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LARGE FRAGMENT

N

Implants & Instrumentation ARMA
[ LOCKED ] ORTHOPEDIC

DYNAMIC COMPRESSION
LOCKED PLATE (DCP) BROAD

Suitable for Tibia & Femur Shaft Fracture

17.5mm x 5.0mm

Profile
Distance Between Hole
Screw @

Material

HOLE

03 HOLE
04 HOLE
05 HOLE
06 HOLE
07 HOLE
08 HOLE
09 HOLE
10 HOLE
11 HOLE
12 HOLE
13 HOLE
14 HOLE
15 HOLE
16 HOLE
17 HOLE
18 HOLE

DESCRIPTION

18.0mm

5.0mm

Stainless Steel 316L/ 316LVM / Titanium

SP05.5500011
SP05.5500012
SP05.5500013
SP05.5500014
SP05.5500015
SP05.5500016
SP05.5500017
SP05.5500018
SP05.5500019
SP05.5500020
SP05.5500021
SP05.5500022
SP05.5500023
SP05.5500024
SP05.5500025
SP05.5500026

CAT. NO. S.S. CAT. NO. TIT.

SP05.TIT00011
SP05.TIT00012
SP05.TIT00013
SP05.TIT00014
SP05.TIT00015
SP05.TIT00016
SP05.TIT00017
SP05.TIT00018
SP05.TIT00019
SP05.TIT00020
SP05.TIT00021
SP05.TIT00022
SP05.TIT00023
SP05.TIT00024
SP05.TIT00025
SP05.TIT00026

SEMI TUBULAR LOCKED PLATE

Suitable for Fibula Fracture Radius / Ulna Fracture

10.0mm x 2.0mm

Profile
Distance Between Hole
Screw @

Material

DESCRIPTION

16.0mm

3.0mm

Stainless Steel 316L/ 316LVM / Titanium

03 HOLE SP05.5500027 SP05.TIT00027
04 HOLE SP05.5500028 SP05.TIT00028
05 HOLE SP05.5500029 SP05.TIT00029
06 HOLE SP05.5500030 SP05.TIT00030
07 HOLE SP05.5500031 SP05.TIT00031
08 HOLE SP05.5500032 SP05.TIT00032
09 HOLE SP05.5500033 SP05.TIT00033
10 HOLE SP05.5500034 SP05.TIT00034
11 HOLE SP05.5500035 SP05.TIT00035
12 HOLE SP05.5500036 SP05.TIT00036
13 HOLE SP05.5500037 SP05.TIT00037
14 HOLE SP05.5500038 SP05.TIT00038
15 HOLE SP05.5500039 SP05.TIT00039
16 HOLE SP05.5500040 SP05.TIT00040
17 HOLE SP05.5500041 SP05.TIT00041
18 HOLE SP05.5500042 SP05.TIT00042
DYNAMIC COMPRESSION

N

LOCKED PLATE (DCP) NARROW

DESCRIPTION

Suitable for Shaft Fracture of Humerus & Tibia

Profile

Distance Between Hole

Screw @

Material

HOLE

03 HOLE
04 HOLE
05 HOLE
06 HOLE
07 HOLE
08 HOLE
09 HOLE
10 HOLE
11 HOLE
12 HOLE

13.5mm x 4.5mm
18.0mm

5.0mm

Stainless Steel 316L/ 316LVM / Titanium

SP05.5500475
SP05.5500476
SP05.5500477
SP05.5500478
SP05.5500479
SP05.5500480
SP05.5500481
SP05.5500482
SP05.5500483
SP05.5500484

SP05.TIT00475
SP05.TIT00476
SP05.TIT00477
SP05.TIT00478
SP05.TIT00479
SP05.TIT00480
SP05.TIT00481
SP05.TIT00482
SP05.TIT00483
SP05.TIT00484
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I/3RD TUBULAR LOCKED PLATE HOLE

03 HOLE SP05.5500465 SP05.TIT00465

05 HOLE SP05.5500467 SP05.TIT00467
06 HOLE SP05.5500468 SP05.TIT00468
DESCRIPTION 07 HOLE SP05.5500469 SP05.TIT00469
08 HOLE $P05.5500470 $P05.TIT00470
Suitable for
Metatarsal Bone 09 HOLE SP05.5500471 SP05.TIT00471
Profile 10.0mm x 2.0mm 10 HOLE SP05.5500472 SP05.TIT00472
Distance Between Hole 13.0mm 11 HOLE SP05.5500473 SP05.TIT00473
Screw @ 3.0mm 12 HOLE SP05.5500474 SP05.TIT00474
Material Stainless Steel 316L/ 316LVM / Titanium
DESCRIPTION
PROXIMAL FEMUR
LOCKED PLATE (LEFT & RIGHT) Profile 19.0mm x 6.0mm
Distance Between Hole 18.0mm
Screw @ 6.5mm & 5.0mm
Proximal Screw @ 6.5mm 20.0mm to 100.0mm (Diff. 5.0mm)
Distal Screw @ 5.0mm 20.0mm to 64.0mm (Diff. 2.0mm)
Material Stainless Steel 316L/ 316LVM / Titanium
W cwtnoss [ caNont |
LEFT RIGHT LEFT RIGHT
04 HOLE SP05.5500241 SP05.5500250 SP05.TIT00241 SP05.TIT00250
05 HOLE SP05.5500242 SP05.5500251 SP05.TIT00242 SP05.TIT00251
06 HOLE SP05.5500243 SP05.5500252 SP05.TIT00243 SP05.TIT00252
07 HOLE SP05.5500244 SP05.5500253 SP05.TIT00244 SP05.TIT00253
08 HOLE SP05.5500245 SP05.5500254 SP05.TIT00245 SP05.TIT00254
09 HOLE SP05.5500246 SP05.5500255 SP05.TIT00246 SP05.TIT00255
10 HOLE SP05.5500247 SP05.5500256 SP05.T1T00247 SP05.TIT00256
11 HOLE SP05.5500248 SP05.5500257 SP05.TIT00248 SP05.TIT00257
12 HOLE SP05.5500249 SP05.5500258 SP05.TIT00249 SP05.TIT00258

DHS LOCKED PLATE L/B, S/B
DESCRIPTION

Suitable for Trochanteric Fracture of Femur HOLE CAT. NO. S.. CAT. NO. TIT.

Profile 19.0mm x 6.0mm

Degree 125°, 130°, 135°, 140° 04 HOLE SP05.5500497 SP05.TIT00497

DistancelRe e enIHolE 18.0mm 05 HOLE SP05.5500498 SP05.TIT00498

Screw/@ 12.5mm & 5.0mm 06 HOLE SP05.5500499 SP05.TIT00499

Material Stainless Steel 316L/ 316LVM / Titanium 07 HOLE $P05.5500500 SP05.TIT00500
08 HOLE SP05.5500501 SP05.TIT00501
09 HOLE SP05.5500502 SP05.TIT00502
10 HOLE SP05.5500503 SP05.TIT00503
11 HOLE SP05.5500504 SP05.TIT00504

12 HOLE SP05.5500505 SP05.TIT00505
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TROCHANTERIC FEMUR
LOCKED PLATE

HOLE CAT. NO. S.S. CAT. NO. TIT.

04 HOLE SP05.5500289 SP05.TIT00289
05 HOLE $P05.5500290 $P05.TIT00290

DESCRIPTION 06 HOLE $P05.5500291 $P05.TIT00291

07 HOLE SP05.5500292 SP05.TIT00292
racture of the greater Trochanteric 08 HOLE $P05.5500293 SP05.TIT00293

Profile 17.5mm x 6.0mm 09 HOLE $P05.5500294 $P05.TIT00294
Distance Between Hole 18.0mm 10 HOLE SP05.5500295 SP05.TIT00295
Screw @ 6.5mm & 5.0mm 11 HOLE $P05.5500296 $P05.TIT00296
Proximal Screw @ 6.5mm  20.0mm to 100.0mm (Diff. 5.0mm) 12 HOLE SP05.5500297 SP05.TIT00297
Distal Screw @ 5.0mm 20.0mm to 64.0mm (Diff. 2.0mm) 13 HOLE SP05.5500298 SP05.TIT00298
Material Stainless Steel 316L/ 316LVM / Titanium 14 HOLE SP05.5500299 SP05.TIT00299
15 HOLE $P05.5500300 $P05.TIT00300

TROCHANTERIC SUPPORT LOCKED PLATE

(130° & 140°)

02 HOLE SP05.5515339 SP05.TIT15339

03 HOLE SP05.5515340 SP05.TIT15340

04 HOLE SP05.5515341 SP05.TIT15341

05 HOLE SP05.5515342 SP05.TIT15342

06 HOLE SP05.5515343  SPOS5.TIT15343 DESCRIPTION

07 HOLE SP05.5515344 SP05.TIT15344 . Trochanteric Fracture Associator with
08 HOLE SP05.5515345 SP05.TIT15345
09 HOLE SP05.5515346 SP05.TIT15346 Profile 19.0mm x 6.0mm

10 HOLE SP05.5515347 SP05.TIT15347 Distance Between Hole ~ 18.0mm

11 HOLE SP05.5515348 SP05.TIT15348 Screw @ 12.5mm, 6.5mm & 5.0mm

12 HOLE SP05.5515349 SP05.TIT15349 Material Stainless Steel 316L/316LVM / Titanium

DISTAL FEMUR LOCKED PLATE
(LEFT & RIGHT)

CAT. NO. S.S. CAT. NO. TIT.
HOLE

LEFT RIGHT LEFT RIGHT

03HOLE | SP05.5500219  SP05.5500230 | SPO5.TIT00219  SPO5.TIT00230
04HOLE | SP05.5500220  SP05.5500231  SPO5.TIT00220 ~SP05.TIT00231
05HOLE  SP05.5500221 SP05.5500232 = SPO5.TIT00221  SP05.TIT00232
DESCRIPTION 06 HOLE  SP05.5500222 = SP05.5500233 = SP05.TIT00222 SPO5.TIT00233

Suitable for Distal Shaft Fracture of Femur 07 HOLE SP05.5500223 | SP05.5500234 @ SP05.TIT00223 | SP05.TIT00234

Profile 32.0mm/ 16.0mm x 6.0mm 08 HOLE SP05.5500224 = SP05.5500235 @ SP05.TIT00224 | SP05.TIT00235
Distance Between Hole 20.0mm 09 HOLE SP05.5500225 | SP05.5500236 | SP05.TIT00225 | SP05.TIT00236
Screw @ 5.0mm & 6.5mm 10 HOLE SP05.5500226 | SP05.5500237 | SP05.TIT00226 | SP05.TIT00237
Proximal Screw @5.0mm  20.0mm to 64.0mm (Diff. 2.0mm) 11 HOLE SP05.5500227 | SP05.5500238 | SP05.TIT00227 | SP05.TIT00238
Distal Screw @ 6.5mm 20.0mm to 100.0mm (Diff. 5.0mm) 12 HOLE SP05.5500228 | SP05.5500239 | SP05.TIT00228 | SP05.TIT00239
Material Stainless Steel 316L/ 316LVM / Titanium 13 HOLE SP05.5500229 = SP05.SS00240 @ SP05.TIT00229 = SP05.TIT00240
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FEMORAL CONDYLAR BUTTRESS DESCRIPTION
LOCKED PLATE (LEFT & RIGHT)

Profile 50.0mm / 16.0mm x 6.0mm
Distance Between Hole 18.0mm
Screw @ 5.0mm & 6.5mm
Proximal Screw @ 5.0mm 20.0mm to 64.0mm (Diff. 2.0mm)
Distal Screw @ 6.5mm 20.0mm to 100.0mm (Diff. 5.0mm)
Material Stainless Steel 316L / 316LVM / Titanium

CAT. NO. S.S. CAT. NO. TIT.
HOLE

LEFT RIGHT LEFT RIGHT
04 HOLE SP05.5500259 SP05.5500274 SP05.TIT00259 SP05.TIT00274
05 HOLE SP05.5500260 SP05.5500275 SP05.TIT00260 SP05.TIT00275
06 HOLE SP05.5500261 SP05.5500276 SP05.TIT00261 SP05.TIT00276
07 HOLE SP05.5500262 SP05.5500277 SP05.TIT00262 SP05.TIT00277
08 HOLE SP05.5500263 SP05.5500278 SP05.TIT00263 SP05.TIT00278
09 HOLE SP05.5500264 SP05.5500279 SP05.TIT00264 SP05.TIT00279
10 HOLE SP05.5500265 SP05.5500280 SP05.TIT00265 SP05.TIT00280
11 HOLE SP05.5500266 SP05.5500281 SP05.TIT00266 SP05.TIT00281
12 HOLE SP05.5500267 SP05.5500282 SP05.TIT00267 SP05.TIT00282
13 HOLE SP05.5500268 SP05.5500283 SP05.TIT00268 SP05.TIT00283
14 HOLE SP05.5500269 SP05.5500284 SP05.TIT00269 SP05.TIT00284
15 HOLE SP05.5500270 SP05.5500285 SP05.TIT00270 SP05.TIT00285
16 HOLE SP05.5500271 SP05.5500286 SP05.TIT00271 SP05.TIT00286
17 HOLE SP05.5500272 SP05.5500287 SP05.TIT00272 SP05.TIT00287
18 HOLE SP05.5500273 SP05.5500288 SP05.TIT00273 SP05.TIT00288

D.C.S. LOCKED PLATE
95°

HOLE CAT. NO. S.S. CAT. NO. TIT. DESCRIPTION

04 HOLE SP05.5500506 SP05.TIT00506 Suitable for Supracondylar Fracture Distal
Femur Fracture
05 HOLE SP05.5500507 SP05.TIT00507

06 HOLE SP05.5500508 SP05.TIT00508 il 16.0mm x 6.0mm
Distance Between Hole 18.0mm
07 HOLE SP05.5500509 SP05.TIT00509
08 HOLE SP05.5500510 SP05.TIT00510 Sl 12.5,5.0mm & 6.5mm
09 HOLE SP05.5500511 SPO5.TIT00511 Proximal Screw @ 12.5mm 50.0mm to 110.0mm (Diff. 5.0mm)
10 HOLE SP05.5500512 SPO5.TIT00512 Proximal Screw @ 6.5mm 20.0mm to 100.0mm (Diff. 5.0mm)
11 HOLE SP05.5500513 SP05.TIT00513 Shaft Screw @ 5.0mm 20.0mm to 64.0mm (Diff. 2.0mm)
12 HOLE SP05.5500514 SP05.TIT00514 izt S IR R A LT




LARGE FRAGMENT — ™
Implants & Instrumentation AR M A

[ LOCKED ] ORTHOPEDIC
v

LATERAL TIBIA HEAD BUTTRESS " ownoss | owwomt
HOLE

LOCKED PLATE (LEFT & RIGHT) LEFT RIGHT LEFT RIGHT

02 HOLE SP05.5500043 | SP05.5500060 | SP05.TIT00043 | SP05.TIT00060
03 HOLE SP05.5500044 | SP05.5500061 | SP05.TIT00044 | SP05.TIT00061
04 HOLE SP05.5500045 | SP05.5500062 | SP05.TIT00045 | SP05.TIT00062
05 HOLE SP05.5500046 | SP05.5S00063 | SP05.TIT00046 | SP05.TIT00063
06 HOLE SP05.5500047 | SP05.5500064 | SP05.TIT00047 | SP05.TIT00064
07 HOLE SP05.5500048 | SP05.5500065 | SP05.TIT00048 | SP05.TIT00065
08 HOLE SP05.5500049 | SP05.5500066 | SP05.TIT00049 | SP05.TIT00066
09 HOLE SP05.5500050 | SP05.55S00067 | SP05.TIT00050 | SP05.TIT00067
DESCRIPTION 10 HOLE SP05.5500051 = SP05.5500068 & SP05.TIT00051 = SP05.TIT00068

11 HOLE SP05.5500052 = SP05.5500069 @ SP05.TIT00052 = SP05.TIT00069

Suitable for Proximal Lateral Tibial Fractures 12 HOLE | SP05.5500053 = SP05.5500070 = SP05.TIT00053 = SP05.TIT00070

sl S et 13HOLE | SP05.5500054 ~ SP05.5500071 = SP05.TIT00054 = SP05.TIT00071
Distance Between Hole | Sl 14 HOLE | SP05.5500055 = SP05.5500072 = SP05.TIT00055 = SP05.TIT00072
Sl 6.5mm & 5.0mm 15HOLE  SP05.5500056 = SP05.5500073 = SP05.TIT00056 ~SP05.TIT00073
Proximal Screw & 6.5mm | 20.0mm to 100.0mm (Diff. 5.0mm) 16 HOLE | SP05.5500057 = SP05.5500074 = SP05.TIT00057 = SP05.TITO0074
Ol Fiaey D S0 HUT 0 E i (P55 A0y 17HOLE | SP05.5500058 = SP05.5S00075 = SP05.TIT00058 = SP05.TIT00075
Material e e 18 HOLE  SP05.5500059 = SP05.5500076 = SP05.TITO0059 = SP05.TIT00076
PROXIMAL MEDIAL TIBIA DESCRIPTION
LOCKED PLATE (LEFT & RIGHT)

Profile 28.5/11.5mm x 4.0mm

Distance Between Hole 13.0mm

Screw @ 4.0mm

Proximal Screw @ 4.0mm 10.0mm to 60.0mm (Diff. 2.0mm)

Distal Screw @ 4.0mm 10.0mm to 40.0mm (Diff. 2.0mm)

Material Stainless Steel 316L / 316LVM / Titanium

HOLE

LEFT RIGHT LEFT RIGHT
04 HOLE SP05.5500097 SP05.5500106 SP05.TIT00097 SP05.TIT00106
05 HOLE SP05.5500098 SP05.5500107 SP05.TIT00098 SP05.TIT00107
06 HOLE SP05.5500099 SP05.5500108 SP05.TIT00099 SP05.TIT00108
07 HOLE SP05.5500100 SP05.5500109 SP05.TIT00100 SP05.TIT00109
08 HOLE SP05.5500101 SP05.5500110 SP05.TIT00101 SP05.TIT00110
09 HOLE SP05.5500102 SP05.5500111 SP05.TIT00102 SP05.TIT00111
10 HOLE SP05.5500103 SP05.5500112 SP05.TIT00103 SP05.TIT00112
11 HOLE SP05.5500104 SP05.5500113 SP05.TIT00104 SP05.TIT00113
12 HOLE SP05.5500105 SP05.5500114 SP05.TIT00105 SP05.TIT00114
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CLOVERLEAF LOCKED PLATE

DESCRIPTION HOLE CAT. NO. S.S. CAT. NO. TIT.

Suitable for Distal Tibia Fractures & Proximal 04 HOLE SP05.5500210 SP05.TIT00210
Humerus Fracture
05 HOLE $P05.5500211 SP05.TIT00211

Profile 41.0mm/ 16.0mm x 3.0mm

06 HOLE SP05.5500212 SP05.TIT00212
i 16.01

istance Between Hole m 07 HOLE $P05.5500213 SP05.TIT00213
Screw @ 4.0mm & 5.0mm

08 HOLE SP05.5500214 SP05.TIT00214
Proximal Screw @ 4.0mm 10.0mm to 60.0mm (Diff. 2.0mm)

09 HOLE SP05.5500215 SP05.TIT00215
Distal Screw @ 5.0mm 20.0mm to 64.0mm (Diff. 2.0mm)

10 HOLE SP05.5500216 SP05.TIT00216
Material Stainless Steel 316L / 316LVM / Titanium

11 HOLE SP05.5500217 SP05.TIT00217

12 HOLE SP05.5500218 SP05.TIT00218

T - LOCKED PLATE

HOLE CAT. NO. S.S. CAT. NO. TIT.

02 HOLE SP05.5500144 SP05.TIT00144
03 HOLE SP05.5500145 SP05.TIT00145

04 HOLE SP05.5500146 SP05.TIT00146

DESCRIPTION 05 HOLE SP05.5500147 SP05.TIT00147

06 HOLE $P05.5500148 SP05.TIT00148
Profile 37.0mm / 17.0mm x 3.0mm 07 HOLE $P05.5500149 SP05.TIT00149
Distance Between Hole 16.0mm 08 HOLE $P05.5500150 SP05.TIT00150
Screw 8 5.0mm 09 HOLE $P05.5500151 SP05.TIT00151
Proximal Screw @ 5.0mm 20.0mm to 64.0mm (Diff. 2.0mm) 10 HOLE SP05.5500152 SP05.TIT00152
Distal Screw @ 5.0mm 20.0mm to 64.0mm (Diff. 2.0mm) 11 HOLE SP05.5500153 SP05.TIT00153
Material Stainless Steel 316L/ 316LVM / Titanium 12 HOLE SP05.5500154 SP05.TIT00154

T - BUTTRESS LOCKED PLATE

HOLE CAT. NO. S.S. CAT. NO. TIT.

02 HOLE $P05.5500155 $P05.TIT00155

03 HOLE $P05.5500156 SP05.TIT00156

04 HOLE SP05.5500157 SP05.TIT00157

05 HOLE $P05.5500158 SP05.TIT00158 DESCRIPTION

06 HOLE $P05.5500159 $P05.TIT00159
07 HOLE $P05.5500160 $P05.TIT00160 Profile 37.0mm / 17.0mm x 3.0mm

08 HOLE SP05.5500161 SP05.TIT00161 Distance Between Hole 16.0mm

09 HOLE $P05.5500162 SP05.TIT00162 Screw @ 5.0mm

10 HOLE SP05.5500163 SP05.TIT00163 Proximal Screw @ 5.0mm 20.0mm to 64.0mm (Diff. 2.0mm)

11 HOLE $P05.5500164 SP05.TIT00164 Distal Screw @ 5.0mm 20.0mm to 64.0mm (Diff. 2.0mm)

12 HOLE SP05.5500165 SP05.TIT0O0165 Material Stainless Steel 316L / 316LVM / Titanium
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L - LOCKED PLATE

(LEFT & RIGHT) DESCRIPTION
Suitable for Proximal Tibia Fractures
Profile 37.0mm/ 16.0mm x 3.0mm
Distance Between Hole 16.0mm
Screw 9 5.0mm

Proximal Screw @ 5.0mm

Distal Screw @ 5.0mm

Material

HOLE
LEFT RIGHT LEFT RIGHT
02 HOLE SP05.5500166 SP05.5500177 SP05.TIT00166 SP05.TIT00177
03 HOLE SP05.5500167 SP05.5500178 SP05.TIT0O0167 SP05.TIT00178
04 HOLE SP05.5500168 SP05.5500179 SP05.TIT00168 SP05.TIT00179
05 HOLE SP05.5500169 SP05.5500180 SP05.TIT00169 SP05.TIT00180
06 HOLE SP05.5500170 SP05.5500181 SP05.TIT00170 SP05.TIT00181
07 HOLE SP05.5500171 SP05.5500182 SP05.TIT00171 SP05.TIT00182
08 HOLE SP05.5500172 SP05.5500183 SP05.TIT00172 SP05.TIT00183
09 HOLE SP05.5500173 SP05.5500184 SP05.TIT00173 SP05.TIT00184
10 HOLE SP05.5500174 SP05.5500185 SP05.TIT00174 SP05.TIT00185
11 HOLE SP05.5500175 SP05.5500186 SP05.TIT00175 SP05.TIT00186
12 HOLE SP05.5500176 SP05.5500187 SP05.TIT00176 SP05.TIT00187

20.0mm to 64.0mm (Diff. 2.0mm)
Stainless Steel 316L / 316LVM / Titanium

20.0mm to 64.0mm (Diff. 2.0mm)

DESCRIPTION

Suitable for Proximal Tibia Fractures

L - BUTTRESS LOCKED PLATE

Profile 37.0mm/ 16.0mm x 3.0mm (LEFT & RlGHT)
Distance Between Hole 16.0mm
Screw @ 5.0mm

Proximal Screw @ 5.0mm 20.0mm to 64.0mm (Diff. 2.0mm)

Distal Screw @ 5.0mm 20.0mm to 64.0mm (Diff. 2.0mm)

Material Stainless Steel 316L/316LVM / Titanium
LEFT RIGHT LEFT RIGHT
02 HOLE SP05.5500188 SP05.5500199 SP05.TIT00188 SP05.TIT00199
03 HOLE SP05.5500189 SP05.5500200 SP05.TIT00189 SP05.TIT00200
04 HOLE SP05.5500190 SP05.5500201 SP05.TIT0O0190 SP05.TIT00201
05 HOLE SP05.5500191 SP05.5500202 SP05.TIT00191 SP05.TIT00202
06 HOLE SP05.5500192 SP05.5500203 SP05.TIT00192 SP05.TIT00203
07 HOLE SP05.5500193 SP05.5500204 SP05.TIT00193 SP05.TIT00204
08 HOLE SP05.5500194 SP05.5500205 SP05.TIT00194 SP05.TIT00205
09 HOLE SP05.5500195 SP05.5500206 SP05.TIT00195 SP05.TIT00206
10 HOLE SP05.5500196 SP05.5500207 SP05.TIT00196 SP05.TIT00207
11 HOLE SP05.5500197 SP05.5500208 SP05.TIT00197 SP05.TIT00208
12 HOLE SP05.5500198 SP05.5500209 SP05.TIT00198 SP05.TIT00209




LARGE FRAGMENT — ™
Implants & Instrumentation AR M A

[ LOCKED ] ORTHOPEDIC
v

DISTAL TIBIA ANATOMICAL DESCRIPTION

LOCKED PLATE (LEFT & RIGHT)
Profile 36.0mm/ 14.0 x 5.0mm
Distance Between Hole 18.0mm
Screw @ 4.0mm & 5.0mm
Proximal Screw @ 5.0mm 20.0mm to 64.0mm (Diff. 2.0mm)
Distal Screw @ 4.0mm 20.0mm to 60.0mm (Diff. 2.0mm)
Material Stainless Steel 316L/ 316LVM / Titanium

CAT. NO. S.S. CAT. NO. TIT.
HOLE

LEFT RIGHT LEFT RIGHT
03 HOLE SP05.5500077 SP05.5500087 SP05.TIT00077 SP05.TIT00087
04 HOLE SP05.5500078 SP05.5500088 SP05.TIT00078 SP05.TIT00088
05 HOLE SP05.5500079 SP05.5500089 SP05.TIT00079 SP05.TIT00089
06 HOLE SP05.5500080 SP05.5500090 SP05.TIT00080 SP05.TIT00090
07 HOLE SP05.5500081 SP05.5500091 SP05.TIT00081 SP05.TIT00091
08 HOLE SP05.5500082 SP05.5500092 SP05.TIT00082 SP05.TIT00092
09 HOLE SP05.5500083 SP05.5500093 SP05.TIT00083 SP05.TIT00093
10 HOLE SP05.5500084 SP05.5500094 SP05.TIT00084 SP05.TIT00094
11 HOLE SP05.5500085 SP05.5500095 SP05.TIT00085 SP05.TIT00095
12 HOLE SP05.5500086 SP05.5500096 SP05.TIT00086 SP05.TIT00096
DESCRIPTION ANTERO LATERAL DISTAL TIBIA
LOCKED PLATE (LEFT & RIGHT)
Profile 38.0mm/ 13.0mm x 4.0mm
Distance Between Hole 13.0mm
Screw @ 4.0mm & 3.0mm
Proximal Screw @ 4.0mm 10mm to 40.0mm (Diff. 2.0mm)
Distal Screw @ 3.0mm 12mm to 32.0mm (Diff. 2.0mm)
Material Stainless Steel 316L/ 316LVM / Titanium

CAT. NO. S.S. CAT. NO. TIT.
HOLE

LEFT RIGHT LEFT RIGHT
03 HOLE SP05.5500124 SP05.5500134 SP05.TIT00124 SP05.TIT00134
04 HOLE SP05.5500125 SP05.5S00135 SP05.TIT00125 SP05.TIT00135
05 HOLE SP05.5500126 SP05.5500136 SP05.TIT00126 SP05.TIT00136
06 HOLE SP05.5500127 SP05.5500137 SP05.TIT00127 SP05.TIT00137
07 HOLE SP05.5500128 SP05.5500138 SP05.TIT00128 SP05.TIT00138
08 HOLE SP05.5500129 SP05.5500139 SP05.TIT00129 SP05.TIT00139
09 HOLE SP05.5500130 SP05.5500140 SP05.TIT00130 SP05.TIT00140
10 HOLE SP05.5500131 SP05.5500141 SP05.TIT00131 SP05.TIT00141
11 HOLE SP05.5500132 SP05.5500142 SP05.TIT00132 SP05.TIT00142
12 HOLE SP05.5500133 SP05.5500143 SP05.TIT00133 SP05.TIT00143
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LOW PROFILE PROXIMAL LATERAL TIBIA DESCRIPTION
LOCKED PLATE (LEFT & RIGHT)

Profile 33.0mm/ 12.0mm x 4.0mm
Distance Between Hole 13.0mm
Screw @ 4.0mm
Proximal Screw @ 4.0mm 10.0mm to 60.0mm (Diff. 2.0mm)
Distal Screw @ 4.0mm 10.0mm to 40.0mm (Diff. 2.0mm)
Material Stainless Steel 316L/ 316LVM / Titanium

CAT. NO. S.S. CAT. NO. TIT.
HOLE

LEFT RIGHT LEFT RIGHT
02 HOLE SP05.5500581 SP05.5500595 SP05.TIT00581 SP05.TIT00595
03 HOLE SP05.5500582 SP05.5500596 SP05.TIT00582 SP05.TIT00596
04 HOLE SP05.5500583 SP05.5500597 SP05.TIT00583 SP05.TIT00597
05 HOLE SP05.5500584 SP05.5500598 SP05.TIT00584 SP05.TIT00598
06 HOLE SP05.5500585 SP05.5500599 SP05.TIT00585 SP05.TIT00599
07 HOLE SP05.5500586 SP05.5500600 SP05.TIT00586 SP05.TIT00600
08 HOLE SP05.5500587 SP05.5500601 SP05.TIT00587 SP05.TIT00601
09 HOLE SP05.5500588 SP05.5500602 SP05.TIT00588 SP05.TIT00602
10 HOLE SP05.5500589 SP05.5500603 SP05.TIT00589 SP05.TIT00603
11 HOLE SP05.5500590 SP05.5500604 SP05.TIT00590 SP05.TIT00604
12 HOLE SP05.5500591 SP05.5500605 SP05.TIT00591 SP05.TIT00605
13 HOLE SP05.5500592 SP05.5500606 SP05.TIT00592 SP05.TIT00606
14 HOLE SP05.5500593 SP05.5500607 SP05.TIT00593 SP05.TIT00607
15 HOLE SP05.5500594 SP05.5500608 SP05.TIT00594 SP05.TIT00608

PILON LOCKED PLATE

HOLE CAT. NO. S.S. CAT. NO. TIT.

02 HOLE SP05.5500570 SP05.TIT00570

03 HOLE SP05.5500571 SP05.TIT00571

04 HOLE SP05.5500572 SP05.TIT00572

DESCRIPTION 05 HOLE SP05.5500573  SP05.TIT00573

06 HOLE $P05.5500574 | SP05.TIT00574
Profile 107mm / 11.0mm x 4.0mm 07 HOLE SP05.5500575 SP05.TIT00575
Distance Between Hole 13.0mm 08 HOLE SP05.5500576 SP05.TIT00576
Screw @ 4.0mm & 3.0mm 09 HOLE SP05.5500577 SP05.TIT00577
Proximal Screw @ 4.0mm 10mm to 40.0mm (Diff. 2.0mm) 10 HOLE SP05.5500578 SP05.TIT00578
Distal Screw @ 3.0mm 12mm to 32.0mm (Diff. 2.0mm) 11 HOLE SP05.5500579 SP05.TIT00579
Material Stainless Steel 316L/316LVM / Titanium 12 HOLE SP05.5500580 SP05.TIT00580
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FIBULA LATERAL DISTAL DESCRIPTION

LOCKED PLATE (LEFT & RIGHT)
Profile 17.5mm/ 11.0mm x 2.5mm
Distance Between Hole 13.0mm
Screw @ 4.0mm & 3.0mm
Proximal Screw @ 4.0mm 10.0mm to 40.0mm (Diff. 2.0mm)
Distal Screw @ 3.0mm 12.0mm to 32.0mm (Diff. 2.0mm)
Material Stainless Steel 316L/ 316LVM / Titanium

CAT. NO. S.S. CAT. NO. TIT.
HOLE

LEFT RIGHT LEFT RIGHT
03 HOLE SP05.5500637 SP05.5500647 SP05.TIT00637 SP05.TIT00647
04 HOLE SP05.5500638 SP05.5500648 SP05.TIT00638 SP05.TIT00648
05 HOLE SP05.5500639 SP05.5500649 SP05.TIT00639 SP05.TIT00649
06 HOLE SP05.5500640 SP05.5500650 SP05.TIT00640 SP05.TIT00650
07 HOLE SP05.5500641 SP05.5500651 SP05.TIT00641 SP05.TIT00651
08 HOLE SP05.5500642 SP05.5500652 SP05.TIT00642 SP05.TIT00652
09 HOLE SP05.5500643 SP05.5500653 SP05.TIT00643 SP05.TIT00653
10 HOLE SP05.5500644 SP05.5500654 SP05.TIT00644 SP05.TIT00654
11 HOLE SP05.5500645 SP05.5500655 SP05.TIT00645 SP05.TIT00655
12 HOLE SP05.5500646 SP05.5500656 SP05.TIT00646 SP05.TIT00656
DESCRIPTION FIBULA POSTEROLATERAL
LOCKED PLATE (LEFT & RIGHT)

Profile 11.0mm x 3.0mm

Distance Between Hole 13.0mm

Screw @ 4.0mm & 3.0mm

Proximal Screw @ 4.0mm 10.0mm to 40.0mm (Diff. 2.0mm)

Distal Screw @ 3.0mm 12.0mm to 32.0mm (Diff. 2.0mm)

Material Stainless Steel 316L/ 316LVM / Titanium

CAT. NO. S.S. CAT. NO. TIT.
HOLE

LEFT RIGHT LEFT RIGHT
03 HOLE SP05.5500657 SP05.5500667 SP05.TIT00657 SP05.TIT00667
04 HOLE SP05.5500658 SP05.5500668 SP05.TIT00658 SP05.TIT00668
05 HOLE SP05.5500659 SP05.5500669 SP05.TIT00659 SP05.TIT00669
06 HOLE SP05.5500660 SP05.5500670 SP05.TIT00660 SP05.TIT00670
07 HOLE SP05.5500661 SP05.5500671 SP05.TIT00661 SP05.TIT00671
08 HOLE SP05.5500662 SP05.5500672 SP05.TIT00662 SP05.TIT00672
09 HOLE SP05.5500663 SP05.5500673 SP05.TIT00663 SP05.TIT00673
10 HOLE SP05.5500664 SP05.5500674 SP05.TIT00664 SP05.TIT00674
11 HOLE SP05.5500665 SP05.5500675 SP05.TIT00665 SP05.TIT00675
12 HOLE SP05.5500666 SP05.5500676 SP05.TIT00666 SP05.TIT00676
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DISTAL MEDIAL TIBIA LOCKED PLATE

HOLE CAT. NO. S.S. CAT. NO. TIT.

5+2 HOLE SP05.5500115 SP05.TIT00115

DESCRIPTION 5+3 HOLE $P05.5500116 SP05.TIT00116

5-+4 HOLE $P05.5500117 SP05.TIT00117
Profile 13.5mm x 4.0mm x 2.5mm 5+5 HOLE SP05.5500118 SP05.TIT00118
Distance Between Hole 18.0mm x 11.5mm 5+6 HOLE SP05.5500119 SP05.TIT00119
Screw @ 5.0mm & 4.0mm 5+7 HOLE SP05.5500120 SP05.TIT00120
Proximal Screw @ 5.0MM 20.0mm to 64.0mm (Diff. 2.0mm) 5+8 HOLE SP05.5500121 SP05.TIT00121
Distal Screw @ 4.0MM 10.0mm to 60.0mm (Diff. 2.0mm) 5+9 HOLE SP05.5500122 SP05.TIT00122
Material Stainless Steel 316L/316LVM / Titanium 5+10 HOLE SP05.5500123 SP05.TIT00123

CORTEX LOCKED SCREW 3.0MM

LENGTH CAT. NO. S.S. CAT. NO. TIT.

12MM SP05.5501095 SP05.TIT01095

14MM $P05.5501096 SP05.TIT01096

16MM SP05.5501097 SP05.TIT01097

18MM $P05.5501098 SP05.TIT01098

20MM $P05.5501099 SP05.TIT01099

22MM $P05.5501100 SP05.TIT01100 DESCRIPTION
24MM $P05.5501101 SP05.TIT01101 Thread Dia 3.0mm

26MM $P05.5501102 SP05.TIT01102 Core Dia 2.0mm

28MM $P05.5501103 SP05.TIT01103 Drill Bit for 2.0mm

30MM $P05.5501104 SP05.TIT01104 Drive Hex Drive 2.5mm
32MM SP05.5501105 SP05.TIT01105 Material Stainless Steel 316L / 316LVM / Titanium
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CORTEX LOCKED SCREW 4.0MM

10MM SP05.5500994 | SP05.TIT00994
12MM SP05.5500995 SP05.TIT00995
14MM SP05.5500996 SP05.TIT00996
16MM $P05.5500997 SP05.TIT00997
18MM SP05.5500998  SP05.TIT00998
20MM SP05.5500999 | SPO5.TIT00999
22MM SP05.5501000  SPOS.TITO1000
24MM SP05.5501001 SP05.TIT01001
26MM SP05.5501002 SP05.TIT01002
28MM SP05.5501003 SP05.TIT01003
DESCRIPTION 30MM SP05.5501004  SPO5.TITO1004
32MM SP05.5501005 SP05.TIT01005
Thread Dia 4.0mm 34MM $P05.5501006 SP05.TIT01006
Core Dia 2.6mm 36MM SP05.5501007 SP05.TIT01007
Dril Bit for 3:0mm 38MM $P05.5501008 SP05.TIT01008
Drive Hex Drive 2.5mm 40MM $P05.5501009 SP05.TIT01009
Material Stainless Steel 316L / 316LVM / Titanium
g CANCELLOUS LOCKED
10MM SP05.5500948 | SPOS.TIT00948 SCREW 4.0MM
12MM SP05.5500949 SPOS.TIT00949
14MM SP05.5500950  SP05.TIT00950
16MM $P05.5500951 SP05.TIT00951
18MM SP05.5500952 SP05.TIT00952
20MM SP05.5500953 SP05.TIT00953
22MM SP05.5500954 SPOS.TIT00954
24MM SP05.5500955 SP05.TIT00955 W
26MM SP05.5500956 | SPO5.TIT00956
28MM $P05.5500957 SP05.TIT00957
30MM SP05.5500958 SPO5.TIT00958
32MM SP05.5500959 | SPOS.TIT00959
34MM SP05.5500960 SPO5.TIT00960
36MM SP05.5500961 SP05.TIT00961
38MM SP05.5500962 SP05.TIT00962
40MM SP05.5500963 SP05.TIT00963
42MM SP05.5500964 SPOS.TIT00964
44MM SP05.5500965 SP05.TIT00965 DESCRIPTION
46MM SP05.5500966 SPOS.TIT00966 Thread Dia 4.0mm
48MM SP05.5500967 SP05.TIT00967 Core Dia 2.8mm
50MM SP05.5500968 | SPOS.TIT00968 Drill Bit for 3.0mm
55MM SP05.5500969 SP05.TIT00969 Drive Hex Drive 2.5mm
60MM SP05.5500970  SP05.TIT00970 Material Stainless Steel 316L/ 316LVM / Titanium

N
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CORTEX LOCKED SCREW 5.0MM TN CATNO.SS. | CALNO.TIT |

20MM SP05.5500902 SP05.TIT00902
22MM SP05.5500903 SP05.TIT00903
24MM SP05.5500904 SP05.TIT00904
26MM SP05.5500905 SP05.TIT00905
28MM SP05.5500906 SP05.TIT00906
30MM SP05.5500907 SP05.TIT00907
32MM SP05.5500908 SP05.TIT00908
34MM SP05.5500909 SP05.TIT00909
36MM SP05.5500910 SP05.TIT00910
38MM SP05.5500911 SP05.TIT00911
40MM SP05.5500912 SP05.TIT00912
DESCRIPTION 42MM SP05.5500913 SP05.TIT00913
B — — 44MM SP05.5500914 SP05.TIT00914
corenia o 46MM SP05.5500915 SP05.TIT00915
ET— - 48MM SP05.5500916 SP05.TIT00916
B . 50MM SP05.5500917 SP05.TIT00917
Material Stainless Steel 316L / 316LVM / Titanium 52MM $P05.5500918 SP05.TIT00918
54MM SP05.5500919 SP05.TIT00919
56MM SP05.5500920 SP05.TIT00920
58MM SP05.5500921 SP05.TIT00921
60MM SP05.5500922 SP05.TIT00922
62MM SP05.5500923 SP05.TIT00923
LENGTH 64MM SP05.5500924 SP05.TIT00924
20MM SP05.5500857 SP05.TIT00857
22MM SP05.5500858 SP05.TIT00858
24MM SP05.5500859 SP05.TIT00859
26MM SP05.5500860 SP05.TIT00860
28MM SP05.5500861 SP05.TIT00861
30MM SP05.5500862 SP05.TIT00862 CANCELLOUS LOCKED
32MM SP05.5500863 SP05.TIT00863 SCREW 5.0MM
34MM SP05.5500864 SP05.TIT00864
36MM SP05.5500865 SP05.TIT00865
38MM SP05.5500866 SP05.TIT00866
40MM SP05.5500867 SP05.TIT00867
42MM SP05.5500868 SP05.TIT00868
44MM SP05.5500869 SP05.TIT00869
46MM SP05.5500870 SP05.TIT00870
48MM SP05.5500871 SP05.TIT00871
50MM SP05.5500872 SP05.TIT00872
52MM SP05.5500873 SP05.TIT00873
54MM SP05.5500874 SP05.TIT00874 DESCRIPTION
56MM SP05.5500875 SP05.TIT00875 Thread Dia 5.0mm
58MM SP05.5500876 SP05.TIT00876 Core Dia 3.4mm
60MM SP05.5500877 SP05.TIT00877 Drill Bit for 4.0mm
62MM SP05.5500878 SP05.TIT00878 Drive Hex Drive 3.5mm
64MM SP05.5500879 SP05.TIT00879 Material Stainless Steel 3161 / 316LVM / Titanium
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CANCELLOUS LOCKED SCREVW 6.5MM

LENGTH

20MM
25MM
30MM
35MM
40MM
45MM
50MM
55MM
60MM
65MM
70MM
75MM
80MM
85MM
90MM
95MM
100MM

16MM THREADED

32MM THREADED

FULL THREADED

o

Thread Dia
Core Dia
Drill Bit for
Drive

Material

)

>
2
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DESCRIPTION

6.5mm
3.3mm

4.0mm

Hex Drive 3.5mm

o

Stainless Steel 316L/ 316LVM / Titanium

CAT. NO. S.S. CAT. NO. TIT.

16MM

SP05.5500755
SP05.5500756
SP05.5500757
SP05.5500758
SP05.5500759
SP05.5500760
SP05.5500761
SP05.5500762
SP05.5500763
SP05.5500764
SP05.5500765
SP05.5500766
SP05.5500767
SP05.5500768
SP05.5500769
SP05.5500770
SP05.5500771

32MM

SP05.5500772
SP05.5500773
SP05.5500774
SP05.5500775
SP05.5500776
SP05.5500777
SP05.5500778
SP05.5500779
SP05.5500780
SP05.5500781
SP05.5500782
SP05.5500783
SP05.5500784
SP05.5500785
SP05.5500786
SP05.5500787
SP05.5500788

FULL

SP05.5500789
SP05.5500790
SP05.5500791
SP05.5500792
SP05.5500793
SP05.5500794
SP05.5500795
SP05.5500796
SP05.5500797
SP05.5500798
SP05.5500799
SP05.5500800
SP05.5500801
SP05.5500802
SP05.5500803
SP05.5500804
SP05.5500805

16MM

SP05.TIT00755
SP05.TIT00756
SP05.TIT00757
SP05.TIT00758
SP05.TIT00759
SP05.TIT00760
SP05.TIT00761
SP05.TIT00762
SP05.TIT00763
SP05.TIT00764
SP05.TIT00765
SP05.TIT00766
SP05.TIT00767
SP05.TIT00768
SP05.TIT00769
SP05.TIT00770
SP05.TIT00771

32MM

SP05.TIT00772
SP05.TIT00773
SP05.TIT00774
SP05.TIT00775
SP05.TIT00776
SP05.TIT00777
SP05.TIT00778
SP05.TIT00779
SP05.TIT00780
SP05.TIT00781
SP05.TIT00782
SP05.TIT00783
SP05.TIT00784
SP05.TIT00785
SP05.TIT00786
SP05.TIT00787
SP05.TIT00788

FULL

SP05.TIT00789
SP05.TIT00790
SP05.TIT00791
SP05.TIT00792
SP05.TIT00793
SP05.TIT00794
SP05.TIT00795
SP05.TIT00796
SP05.TIT00797
SP05.TIT00798
SP05.TIT00799
SP05.TIT00800
SP05.TIT00801
SP05.TIT00802
SP05.TIT00803
SP05.TIT00804
SP05.TIT00805
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ITEM DESCRIPTION REFERENCE CODE QUANTITY
1 DRILL@2MM X 150MM X 60MM S015.INS.0581 1
2 DRILL@2.5MM X 150MM X 60MM S015.INS.0582 1
3 DRILLG3MM X 150MM X 60MM S015.INS.0583 1
4 DRILLG4MM X 150MM X 60MM S015.INS.0584 1
5 COUNTERSINK5MM FOR QUICK COUPLING S015.INS.0585 1
6 LOCKING DRILL SLEEVE - CORTICAL - 92.4MM S015.INS.0586 1
7 LOCKING DRILL SLEEVE - CORTICAL - 92.7MM S015.INS.0587 1
8 LOCKING DRILL SLEEVE - CORTICAL - 93MM S015.INS.0588 1
9 LOCKING DRILL SLEEVE - CORTICAL/ S015.INS.0589 1
CANCELLOUS - SS - g4MM
10 LOCKING DRILL SLEEVE - CORTICAL/ S015.INS.0590 1
CANCELLOUS - TI - g4MM
11 LOCKING DRILL SLEEVE - CORTICAL/ S015.INS.0591 1
CANCELLOUS - TI- g5MM
12 LOCKING DRILL SLEEVE - CORTICAL/ S015.INS.0592 1
CANCELLOUS - SS - 95MM
13 LOCKING DRILL SLEEVE - CANCELLOUS - 26.5MM S015.INS.0593 1
14 DEPTH GAUGE FOR LARGE SCREWS S015.INS.0594 1
15 DEPTH GAUGE FOR SMALL SCREWS S015.INS.0595 1
16 CORTICALTHREADED TAP - 2.4MM SCREW S015.INS.0596 1
17 CORTICALTHREADED TAP - 2.7MM SCREW S015.INS.0597 1
18 CORTICALTHREADED TAP - 3MM SCREW S015.INS.0598 1
19 CORTICALTHREADED TAP - 3.5MM SCREW S015.INS.0599 1
20 CORTICALTHREADED TAP - 4MM SCREW S015.INS.0600 1
21 CANCELLOUS THREADED TAP - 4MM SCREW S015.INS.0601 1
22 CORTICALTHREADED TAP - 4.5MM SCREW S015.INS.0602 1
23 CORTICALTHREADED TAP - 5MM SCREW S015.INS.0603 1
24 CANCELLOUS THREADED TAP - 5MM SCREW S015.INS.0604 1
25 CANCELLOUS THREADED TAP - 6.5MM SCREW S015.INS.0605 1
26 PLATE BENDER 2.5MM-3MM-4MM- S015.INS.0606 2
5MM-6MM (2 PCS)
27 SCREWDRIVER FOR QUICK COUPLING SW 3.5MM S015.INS.0607 1
28 SCREWDRIVER FOR QUICK COUPLING SW 2.5MM S015.INS.0608 1
29 SCREWDRIVER FOR QUICK COUPLING SW 2MM S015.INS.0609 1
30 THANDLE QUICK COUPLING S015.INS.0610 1
31 TORQUE LIMITING | HANDLE-4NM S015.INS.0611 1
32 TORQUE LIMITING | HANDLE-1.5NM S015.INS.0612 1
33 TORQUE LIMITING | HANDLE-1NM S015.INS.0613 1
34 LOCKING DRILL SLEEVE DRIVER S015.INS.0614 1
35 SCREW EXTRACTOR UPTO 3MM SCREW S015.INS.0615 1
36 SCREW EXTRACTOR UP TO 4MM SCREW S015.INS.0616 1
37 CONTAINER FOR LOCKED PLATE & NON - LOCKED PLATE SO15.INS.LCPL 1

INSTRUMENT SET (WITH LESS ITEMS)

OPTIONAL
38 CONTAINER FOR IMPLANTS SO15.INS.LCPL.I 1

~~= ™| Sharma Orthopedic (India) Pvt. Ltd.
ARMA 445/A, G.I.D.C. Estate, Waghodia - 391 760, Dist. Vadodara, Gujarat, India.
Tele No. : +91 2668 262601 / 02 / 03 / 7698221526 / 7284003123 / 7284003125

ORTHOPEDIC .
Toll Free : 1800 123 4979 Email : info@sharmaortho.com, exports@sharmaortho.com
\/ Website : www.sharmaortho.com CIN : U33110GJ2014PTC081007 TOLL FREE 1 800 1 23 4979
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DYNAMIC COMPRESSION PLATE HOLE

(DCP) NARROW

02 HOLE $P05.5501227 SPOS5.TIT01227

03 HOLE SP05.5501228 SP05.TIT01228

04 HOLE $P05.5501229 SP05.TIT01229

m 05 HOLE SP05.5501230 SP05.TIT01230
06 HOLE SP05.5501231 SP0S5.TIT01231

07 HOLE SP05.5501232 SP5.TIT01232

08 HOLE SP05.5501233 SP5.TIT01233

09 HOLE SP05.5501234 SPO5.TIT01234

10 HOLE $P05.5501235 SP05.TIT01235

DESCRIPTION 11 HOLE SP05.5501236 SP05.TIT01236

12 HOLE $P05.5501237 SP05.TIT01237
Profile 12.0mm x 4.0mm 13 HOLE SP05.5501238 SP05.TIT01238
Distance Between Hole 16.0mm & 25.0mm 14 HOLE SP05.5501239 SP05.TIT01239
Screw 8 A5mm & 6.5mm 15 HOLE $P05.5501240 SP05.TIT01240
Material Stainless Steel 316L / 316LVM / Titanium 16 HOLE SP05.5501241 SP05.TIT0O1241

HOLE DYNAMIC COMPRESSION PLATE

(LC-DCP) NARROW

05 HOLE SP05.5501268 SP05.TIT01268
06 HOLE SP05.5501269 SP05.TIT01269

07 HOLE SP05.5501270 SP05.TIT01270

08 HOLE SP05.5501271 SP05.TIT01271 m
09 HOLE $P05.5501272 SP05.TIT01272

10 HOLE $P05.5501273 SP05.TIT01273

11 HOLE SP05.5501274 SP05.TIT01274

12 HOLE SP05.5501275 SP05.TIT01275

13 HOLE SP05.5501276 SP05.TIT01276 DESCRIPTION

14 HOLE SP05.5501277 SP05.TIT01277
15 HOLE SP05.5501278 SP05.TIT01278 Profile 16.0mm x 4.5mm

16 HOLE SP05.5501279 SP05.TIT01279 Distance Between Hole 18.0mm

17 HOLE SP05.5501280 SP05.TIT01280 Screw @ 4.5mm & 6.5mm

18 HOLE $P05.5501281 SP05.TIT01281 Material Stainless Steel 316L/ 316LVM / Titanium
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DYNAMIC COMPRESSION PLATE HOLE

(DCP) BROAD

02 HOLE $P05.5501242 SP05.TIT01242

03 HOLE $P05.5501243 SP0S5.TIT01243

04 HOLE SP05.5501244 SPO5.TIT01244

05 HOLE $P05.5501245 SP05.TIT01245

w 06 HOLE SP05.5501246 SP05.TIT01246
07 HOLE SP05.5501247 SP5.TIT01247

08 HOLE SP05.5501248 SP05.TIT01248

09 HOLE SP05.5501249 SP05.TIT01249

10 HOLE $P05.5501250 SP05.TIT01250

11 HOLE $P05.5501251 SP05.TIT01251

12 HOLE $P05.5501252 SP05.TIT01252

DESCRIPTION 13 HOLE $P05.5501253 SP05.TIT01253

14 HOLE SP05.5501254 SP05.TIT01254
Profile 16.5mm x 5.0mm 15 HOLE SP05.5501255 SP05.TIT01255
Distance Between Hole 16.0mm 16 HOLE SP05.5501256 SP05.TIT01256
Screw @ 4.5mm & 6.5mm 17 HOLE $P05.5501257 SP05.TIT01257
Material Stainless Steel 316L/ 316LVM / Titanium 18 HOLE SP05.5501258 SP05.TIT01258

HOLE DYNAMIC COMPRESSION PLATE

(LC-DCP) BROAD

04 HOLE $P05.5501282 SP05.TIT01282
05 HOLE $P05.5501283 SP05.TIT01283

06 HOLE $P05.5501284 SP05.TIT01284

07 HOLE $P05.5501285 SP05.TIT01285

08 HOLE SP05.5501286 SP05.TIT01286

09 HOLE $P05.5501287 SP05.TIT01287 M
10 HOLE SP05.5501288 SP05.TIT01288

11 HOLE SP05.5501289 SP05.TIT01289

12 HOLE SP05.5501290 SP05.TIT01290

13 HOLE $P05.5501291 SP05.TIT01291 DESCRIPTION

14 HOLE $P05.5501292 SP05.TIT01292
15 HOLE $P05.5501293 SP05.TIT01293 Profile 17.5mm x 5.0mm

16 HOLE SP05.5501294 SP05.TIT01294 Distance Between Hole 18.0mm

17 HOLE SP05.5501295 SP05.TIT01295 Screw @ 4.5mm & 6.5mm

18 HOLE SP05.5501296 SP05.TIT01296 Material Stainless Steel 316L/ 316LVM / Titanium
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RECONSTRUCTION PLATE 4.5MM HOLE

(DC HOLE) 05 HOLE $P05.5501353 SP05.TIT01353
06 HOLE SP05.5501354 SP05.TIT01354
07 HOLE SP05.5501355 SP05.TIT01355
08 HOLE SP05.5501356 SP05.TIT01356
09 HOLE $P05.5501357 SP05.TIT01357
10 HOLE SP05.5501358 SP05.TIT01358
11 HOLE SP05.5501359 SP05.TIT01359
12 HOLE SP05.5501360 SP05.TIT01360
13 HOLE SP05.5501361 SP05.TIT01361
14 HOLE $P05.5501362 SP05.TIT01362
15 HOLE SP05.5501363 SP05.TIT01363
16 HOLE SP05.5501364 SP05.TIT01364
17 HOLE SP05.5501365 SP05.TIT01365
18 HOLE SP05.5501366 SP05.TIT01366
19 HOLE SP05.5501367 SP05.TIT01367
20 HOLE SP05.5501368 SP05.TIT01368
DESCRIPTION 21 HOLE SP05.5501369 SP05.TIT01369
22 HOLE $P05.5501370 SP05.TIT01370
Profile 12.0mm x 2.0mm 23 HOLE SP05.5501371 SP05.TITO1371
Distance Between Hole 16.0mm 24 HOLE SP05.5501372 SP05.TIT01372
Screw @ 45mm 25 HOLE $P05.5501373 SP05.TIT01373
Material Stainless Steel 316L/ 316LVM / Titanium 26 HOLE SP05.5501374 SP05.TIT01374
SEMI TUBULAR PLATE
03 HOLE SP05.5501466 SP05.TIT01466
04 HOLE SP05.5501467 SP05.TIT01467
05 HOLE SP05.5501468 SP05.TIT01468
06 HOLE SP05.5501469 SP05.TIT01469
07 HOLE SP05.5501470 SP05.TIT01470 DESCRIPTION
08 HOLE SP05.5501471 SP05.TIT01471 S T
09 HOLE SP05.5501472 SP05.TIT01472 Suitable for as a Tension Bone Plate on
10 HOLE SP05.5501473 SP05.TIT01473 T 1, LT ST (s
11 HOLE SP05.5501474 SP05.TIT01474 Profile 13.0mm x 1.5mm
12 HOLE SP05.5501475 SP05.TIT01475 Distance Between Hole | 16.0mm
13 HOLE SP05.5501476 SP05.TIT01476 Screw & 45mm
14 HOLE SP05.5501477 SP05.TIT01477 Material Stainless Steel 316L/ 316LVM / Titanium
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T - BUTTERSS PLATE

HOLE CAT. NO. S.S. CAT. NO. TIT.

04 HOLE SP05.5501521 SP05.TIT01521

DESCRIPTION 05 HOLE SP05.5501522  SPOS.TIT01522

06 HOLE SP05.5501523  SPOS.TIT01523
Profile 37.0mm/ 16.0mm x 3.0mm 07 HOLE SP05.5501524 SP05.TIT01524
Distance Between Hole 16.0mm 08 HOLE SP05.5501525 SP05.TIT01525
Screw @ 6.5mm & 4.5mm 09 HOLE SP05.5501526 SP05.TIT01526
Proximal Screw @ 6.5mm  25.0mm to 110.0mm (Diff. 5.0mm) 10 HOLE SP05.5501527 SP05.TIT01527
Distal Screw @ 4.5mm 10.0mm to 54.0mm (Diff. 2.0mm) 11 HOLE SP05.5501528 SP05.TIT01528
Material Stainless Steel 316L/ 316LVM / Titanium 12 HOLE SP05.5501529 SP05.TIT01529

SPOON PLATE

DESCRIPTION

Suitable for Pilon Fracture, Distal Tibia Fracture
& Proximal Humerus Fracture

Profile 33.0mm/ 18.5mm x 3.0mm
Distance Between Hole 20.0mm HOLE
Screw @ 3.5mm, 4.5mm & 6.5mm 04 HOLE SP05.5501385 SP05.TIT01385
Proximal Screw @ 4.5mm  10.0mm to 54.0mm (Diff. 2.0mm) 05 HOLE SP05.5501386 SP05.TIT01386
Distal Screw @ 6.5mm 20.0mm to 120.0mm (Diff. 2.0mm) 06 HOLE SP05.5501387 SP05.TIT01387
Material Stainless Steel 316L / 316LVM / Titanium 07 HOLE SP05.5501388 SP05.TIT01388
FEMORAL CONDYLAR
BUTTRESS PLATE (LEFT & RIGHT) [ I N

LEFT RIGHT LEFT RIGHT

04HOLE | SP05.5501605 SP05.5S01618 | SPO5.TITO1605  SPO5.TIT01618
05HOLE | SP05.5501606 SP05.5S01619 | SPO5.TITO1606 SPO5.TITO1619
06 HOLE | SP05.5501607 SP05.5501620 | SPO5.TITO1607 SPO5.TIT01620
07HOLE | SP05.5501608 = SP05.5501621  SPO5.TITO1608 ~SP05.TITO1621
DESCRIPTION 08 HOLE  SP05.5501609 SP05.5501622 = SP05.TIT01609  SP05.TIT01622

- Supracondylar Fracture Distal 09 HOLE SP05.5501610 = SP05.5501623 = SP05.TIT0O1610 | SP05.TIT01623
uitable for
Femur Fracture 10 HOLE SP05.5S01611 | SP05.5501624 = SP05.TITO1611 | SP05.TIT01624

Profile 46.0mm / 16.0mm x 5.0mm 11 HOLE SP05.5501612 | SP05.5S01625 | SP05.TIT01612 | SP05.TIT01625
Distance Between Hole 16.0mm 12 HOLE SP05.5501613 | SP05.55S01626 | SP05.TIT01613 | SP05.TIT01626
Screw @ 6.5mm & 4.5mm 13 HOLE SP05.5501614 | SP05.5501627 | SP05.TIT01614 | SP05.TIT01627
Proximal Screw @ 4.5mm  10.0mm to 54.0mm (Diff. 2.0mm) 14 HOLE SP05.5501615 = SP05.5501628 = SP05.TIT01615 | SP05.TIT01628
Distal Screw @ 6.5mm 25.0mm to 110.0mm (Diff. 5.0mm) 15 HOLE SP05.5501616 = SP05.5501629 @ SP05.TIT01616 | SP05.TIT01629
Material Stainless Steel 316L / 316LVM / Titanium 16 HOLE SP05.5501617 = SP05.5501630 = SP05.TIT01617 | SP05.TIT01630
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L - BUTTRESS PLATE DESCRIPTION
(LEFT & RIGHT)
Profile 37.0mm/ 16.0mm x 3.0mm
Distance Between Hole 16.0mm
Screw @ 6.5mm & 4.5mm

Proximal Screw @ 6.5mm 25.0mm to 110.0mm (Diff. 5.0mm)

Distal Screw @ 4.5mm 10.0mm to 54.0mm (Diff. 2.0mm)

Material Stainless Steel 316L / 316LVM / Titanium

04 HOLE $P05.5501570 SPO5.TIT01570

05 HOLE $P05.5501571 SP05.TIT01571 DESCRIPTION

06 HOLE SP05.5501572 SP05.TIT01572
07 HOLE $P05.5501573 SP05.TIT01573 Profile 41.5mm / 16.0mm x 3.0mm

08 HOLE SP05.5501574 SP05.TIT01574 Distance Between Hole 16.0mm

09 HOLE SP05.5501575 SP05.TIT01575 Screw @ 4.0mm & 4.5mm

10 HOLE SP05.5501576 SP05.TIT01576 Proximal Screw @ 4.0mm 10.0mm to 50.0mm (Diff. 5.0mm)

11 HOLE SP05.5501577 SP05.TIT01577 Distal Screw @ 4.5mm 10.0mm to 36.0mm (Diff. 2.0mm)

12 HOLE $P05.5501578 SP05.TIT01578 Material Stainless Steel 316L/ 316LVM / Titanium

HOLE
LEFT RIGHT LEFT RIGHT
03 HOLE SP05.5501550 SP05.5501560 SP05.TIT0O1550 SP05.TIT01560
04 HOLE SP05.5501551 SP05.5501561 SP05.TITO1551 SP05.TIT01561
05 HOLE SP05.5501552 SP05.5501562 SP05.TIT01552 SP05.TIT01562
06 HOLE SP05.5501553 SP05.5501563 SP05.TIT01553 SP05.TIT01563
07 HOLE SP05.5501554 SP05.5501564 SP05.TIT01554 SP05.TIT01564
08 HOLE SP05.5501555 SP05.5501565 SP05.TIT01555 SP05.TIT01565
09 HOLE SP05.5501556 SP05.5501566 SP05.TIT01556 SP05.TIT01566
10 HOLE SP05.5501557 SP05.5501567 SP05.TITO1557 SP05.TIT01567
11 HOLE SP05.5501558 SP05.5501568 SP05.TIT01558 SP05.TIT01568
12 HOLE SP05.5501559 SP05.5501569 SP05.TIT01559 SP05.TIT01569

CLOVERLEAF PLATE
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LATERAL TIBIA HEAD BUTTRESS PLATE
(LEFT & RIGHT)

DESCRIPTION

Suitable for Proximal Tibial Fracture

Profile 38.5mm/ 14.0mm x 4.5mm

Distance Between Hole 16.0mm

Screw @ 4.5mm & 6.5mm

Proximal Screw @ 6.5mm 25.0mm to 110.0mm (Diff. 5.0mm)
Distal Screw @ 4.5mm 10.0mm to 54.0mm (Diff. 2.0mm)
Material Stainless Steel 316L / 316LVM / Titanium

CAT. NO. S.S. CAT. NO. TIT.
HOLE

LEFT RIGHT LEFT RIGHT
04 HOLE SP05.5501579 SP05.5501592 SP05.TITO1579 SP05.TIT01592
05 HOLE SP05.5501580 SP05.5501593 SP05.TIT01580 SP05.TIT01593
06 HOLE SP05.5501581 SP05.5501594 SP05.TITO1581 SP05.TIT01594
07 HOLE SP05.5501582 SP05.5501595 SP05.TIT01582 SP05.TIT0O1595
08 HOLE SP05.5501583 SP05.5501596 SP05.TIT01583 SP05.TIT01596
09 HOLE SP05.5501584 SP05.5501597 SP05.TIT01584 SP05.TIT01597
10 HOLE SP05.5501585 SP05.5501598 SP05.TIT0O1585 SP05.TIT01598
11 HOLE SP05.5501586 SP05.5501599 SP05.TIT01586 SP05.TIT01599
12 HOLE SP05.5501587 SP05.5501600 SP05.TIT01587 SP05.TIT01600
13 HOLE SP05.5501588 SP05.5501601 SP05.TIT01588 SP05.TIT01601
14 HOLE SP05.5501589 SP05.5501602 SP05.TIT01589 SP05.TIT01602
15 HOLE SP05.5501590 SP05.5501603 SP05.TIT01590 SP05.TIT01603

16 HOLE SP05.5501591 SP05.5501604 SP05.TIT01591 SP05.TIT01604
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DISTAL TIBIA ANATOMICAL PLATE
(LEFT & RIGHT)

DESCRIPTION

Suitable for Osteotomy of Distal Tibia Fracture

Profile 25.0mm/ 13.5mm x 4.0mm

Distance Between Hole 18.0mm

Screw @ 6.5mm & 4.5mm

Proximal Screw @ 4.5mm 10.0mm to 54.0mm (Diff. 2.0mm)

Distal Screw @ 6.5mm 25.0mm to 110.0mm (Diff. 5.0mm)
Material Stainless Steel 316L/316LVM / Titanium

CAT. NO. S.S. CAT. NO. TIT.
HOLE

LEFT RIGHT LEFT RIGHT
04 HOLE SP05.5501631 SP05.5501646 SP05.TIT01631 SP05.TIT0O1646
05 HOLE SP05.5501632 SP05.5501647 SP05.TIT01632 SP05.TIT01647
06 HOLE SP05.5501633 SP05.5501648 SP05.TIT01633 SP05.TIT0O1648
07 HOLE SP05.5501634 SP05.5501649 SP05.TIT01634 SP05.TIT01649
08 HOLE SP05.5501635 SP05.5501650 SP05.TIT01635 SP05.TIT01650
09 HOLE SP05.5501636 SP05.5501651 SP05.TIT01636 SP05.TIT01651
10 HOLE SP05.5501637 SP05.5501652 SP05.TIT01637 SP05.TIT01652
11 HOLE SP05.5501638 SP05.5501653 SP05.TIT01638 SP05.TIT01653
12 HOLE SP05.5501639 SP05.5501654 SP05.TIT01639 SP05.TITO1654
13 HOLE SP05.5501640 SP05.5501655 SP05.TIT01640 SP05.TITO1655
14 HOLE SP05.5501641 SP05.5501656 SP05.TITO1641 SP05.TIT01656
15 HOLE SP05.5501642 SP05.5501657 SP05.TIT01642 SP05.TIT01657
16 HOLE SP05.5501643 SP05.5501658 SP05.TIT01643 SP05.TIT01658
17 HOLE SP05.5501644 SP05.5501659 SP05.TIT01644 SP05.TIT01659

18 HOLE SP05.5501645 SP05.5501660 SP05.TIT0O1645 SP05.TIT01660
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CORTICAL SCREW 3.5MM LENGTH

10MM SP05.5501796 SP05.TIT01796

12MM SP05.5501797 SP05.TIT01797

14MM SP05.5501798 SP05.TIT01798

16MM SP05.5501799 SP05.TIT01799

18MM SP05.5501800 SP05.TIT01800

20MM SP05.5501801 SP05.TIT01801

22MM SP05.5501802 SP05.TIT01802

24MM SP05.5501803 SP05.TIT01803

DESCRIPTION 26MM SP05.5501804 SPO5.TIT01804

Thread Dia 3.0mm 28MM SP05.5501805 SP05.TIT01805
Core Dia 2.3mm 30MM SP05.5501806 SP05.TIT01806
Drill Bit for 2.7mm 32MM SP05.5501807 SP05.TIT01807
Drive Hex Drive 2.5mm 34MM SP05.5501808 SP05.TIT01808
Material Stainless Steel 316L / 316LVM / Titanium 36MM SP05.5501809 SP05.TIT0O1809

CANCELLOUS SCREW 4.0MM

DESCRIPTION

HALF THREAD
Thread Dia 4.0mm
Core Dia 2.1mm
Drill Bit for 3.0mm
Drive Hex Drive 2.5mm
Material Stainless Steel 316L/316LVM / Titanium

FULL THREAD

CAT. NO. S.S. CAT. NO. TIT.
LENGTH

HALF FULL HALF FULL
10MM SP05.5501855 SP05.5501863 SP05.TIT01855 SP05.TIT01863
15MM SP05.5501856 SP05.5501864 SP05.TIT01856 SP05.TIT01864
20MM SP05.5501857 SP05.5501865 SP05.TIT01857 SP05.TIT01865
25MM SP05.5501858 SP05.5501866 SP05.TIT01858 SP05.TIT01866
30MM SP05.5501859 SP05.5501867 SP05.TIT01859 SP05.TIT01867
35MM SP05.5501860 SP05.5501868 SP05.TIT01860 SP05.TIT01868
40MM SP05.5501861 SP05.5501869 SP05.TIT01861 SP05.TIT01869
45MM SP05.5501862 SP05.5501870 SP05.TIT01862 SP05.TIT01870
5omm 0 - SP05.ss01871 | - SP05.TIT0O1871
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MALLEOLAR SCREW 4.5MM LENGTH

25MM $P05.5502124 SP05.TIT02124
30MM $P05.5502125 SP05.TIT02125

35MM $P05.5502126 SP05.TIT02126

40MM $P05.5502127 SP05.TIT02127

45MM $P05.5502128 SP05.TIT02128

50MM $P05.5502129 SP05.TIT02129

55MM $P05.5502130 SP05.TIT02130

60MM SP05.5502131 SP05.TIT02131

DESCRIPTION 65MM $P05.5502132 SP05.TIT02132

Thread Dia 4.5mm 70MM SP05.5502133 SP05.TIT02133
Core Dia 3.0mm 75MM SP05.5502134 SP05.TIT02134
Drill Bit for 3.2mm 80MM SP05.5502135 SP05.TIT02135
Drive Hex Drive 3.5mm 85MM $P05.5502136 SP05.TIT02136
Material Stainless Steel 316L / 316LVM / Titanium IoMM SP05.5502137 SP05.TIT02137

LENGTH CORTICAL SCREW 4.5MM

10MM SP05.5501832 SP05.TIT01832

12MM SP05.5501833 SP05.TIT01833

14MM SP05.5501834 SP05.TIT01834

16MM SP05.5501835 SP05.TIT01835

18MM SP05.5501836 SP05.TIT01836

20MM SP05.5501837 SP05.TIT01837

22MM SP05.5501838 SP05.TIT01838

24MM SP05.5501839 SP05.TIT01839

26MM SP05.5501840 SP05.TIT01840

28MM SP05.5501841 SP05.TIT01841

30MM SP05.5501842 SP05.TIT01842

32MM SP05.5501843 SP05.TIT01843

34MM SP05.5501844 SP05.TIT01844

36MM SP05.5501845 SP05.TIT01845

38MM SP05.5501846 SP05.TIT01846

40MM SP05.5501847 SP05.TIT01847

42MM SP05.5501848 SP05.TIT01848

44MM SP05.5501849 SP05.TIT01849 DESCRIPTION
46MM SP05.5501850 SP05.TIT01850 Thread Dia 4.5mm

48MM SP05.5501851 SP05.TIT01851 Core Dia 3.0mm

50MM SP05.5501852 SP05.TIT01852 Drill Bit for 3.2mm

52MM SP05.5501853 SP05.TIT01853 Drive Hex Drive 3.5mm
54MM SP05.5501854 SP05.TIT01854 Material Stainless Steel 316L/ 316LVM / Titanium
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CANCELLOUS SCREW 6.5MM

DESCRIPTION

Thread Dia 6.5mm

Core Dia 3.9mm

Drill Bit for 4.0mm

Drive Hex Drive 3.5mm

Material Stainless Steel 316L/ 316LVM / Titanium

FULL THREAD
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32MM THREAD

CAT. NO. S.S. CAT. NO. TIT.
LENGTH

16MM 32MM FULL 16MM 32MM FULL
25MM SP05.5501892 SP05.5501910 SP05.5501928 SP05.TIT01892 SP05.TIT01910 SP05.TIT01928
30MM SP05.5501893 SP05.5501911 SP05.5501929 SP05.TIT01893 SP05.TITO1911 SP05.TIT01929
35MM SP05.5501894 SP05.5501912 SP05.5501930 SP05.TIT01894 SP05.TIT01912 SP05.TIT01930
40MM SP05.5501895 SP05.5501913 SP05.5501931 SP05.TIT01895 SP05.TIT01913 SP05.TIT01931
45MM SP05.5501896 SP05.5501914 SP05.5501932 SP05.TIT01896 SP05.TIT01914 SP05.TIT01932
50MM SP05.5501897 SP05.5501915 SP05.5501933 SP05.TIT01897 SP05.TIT01915 SP05.TIT01933
55MM SP05.5501898 SP05.5501916 SP05.5501934 SP05.TIT01898 SP05.TIT01916 SP05.TIT01934
60MM SP05.5501899 SP05.5501917 SP05.5501935 SP05.TIT01899 SP05.TITO1917 SP05.TIT01935
65MM SP05.5501900 SP05.5501918 SP05.5501936 SP05.TIT01900 SP05.TIT01918 SP05.TIT01936
70MM SP05.5501901 SP05.5501919 SP05.5501937 SP05.TIT01901 SP05.TIT0O1919 SP05.TIT01937
75MM SP05.5501902 SP05.5501920 SP05.5501938 SP05.TIT01902 SP05.TIT01920 SP05.TIT01938
80MM SP05.5501903 SP05.5501921 SP05.5501939 SP05.TIT01903 SP05.TIT01921 SP05.TIT01939
85MM SP05.5501904 SP05.5501922 SP05.5501940 SP05.TIT01904 SP05.TIT01922 SP05.TIT01940
90MM SP05.5501905 SP05.5501923 SP05.5501941 SP05.TIT01905 SP05.TIT01923 SP05.TIT01941
95MM SP05.5501906 SP05.5501924 SP05.5501942 SP05.TIT01906 SP05.TIT01924 SP05.TIT01942
100MM SP05.5501907 SP05.5501925 SP05.5501943 SP05.TIT01907 SP05.TIT01925 SP05.TIT01943
105MM SP05.5501908 SP05.5501926 SP05.5501944 SP05.TIT01908 SP05.TIT01926 SP05.TIT01944
110MM SP05.5501909 SP05.5501927 SP05.5501945 SP05.TIT01909 SP05.TIT01927 SP05.TIT01945
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ITEM DESCRIPTION REFERENCE CODE QUANTITY
1 HOHMAN RETRACTORS SMALL SO15.INS.0181 1
2 HOHMAN RETRACTORS LARGE S015.INS.0182 1
3 PERIOSTEAL ELEVATOR ROUND EDGE S015.INS.0183 1
4 PERIOSTEAL ELEVATOR STRAIGHT EDGE SO15.INS.0184 1
5 REDUCTION FORCEPS WITH POINTS S015.INS.0185 2
6 REDUCTION FORCEPS SERRATED JAWS S015.INS.0186 1
7 SELF CENTERING BONE HOLDING FORCEPS SO015.INS.0187 2
8 ARTICULATED COMPRESSION S015.INS.0188 1
DEVICE WITH GAUGE
9 COMBINATION WRENCH S015.INS.0189 1
10 GUIDE PIN 2.0MM S015.INS.0190 3
1 THREADED GUIDE PIN 2.0MM S015.INS.0191 3
12 DRILL BIT WITH QUICK COUPLING 2.0MM S015.INS.0192 2
13 QUICK CONNECTOR S015.INS.0193 1
14 DRILL BIT WITH QUICK COUPLING 3.2MM S015.INS.0194 3
15 DRILL BIT WITH QUICK COUPLING 4.5MM S015.INS.0195 2
16 INSERT DRILL SLEEVE 3.2MM SO015.INS.0196 1
17 DCP DRILL SLEEVE 3.2MM S015.INS.0197 1
18 LC-DCP DRILL SLEEVE S015.INS.0198 1
NEUTRAL/LOAD 3.2MM
19 UNIVERSAL DRILL SLEEVE 3.2MM/4.5MM S015.INS.0199 1
20 DOUBLE DRILL SLEEVE 3.2MM/4.5MM S015.INS.0200 1
21 DEPTH GAUGE FOR LARGE FRAGMENT S015.INS.0201 1
22 BONE TAP (CORTICAL) 4.5MM S015.INS.0202 3
FOR QUICK COUPLING
23 BONE TAP (CANCELLOUS) 6.5MM S015.INS.0203 1
FOR QUICK COUPLING
24 DOUBLE DRILL SLEEVE 3.2MM/6.5MM S015.INS.0204 1
25 T-HANDLE WITH QUICK COUPLING S015.INS.0205 1
26 T-HANDLE COUNTERSINK S015.INS.0206 1
27 BENDING TEMPLATES 12MM X 120MM S015.INS.0207 1
28 BENDING TEMPLATES 12MM X 155MM S015.INS.0208 1
29 BENDING TEMPLATES 12MM X 212MM S015.INS.0209 1
30 BENDING IRONS LEFT S015.INS.0210 1
31 BENDING IRONS RIGHT S015.INS.0211 1
32 SCREW HOLDING FORCEPS S015.INS.0212 1
33 SCREW DRIVER HEX HEAD S015.INS.0213 1
SW3.5 FIBERHANDLE
34 SCREW HOLDING SLEEVE S015.INS.0214 1
35 SCREW DRIVER SHAFT HEX S015.INS.0215 1
HEAD FOR QUICK COUPLING SW3.5
36 SCREW EXTRACTOR SW3.5 S015.INS.0216 1
37 SHARP HOOK S015.INS.0217 1
38 CONTAINER FOR LARGE FRAGMENT SO15.INS.LGF 1
INSTRUMENTS SET (NON-LOCKED PLATE)
OPTIONAL
39. CONTAINER FORIMPLANTS SO15.INS.LGFI 1
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PROXIMAL HUMERUS NAIL
(HELICAL BLADE)

DESCRIPTION

Stable or unstable fresh Fracture,
Suitable for Pathologic fractures, refractures,

delayed unions and pseudaethroses

Locking Bolt @ 3.9mm (Self-Tapping), 10.5mm Helical Blade “ 7.5MM
Nail Dia @ 7.5mm & 8.0mm LENGTH CAT. NO. S.S. CAT. NO. TIT.

Nail Length 150mm

150MM SP05.5510917 SP05.TIT10917

| pA | 8.0MM
Proximal & Distal Bolt Dia 3.9mm .
(for 7.5mm & 8.0mm Nail) 16mm to 38mm (Diff. 2.0mm) LENGTH CAT. NO. S.S. CAT. NO. TIT.

Material Stainless Steel 316L/ 316LVM / Titanium 150MM SP05.5510927 SP05.TIT10927

Proximal Helical Blade 10.5mm

Head Dia 13mm 32mm to 54mm (Diff. 2.0mm)

SOLID HUMERUS NAIL
(HELICAL BLADE)

DESCRIPTION

Stable or unstable fresh Fracture,

Suitable for Pathologic fractures, refractures,
delayed unions and pseudaethroses

3.4mm & 3.9mm (Self-Tapping),

Locking Bolt & 10.5mm Helical Blade

Nail Dia @ 6.7mm, 7.5mm, 9.5mm

190, 205, 220, 230, 240, 250, 260, 270,

Nail Length 280, 295, 310 & 325mm

Proximal Helical Blade 10.5mm

Head Dia 13mm 32mm to 54mm (Diff. 2.0mm)

Proximal & Distal Bolt Dia

3.4mm (for 6.7mm Nail) 16mm to 36mm (Diff. 2.0mm)

Proximal & Distal Bolt Dia

3.9mm (for 7.5mm & 9.5mm Nail) 16mm to 38mm (Dif. 2.0mm)

Material Stainless Steel 316L / 316LVM / Titanium

[ oa | 6.7MM 7.5MM 9.5MM
LENGTH CAT. NO. §.S. CAT. NO. TIT. CAT. NO. S.S. CAT. NO. TIT. CAT. NO. §.S. CAT. NO. TIT.

190MM SP05.5510952 SP05.TIT10952 SP05.5510973 SP05.TIT10973 SP05.5510994 SP05.TIT10994
205MM SP05.5510953 SP05.TIT10953 SP05.5510974 SP05.TIT10974 SP05.5510995 SP05.TIT10995
220MM SP05.5510954 SP05.TIT10954 SP05.5510975 SP05.TIT10975 SP05.5510996 SP05.TIT10996
230MM SP05.5510955 SP05.TIT10955 SP05.5510976 SP05.TIT10976 SP05.5510997 SP05.TIT10997
240MM SP05.5510956 SP05.TIT10956 SP05.5510977 SP05.TIT10977 SP05.5510998 SP05.TIT10998
250MM SP05.5510957 SP05.TIT10957 SP05.5510978 SP05.TIT10978 SP05.5510999 SP05.TIT10999
260MM SP05.5510958 SP05.TIT10958 SP05.5510979 SP05.TIT10979 SP05.5511000 SP05.TIT11000
270MM SP05.5510959 SP05.TIT10959 SP05.5510980 SP05.TIT10980 SP05.5511001 SP05.TIT11001
280MM SP05.5510960 SP05.TIT10960 SP05.5510981 SP05.TIT10981 SP05.5511002 SP05.TIT11002
295MM SP05.5510961 SP05.TIT10961 SP05.5510982 SP05.TIT10982 SP05.5511003 SP05.TIT11003
310MM SP05.5510962 SP05.TIT10962 SP05.5510983 SP05.TIT10983 SP05.5511004 SP05.TIT11004
325MM SP05.5510963 SP05.TIT10963 SP05.5510984 SP05.TIT10984 SP05.5511005 SP05.TIT11005
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LOCKING BOLT 3.9MM

CAT. NO. S.S. CAT. NO. TIT.

16MM SP05.5511030 SP05.TIT11030

18MM SP05.5511031 SP05.TIT11031

20MM SP05.5511032 SP05.TIT11032

22MM SP05.5511033 SP05.TIT11033

24MM SP05.5511034 SP05.TIT11034

DESCRIPTION 26MM SP05.5511035 SP05.TIT11035

28MM SP05.5511036 SP05.TIT11036

Thread Diameter 3-9mm 30MM SP05.5511037 SP05.TIT11037
Core Diameter 3.5mm

32MM SP05.5511038 SP05.TIT11038
Drill Bit for 3.0mm

34MM $P05.5511039 SP05.TIT11039

Drive Hex 2.5mm 36MM SP05.5511040 SP05.TIT11040

Material Stainless Steel 316L / 316LVM / Titanium
38MM SP05.5511041 SP05.TIT11041
HELICAL BLADE

(FOR WITH BLADE LOCKING)

LENGTH CAT. NO. S.S. CAT. NO. TIT.

32MM SP05.5511086 SPO5.TIT11086
34MM SP05.5511087 SP05.TIT11087

36MM SP05.5511088 SP05.TIT11088

38MM SP05.5511089 SP5.TIT11089

40MM SP05.5511090 SP05.TIT11090 DESCRIPTION
42MM SP05.5511091 SP05.TIT11091 Blade Dia T
44MM SP05.5511092 SP05.TIT11092 Blade Thickness 3.9MM
46MM SP05.5511093 SP05.TIT11093 Head Dia 13.0MM
48MM SP05.5511094 SP05.TIT11094 CorelDia 300
50MM SP05.5511095 SP05.TIT11095 Blade cannulation 220
52MM SP05.5511096 SP05.TIT11096 Drill Bit cannulated 4.5MM

54MM SP05.5511097 SP05.TIT11097 Material Stainless Steel 316L/ 316LVM / Titanium
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NAIL CAP
(FOR WITHOUT BLADE LOCKING)

LENGTH CAT. NO. S.S. CAT. NO. TIT. Omm

oMM SP05.5511122 SP05.TIT11122 '

5MM SP05.5511123 SP05.TIT11123 3.5mm
10MM SP05.5511124 SPO5.TIT11124

15MM SP05.5511125 SP05.TIT11125

NAIL CAP
(FOR WITH BLADE LOCKING)

LENGTH CAT. NO. S.S. CAT. NO. TIT.

0mm
0MM SP05.5S11135 SP05.TIT11135
5MM SP05.5S11136 SP05.TIT11136 3.5mm
10MM SP05.5S11137 SP05.TIT11137
15MM SP05.5511138 SP05.TIT11138

5mm 10mm 15mm

5mm 10mm 15mm
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HUMERUS NAIL (Helical Blade)

Implants & Instrumentation

ITEM
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DESCRIPTION

GUIDE BAR FOR SHORT SCREW
SCREWDRIVER

GUIDE BAR FORLONG SCREW
CONNECTING SCREW

SLEEVE

PERIOSTEAL ELEVATOR

DRILL SLEEVE

DRILLBIT WITH FLATTIP

DRILLBIT

POSITIONING ROD

LOCKING BLOCK

AUXILIARY POSITIONING ROD
INSERTION HANDLE

CONNECTING SCREW
DISTALTARGET DEVICE
COMPRESS SCREW

OPEN WRENCH

HAMMER GUIDE

HAMMER

PERIOSTEAL ELEVATOR

DRILL SLEEVE

SLEEVE

GUIDE PIN WITH THREAD TIP
DEPTH GAUGE

CANNULATED DRILLBIT WITH STEP
WRENCH

CONNECTING BAR

PROTECTING PLATE

SLEEVE

DRILL SLEEVE

DRILLBIT

PROTECTOR

SCREWDRIVER

POSITIONING ROD 90°

DEPTH GAUGE

QUICK CHANGED SCREWDRIVER,STAR
PRE-LOCKING SCRWEDRIVER
SCREWDRIVER,STAR

MEASURE PLATE

ADAPTOR

QUICK COUPLING HANDLE (SMALL)
QUICK COUPLING HANDLE (LARGE)
SLEEVE FOR PROTECTING THE ARM
2.5 GUIGE PIN WIHT THREAD TIP
AWL

DRILLBIT

COUNTERSINKDRILL BIT
COUNTERSINKDRILLBIT
PROXIMALDRILLBIT

WIRE GUIDE

FLEXIBLE REAMER ?7

FLEXIBLE REAMER 78

FLEXIBLE REAMER ?8.5

FLEXIBLE REAMER?9

CONTAINER FOR HUMERUS NAIL
(HELICAL BLADE) INSTRUMENTATION

REFERENCE CODE QUANTITY

S015.INS.8096
S015.INS.8097
S015.INS.8098
S015.INS.8099
S015.INS.8100
SO15.INS.8101
S015.INS.8102
S015.INS.8103
S015.INS.8104
S015.INS.8105
S015.INS.8106
S015.INS.8107
SO15.INS.8108
S015.INS.8109
SO15.INS.8110
SO15.INS.8111
S015.INS.8112
SO15.INS.8113
SO15.INS.8114
SO15.INS.8115
S015.INS.8116
SO15.INS.8117
SO15.INS.8118
SO15.INS.8119
SO15.INS.8120
S015.INS.8121
SO15.INS.8122
S015.INS.8123
S015.INS.8124
S015.INS.8125
S015.INS.8126
SO15.INS.8127
S015.INS.8128
S015.INS.8129
S015.INS.8130
S015.INS.8131
S015.INS.8132
S015.INS.8133
SO15.INS.8134
S015.INS.8135
S015.INS.8136
S015.INS.8137
S015.INS.8138
S015.INS.8139
S015.INS.8140
SO15.INS.8141
S015.INS.8142
SO15.INS.8143
S015.INS.8144
S015.INS.8145
SO15.INS.8146
S015.INS.8147
S015.INS.8148
S015.INS.8149
S015.INS.8150
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DESCRIPTION

Suitable for Humerus Proximal & Shaft Fractures

Locking Bolt @ 3.7mm & 4.0mm

Nail Dia @ 7.0mm & 8.0mm

Nail Length 18.0cm to 28.0cm (Diff. 2.0mm)
Proximal Bolt Dia 4.0mm 20.0mm to 74.0mm (Diff. 2.0mm)
Distal Bolt Dia 3.7mm 20.0mm to 40.0mm (Diff. 2.0mm)
Material Titanium

LENGTH CAT. NO. S.S. CAT. NO. TIT. CAT. NO. S.S. CAT. NO. TIT.

18CM SP05.5504722 SP05.TIT04722 SP05.5504723 SP05.TIT04723
20CM SP05.5502698 SP05.TIT02698 SP05.5502709 SP05.TIT02709
22CM SP05.5502700 Sp05.TIT02700 SP05.5502711 SP05.TIT02711
24CM SP05.5502702 SP05.TIT02702 SP05.5502713 SP05.TIT02713
26CM SP05.5502704 SP05.TIT02704 SP05.5502715 SP05.TIT02715
28CM SP05.5502706 SP05.TIT02706 SP05.5502717 SP05.TIT02717

NAIL CAP
LENGTH CAT. NO. S.S. CAT. NO. TIT. ' ( > 3.5mm
STD SP05.5503393HN | SP05.TIT03393HN
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DESCRIPTION PROXIMAL LOCKING BOLT 4.0MM

Thread Dia 4.0mm LENGTH

Core Dia 2.8mm

Drill Bit for 3.0mm 20MM SP05.5503236 SP05.TIT03236

Drive Hex Drive 2.5mm 22MM SP05.5503237 SP05.TIT03237

Material Stainless Steel 316L/316LVM / Titanium 24MM $P05.5503238 $P05.TIT03238
26MM SP05.5503239 SP05.TIT03239
28MM SP05.5503240 SP05.TIT03240
30MM SP05.5503241 SP05.TIT03241
32MM SP05.5503242 SP05.TIT03242
34MM SP05.5503243 SP05.TIT03243
36MM SP05.5503244 SP05.TIT03244
38MM SP05.5503245 SP05.TIT03245
40MM SP05.5503246 SP05.TIT03246
44MM SP05.5503247 SP05.TIT03247
46MM SP05.5503248 SP05.TIT03248

DISTAL LOCKING BOLT 3.7MM

LENGTH CAT. NO. S.S. CAT. NO. TIT.

20MM $P05.5503225 SP05.TIT03225

22MM $P05.5503226 SP05.TIT03226

24MM $P05.5503227 SP05.TIT03227

26MM $P05.5503228 SP05.TIT03228

28MM $P05.5503229 $P05.TIT03229

30MM SP05.5503230 SP05.TIT03230 DESCRIPTION
32MM $P05.5503231 SP05.TIT03231 Thread Dia 3.7mm

34MM $P05.5503232 SP05.TIT03232 Core Dia 2.7mm

36MM $P05.5503233 SP05.TIT03233 Drill Bit for 3.0mm

38MM $P05.5503234 SP05.TIT03234 Drive Hex Drive 2.5mm

40MM SP05.5503235 SP05.TIT03235 Material Stainless Steel 316L / 316LVM / Titanium
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ELEGANT ™

HUMERUS NAIL

Implants & Instrumentation

DESCRIPTION

INSERTION HANDLE

GUIDE BAR

DISTALTARGET DEVICE

DISTAL LOCKING BLOT

U-TYPE BLOCK

CONNECTING BAR

WRENCH

POSITIONING ROD

CONNECTING SCREW

PROXIMAL LOCKING BLOT

T-DRILL BIT WITH FLATTIP 3.6 MM
QUICK COUPLING HANDLE (T-TYPE)
REAMER WITH HARD SHAFT -DIA7.0MM
REAMER WITH HARD SHAFT -DIA 8.0MM
REAMER WITH HARD SHAFT -DIA 8.5MM
REAMER WITH HARD SHAFT -DIA 9.0MM
SCERWDRIVER 3.5MM

DEPTH GAUGE

SLIDING HAMMER

WRENCH SW5 ,L

WRENCH SW3,L

AWL

SLEEVE 8.0MM/10MM

DRILL SLEEVE 3.6MM

DRILLSLEEVE 2.9MM

TROCAR

DRILLBIT 3.6MM

DRILLBIT2.9MM

QUICK COUPLING HANDLE SW3.5
PROTECTOR 2.9MM

PIN2MM

REAMER 10MM

PROTECTOR 5MM

HOLDING BARFORNUTSW 3.5
PROXIMAL TARGET DEVICE

MEASURE FORNUT

CONTAINER FOR HUMERUS NAILINSTRUMENTS SET

OPTIONAL
CONTAINER FOR IMPLANTS

REFERENCE CODE

SO15.INS.0621
S015.INS.0622
S015.INS.0623
S015.INS.0624
S015.INS.0625
SO15.INS.0626
S015.INS.0627
S015.INS.0628
S015.INS.0629
S015.INS.0630
SO15.INS.0631
S015.INS.0632
S015.INS.0633
S015.INS.0634
S015.INS.0635
SO15.INS.0636
S015.INS.0637
S015.INS.0638
S015.INS.0639
S015.INS.0640
S015.INS.0641
S015.INS.0642
S015.INS.0643
S015.INS.0644
S015.INS.0645
S015.INS.0646
S015.INS.0647
S015.INS.0648
S015.INS.0649
S015.INS.0650
S015.INS.0651
S015.INS.0652
S015.INS.0653
S015.INS.0654
S015.INS.0655
S015.INS.0656
SO15.INS.HUN

SO15.INS.HUN.I

QUANTITY
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NEW GAM NAIL [ PFNA ] (SHORT)

Implants & Instrumentation

DESCRIPTION

Suitable for Subtrochanteric Femur Fracture

Locking Bolt @ 12.2mm & 5.0mm
Nail Dia & 9.0mm, 10.0mm, 11.0mm, 12.0mm
Nail Length 17.0cm, 20.0cm, 24.0cm
Degree 125° & 130°
Proximal Bolt Dia 12.2mm 75.0mm to 130.0mm (Diff. 5.0mm)
Distal Bolt Dia 5.0mm 20.0mm to 76.0mm (Diff. 2.0mm)
Material Titanium

125°

[ o | 9.0MM 10.0MM 11.0MM

17CM SP05.TIT17670 SP05.TIT17676 SP05.TIT17682
20CM SP05.TIT17671 SP05.TIT17677 SP05.TIT17683
24CM SP05.TIT17672 SP05.TIT17678 SP05.TIT17684

130°

[ oa | 9.0MM 10.0MM 11.0MM
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12.0MM

SP05.TIT17687
SP05.TIT17688
SP05.TIT17689

12.0MM

17CM SP05.TIT04290 SP05.TIT04293 SP05.TIT04296
20CM SP05.TIT04291 SP05.TIT04294 SP05.TIT04297
24CM SP05.TIT04292 SP05.TIT04295 SP05.TIT04298

SP05.TIT04299
SP05.TIT04300
SP05.TIT04301

NAIL CAP
LENGTH CAT. NO. S.S. CAT. NO. TIT. 3.5mm
STD SP05.5503395NG | SP05.TIT03395NG
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Implants & Instrumentation

DESCRIPTION
: Subtrochanteric Fracture & Shaft

Suitable for

Femur Fracture
Locking Bolt @ 12.2mm & 5.0mm
Nail Dia & 9.0mm, 10.0mm, 11.0mm, 12.0mm,

13.0mm 14.0mm
Nail Length 30.0cm to 42.0cm (Diff. 2.0mm)
Degree 125° & 130°
Proximal Bolt Dia 12.2mm 75.0mm to 130.0mm (Diff. 5.0mm)
Distal Bolt Dia 5.0mm 20.0mm to 76.0mm (Diff. 2.0mm)
Material Titanium

LEFT 125°

[ oa | 9.0MM 10.0MM 11.0MM 12.0MM 13.0MM 14.0MM
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30CM SP05.TIT04302 SP05.TIT04309 SP05.TIT04316 SP05.TIT04323 SP05.TIT04330 SP05.TIT04337
32CM SP05.TIT04303 SP05.TIT04310 SP05.TIT04317 SP05.TIT04324 SP05.TIT04331 SP05.TIT04338
34CM SP05.TIT04304 SP05.TIT04311 SP05.TIT04318 SP05.TIT04325 SP05.TIT04332 SP05.TIT04339
36CM SP05.TIT04305 SP05.TIT04312 SP05.TIT04319 SP05.TIT04326 SP05.TIT04333 SP05.TIT04340
38CM SP05.TIT04306 SP05.TIT04313 SP05.TIT04320 SP05.TIT04327 SP05.TIT04334 SP05.TIT04341
40CM SP05.TIT04307 SP05.TIT04314 SP05.TIT04321 SP05.TIT04328 SP05.TIT04335 SP05.TIT04342
42CM SP05.TIT04308 SP05.TIT04315 SP05.TIT04322 SP05.TIT04329 SP05.TIT04336 SP05.TIT04343
RIGHT 125°

[ oa | 9.0MM 10.0MM 11.0MM 12.0MM 13.0MM 14.0MM
LENGTH CAT. NO. TIT. CAT. NO. TIT. CALNO.TI. | CALNO.TIL | CAT.NO.TIT. CAT. NO. TIT.

30CM SP05.TIT17721 SP05.TIT17735 SP05.TIT17749 SP05.TIT17763 SP05.TIT17777 SP05.TIT17791
32CM SP05.TIT17722 SP05.TIT17736 SP05.TIT17750 SP05.TIT17764 SP05.TIT17778 SP05.TIT17792
34CM SP05.TIT17723 SP05.TIT17737 SP05.TIT17751 SP05.TIT17765 SP05.TIT17779 SP05.TIT17793
36CM SP05.TIT17724 SP05.TIT17738 SP05.TIT17752 SP05.TIT17766 SP05.TIT17780 SP05.TIT17794
38CM SP05.TIT17725 SP05.TIT17739 SP05.TIT17753 SP05.TIT17767 SP05.TIT17781 SP05.TIT17795
40CM SP05.TIT17726 SP05.TIT17740 SP05.TIT17754 SP05.TIT17768 SP05.TIT17782 SP05.TIT17796
42CM SP05.TIT17727 SPO5.TIT17741 SP05.TIT17755 SP05.TIT17769 SP05.TIT17783 SP05.TIT17797
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LEFT 130°

[ oa | 9.0MM 10.0MM 11.0MM 12.0MM 13.0MM 14.0MM
LENGTH CAT. NO. TIT. CAT. NO. TIT. CAT. NO. TIT. CAT. NO. TIT. CAT. NO. TIT. CAT. NO. TIT.

30CM SP05.TIT04344 SP05.TIT04351 SP05.TIT04358 SP05.TIT04365 SP05.TIT04372 SP05.TIT04379
32CM SP05.TIT04345 SP05.TIT04352 SP05.TIT04359 SP05.TIT04366 SP05.TIT04373 SP05.TIT04380
34CM SP05.TIT04346 SP05.TIT04353 SP05.TIT04360 SP05.TIT04367 SP05.TIT04374 SP05.TIT04381
36CM SP05.TIT04347 SP05.TIT04354 SP05.TIT04361 SP05.TIT04368 SP05.TIT04375 SP05.TIT04382
38CM SP05.TIT04348 SP05.TIT04355 SP05.TIT04362 SP05.TIT04369 SP05.TIT04376 SP05.TIT04383
40CM SP05.TIT04349 SP05.TIT04356 SP05.TIT04363 SP05.TIT04370 SP05.TIT04377 SP05.TIT04384
42CM SP05.TIT04350 SP05.TIT04357 SP05.TIT04364 SP05.TIT04371 SP05.TIT04378 SP05.TIT04385
RIGHT 130°

[ o | 9.0MM 10.0MM 11.0MM 12.0MM 13.0MM 14.0MM

30CM SP05.TIT04302 SP05.TIT04309 SP05.TIT04316 SP05.TIT04323 SP05.TIT04330 SP05.TIT04337
32CM SP05.TIT04303 SP05.TIT04310 SP05.TIT04317 SP05.TIT04324 SP05.TIT04331 SP05.TIT04338
34CM SP05.TIT04304 SP05.TIT04311 SP05.TIT04318 SP05.TIT04325 SP05.TIT04332 SP05.TIT04339
36CM SP05.TIT04305 SP05.TIT04312 SP05.TIT04319 SP05.TIT04326 SP05.TIT04333 SP05.TIT04340
38CM SP05.TIT04306 SP05.TIT04313 SP05.TIT04320 SP05.TIT04327 SP05.TIT04334 SP05.TIT04341
40CM SP05.TIT04307 SP05.TIT04314 SP05.TIT04321 SP05.TIT04328 SP05.TIT04335 SP05.TIT04342
42CM SP05.TIT04308 SP05.TIT04315 SP05.TIT04322 SP05.TIT04329 SP05.TIT04336 SP05.TIT04343

NAIL CAP
LENGTH CAT. NO. S.S. CAT. NO. TIT. 3.5mm
STD SP05.5503395NG | SP05.TIT03395NG
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HELICAL BLADE LOCKING BOLT 12.2MM

75MM SP05.TIT04386

80MM SP05.TIT04387

85MM SP05.TIT04388

90MM SP05.TIT04389

95MM SP05.TIT04390

100MM SP05.TIT04391

105MM SP05.TIT04392 DESCRIPTION
110MM SP05.TIT04393 Thread Dia 12.2mm
115MM SP05.TIT04394 Core Dia 5.6mm

120MM SP05.TIT04395 Drill Bit for Taper Drill Bit
125MM SP05.TIT04396 Drive Hex Drive 4.5mm
130MM SP05.TIT04397 Material Stainless Steel 316L / 316LVM / Titanium

LOCKING BOLT 5.0MM

LENGTH CAT. NO. TIT.

20MM SP05.TIT03249

22MM SP05.TIT03250

24MM SP05.TIT03251

26MM SP05.TIT03252

28MM SP05.TIT03253

30MM SP05.TIT03254

32MM SP05.TIT03255

34MM SP05.TIT03256

36MM SP05.TIT03257

38MM SP05.TIT03258

40MM SP05.TIT03259

42MM SP05.TIT03260

46MM SP05.TIT03261 m
48MM SP05.TIT03262

50MM SP05.TIT03263

52MM SP05.TIT03264

54MM SP05.TIT03265

56MM SP05.TIT03266

58MM SP05.TIT03267

60MM SP05.TIT03268

62MM SP05.TIT03269

64MM SP05.TIT03270

66MM SP05.TIT03271 DESCRIPTION
68MM SP05.TIT03272 Thread Dia 5.0mm

70MM SP05.TIT03273 Core Dia 3.8mm

72MM SP05.TIT03274 Drill Bit for 4.0mm

74MM SP05.TIT03275 Drive Hex Drive 3.5mm
76 MM SP05.TIT03276 Material Stainless Steel 316L / 316LVM / Titanium
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ITEM  DESCRIPTION REFERENCECODE  QUANTITY
1 MEASURE RULER S015.INS.0371 1
2 TISSUE PROTECTING SLEEVE S015.INS.0372 1
3 GUID WIRE SLEEVE S015.INS.0373 1
4 PROXIMAL REMAER CANNULATED S015.INS.0374 1
5 QUICK COUPLING THANDLE S015.INS.0375 1
6 TISSUE PROTECTING PLATE S015.INS.0376 1
7 MAINJIG S015.INS.0377 1
8 CONICALBOLT S015.INS.0378 1 501 5-INS.NGN
9 ADAPTOR S015.INS.0379 1
10 ADAPTOR ROD S015.INS.0380 1
1 SOLID HAMMER S015.INS.0381 1
12 COMBINATION SPANNER S015.INS.0382 1
13 PROXIMALJIG 130° S015.INS.0383 1
PROXIMALJIG 125° S015.INS.0384 1
14 CONNECTING BOLT FOR PROXIMALIJIG S015.INS.0385 4
15 COMPRESSION NUT S015.INS.0386 1
16 INTERLOCKING BLADE SLEEVE S015.INS.0387 1
17 PROXIMAL GUIDE PIN SLEEVE S015.INS.0388 1
18 TROCARPIN FOR PROXIMAL SCREW S015.INS.0389 1
19 PROXIMAL THREADED GUIDE PIN 3.2MM S015.INS.0390 4
20 PROXIMAL DEPTH GUAGE S015.INS.0391 1
21 STOPPER S015.INS.0392 1
22 PROXMIAL CANNULATED DRILL BIT FOR QUICK COUPLING S015.INS.0393 1
23 SCREW DRIVER FOR INTERLOCKING BLADE S015.INS.0394 1
24 DISTRACTOR ROD FOR INTERLOCKING BLADE S015.INS.0395 1
25 COUNTERTORQUE S015.INS.0396 1
26 DISTALJIG FOR SHORT NAIL CROSS LOCKING 17.0CM/20.0CM S015.INS.0397 1
27 DISTALJIG FOR SHORT NAIL CROSS & STATIC LOCKING FORS 24.0CM  SO15.INS.0398 1
28 DISTALJIG FOR SHORT NAIL STATIC LOCKING 17.0CM/20.0CM S015.INS.0399 1
29 MAIN SLEEVE FOR DISTAL SCREW S015.INS.0400 2
30 DRILL SLEEVE FOR DISTAL SCREW S015.INS.0401 2
31 DEPTH GAUGE FOR DISTAL SCREW S015.INS.0402 1
32 TROCAR PIN FOR DISTAL SCREW SO15.INS.0403 1
33 SCREW DRIVER SW4 WITH FIBER HANDLE S015.INS.0404 1
34 SCREW DRIVER FOR CONICAL BOLT S015.INS.0405 1
35 PROXMIAL GUIDE PIN CURVED S015.INS.0406 1
36 CANNULATED SCREW DRIVER FOREND CAP S015.INS.0407 1
37 CANNULATED EXTENSION ROD SLEEVE FOR END CAP S015.INS.0408 1
38 INTERLOCKING BLADE EXTRACTOR S015.INS.0409 1
39 SLOTTED HAMMER WITH FIBER HANDLE SO15.INS.0410 1
40 NAILREMOVALROD SO15.INS.0411 1
41 DISTALJIG ARM FOR LONG NAIL S015.INS.0412 1
42 DISTALJIG FORLONG NAIL SO15.INS.0413 1
43 POSITIONING FRAME DEVICE SO15.INS.0414 1
44 CANNULATED AWL SO15.INS.0415 1
45 T-HANDLE DRILL BIT FLATTIP SO15.INS.0416 1
46 DRILL BIT 4.0MM FOR QUICK COUPLING SO15.INS.0417 1
47 MAIN SLEEVE FOR POSITIONING FRAME DEVICE SO15.INS.0418 1
48 DRILLSLEEVE WITH HANDLE FOR POSITIONING FRAME DEVICE S015.INS.0419 1
49 POINTER S015.INS.0420 1
50 BALLTIP GUIDE WIRE S015.INS.0421 1
51 THANDLE CANNULATED SHAFT FOR GUIDE WIRE S015.INS.0422 1
52 L& KEY SW5 S015.INS.0423 1
53 L&KEY SW3 S015.INS.0424 1
54 STOPPER FORDRILLBIT S015.INS.0425 1
55 WIRE PUSHER S015.INS.0426 1
56 CONNECTING BOLT FOR DISTALJIG FOR LONG NAIL S015.INS.0427 1
57 CONNECTING BOLT FOR POSITIONING FRAME DEVICE S015.INS.0428 1
58 CONNECTING BOLT FOR DISTAL JIG ARM FOR LONG NAIL S015.INS.0429 1
59 FLEXIBLE REAMER SHAFT S015.INS.0430 2
60 REAMER HEAD 8.5MM S015.INS.0431 1
61 REAMER HEAD 9.0MM S015.INS.0432 1
62 REAMER HEAD 9.5MM S015.INS.0433 1
63 REAMER HEAD 10.0MM S015.INS.0434 1
64 REAMER HEAD 10.5MM S015.INS.0435 1
65 REAMER HEAD 11.0MM S015.INS.0436 1
66 REAMER HEAD 11.5MM SO15.INS.0437 1
67 REAMER HEAD 12.0MM SO15.INS.0438 1
68 REAMER HEAD 12.5MM S015.INS.0439 1
69 REAMER HEAD 13.0MM SO015.INS.0440 1
70 COMPRESSION LOCKING BLOCK SO15.INS.0441 1
n POSTITIONING ROD WITH T HANDLE S015.INS.0442 1
72 DRILLBIT 4.3MM FOR QUICK COUPLING SO15.INS.0443 2
73 QUICK-CHANGE HANDLE SO15.INS.0444 1
74 CONTAINER FOR NEW GAM NAIL INSTRUMENTS SET SO15.INS.NGN 1
OPTIONAL
75. CONTAINER FORIMPLANTS SO15.INS.NGN.I 1
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DESCRIPTION

Suitable for Subtrochanteric Fracture & Long
Nail for Shaft Fractures

Locking Bolt @ 6.3MM, 10.5MM & 5.0MM

Nail Dia @ 9.0mm to 12.0mm (Diff. 1.0mm)
Nail Length 180.0mm

Proximal Bolt Dia 6.4mm 55.0mm to 115.0mm (Diff. 5.0mm)
Proximal Bolt Dia 10.7mm 70.0mm to 115.0mm (Diff. 5.0mm)
Distal Bolt Dia 5.0mm 20.0mm to 76.0mm (Diff. 2.0mm)
Material Stainless Steel / Titanium

LENGTH CAT. NO. S.S. CAT. NO. TIT. CAT. NO. S.S. CAT. NO. TIT.

180 MM SP05.5515973 SP05.TIT15973 SP05.5515979 SP05.TIT15979

LENGTH CAT. NO. S.S. CAT. NO. TIT. CAT. NO. S.S. CAT. NO. TIT.

180 MM SP05.5515985 SP05.TIT15985 SP05.5515991 SP05.TIT15991
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GAM NAIL ARMA

Implants & Instrumentation ORTHOPEDIC

N

LOCKING BOLT 6.3 MM

75MM $P05.5520360 $P05.TIT20360
m 80MM $P05.5520361 SP05.TIT20361
85MM $P05.5520362 $P05.TIT20362

90MM $P05.5520363 SP05.TIT20363

95MM $P05.5520364 $P05.TIT20364

100MM $P05.5520365 SP05.TIT20365

DESCRIPTION 105MM $P05.5520366 SP05.TIT20366

Thread Dia 6.3MM 110MM $P05.5520367 SP05.TIT20367
Core Dia 4.7MM 115MM $P05.5520368 SP05.TIT20368
Drill Bit for 6.0MM 120MM $P05.5520369 $P05.TIT20369
Drive 5.5MM 125MM $P05.5520370 $P05.TIT20370
Material Stainless Steel 316L/ 316LVM / Titanium 130MM SP05.5520371 SP05.TIT20371

LOCKING BOLT 10.5MM

LENGTH CAT. NO. S.S. CAT. NO. TIT.

75 MM SP05.5515997 SP05.TIT15997 ”

80 MM SP05.5515998 SP05.TIT15998
85 MM SP05.5515999 SP05.TIT15999

90 MM SP05.5516000 SP05.TIT16000 DESCRIPTION
95 MM SP05.5516001 SP05.TIT16001 Thread Dia 10.5MM

100 MM SP05.5516002 SP05.TIT16002 Core Dia 7.4MM

105 MM SP05.5516003 SP05.TIT16003 Drill Bit for 10.5MM

110 MM SP05.5516004 SP05.TIT16004 Drive 7.0MM

115 MM SP05.5516005 SP05.TIT16005 Material Stainless Steel 316L / Titanium
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GAM NAIL ARMA

Implants & Instrumentation ORTHOPEDIC
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LOCKING BOLT 5.0MM LENGTH

20MM SP05.5503249 SP05.TIT03249
22MM SP05.5503250 SP05.TIT03250
24MM SP05.5503251 SP05.TIT03251
26MM SP05.5503252 SP05.TIT03252
28MM SP05.5503253 SP05.TIT03253
30MM SP05.5503254 SP05.TIT03254
32MM SP05.5503255 SP05.TIT03255
34MM SP05.5503256 SP05.TIT03256
36MM SP05.5503257 SP05.TIT03257
38MM $P05.5503258 SP05.TIT03258
40MM $P05.5503259 SP05.TIT03259
42MM SP05.5503260 SP05.TIT03260
44MM SP05.5512514 SP05.TIT12514
46MM $P05.5503261 SP05.TIT03261
48MM SP05.5503262 SP05.TIT03262
50MM SP05.5503263 SP05.TIT03263
DESCRIPTION 52MM SP05.5503264 SP05.TIT03264
Thread Dia 5.0mm 54MM SP05.5503265 SP05.TIT03265
Core Dia 3.8mm 56MM SP05.5503266 SP05.TIT03266
Drill Bit for 4.0mm 58MM SP05.5503267 SP05.TIT03267
Drive Hex Drive 3.5mm 60MM SP05.5503268 SP05.TIT03268
Material Stainless Steel 316L / 316LVM / Titanium 62MM SP05.5503269 SP05.TIT03269
64MM SP05.5503270 SP05.TIT03270
66MM SP05.5503271 SP05.TIT03271
68MM SP05.5503272 SP05.TIT03272
70MM SP05.5503273 SP05.TIT03273
72MM SP05.5503274 SP05.TIT03274
74MM SP05.5503275 SP05.TIT03275
76MM SP05.5503276 SP05.TIT03276
NAIL CAP
LENGTH
0.0MM SP05.5516011 SP05.TIT16011 3.5mm
5.0MM SP05.5516012 SP05.TIT16012
10.0MM SP05.5516013 SP05.TIT16013
15.0MM SP05.5516014 SP05.TIT16014
STEP SCREW
0.0MM SP05.5516020 SP05.TIT16020
5.0MM SP05.5516021 SP05.TIT16021
10.0MM SP05.5516022 SP05.TIT16022
15.0MM SP05.5516023 SP05.TIT16023
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ITEM DESCRIPTION REFERENCE CODE  QUANTITY
1 CANNULATED AWL S015.INS.9208 1
2 PROTECTING DEVICE S015.INS.9209 1 501 5.INS.GN
3 WIRE WITH TROCARTIP SO015.INS.9210 2
4 KEY OF THE DRILL CLAM SO015.INS.9211 1
5 UNIVERSALTHANDLE S015.INS.9212 1
6 ADAPTER S015.INS.9213 1
7 SEPARATOR SLEEVE S015.INS.9214 1
8 TROCAR SO15.INS.9215 1
9 PROXIMAL REAMER S015.INS.9216 1
10 FLEXIBLE REAMER | 10 S015.INS.9217 1
1 FLEXIBLE REAMER | 11 SO15.INS.9218 1
12 FLEXIBLE REAMER 12 S015.INS.9219 1
13 FLEXIBLE REAMER |13 S015.INS.9220 1
14 FLEXIBLE REAMER | 14 S015.INS.9221 1
15 FLEXIBLE REAMER | 15 S015.INS.9222 1
16 FLEXIBLE REAMER | 16 S015.INS.9223 1
17 INSERTION HANDLE 130° S015.INS.9224 1
18 CONNECTING SCREW M12*1.5/SW8 S015.INS.9225 2
19 TEMPORARY COUNTER TORQUE ROD S015.INS.9226 2
20 SCREWDRIVER SW8.0 SO15.INS.9227 1
21 ADAPTOR S015.INS.9228 1
22 NAILSLEEVE |11.2/14*217 S015.INS.9229 1
23 PIN SLEEVE }11.2/241 S015.INS.9230 1
24 POSITIONINGPIN 2.8 S015.INS.9231 1
25 GUIDE WIRE }2.8*420 S015.INS.9232 2
26 GUIDE WIRE WITH THREAD TIP }2.8*420 S015.INS.9233 2
27 DEPTH GAUGE R1.5*(420-217) SO15.INS.9234 1
28 CANNULATED DRILL {10.5 S015.INS.9235 1
29 SCREWDRIVER SW7.0 S015.INS.9236 1
30 NAIL SHAFT S015.INS.9237 1
31 COMPRESSION SLEEVE S015.INS.9238 1
32 COUNTER TORQUE GROOVE INDICATOR BLOCK S015.INS.9239 1
33 COUNTER TORQUE SLEEVE }8.2/}10*205 S015.INS.9240 1
34 COUNTER TORQUE PIN SLEEVE }8.2/225 FOR }2.0 GUIDE WIRE S015.INS.9241 1
35 COUNTERTORQUE POSITIONING PIN }2.0 S015.INS.9242 1
36 COUNTER TORQUE GUIDE WIRE }2.0*380 S015.INS.9243 3
37 COUNTER TORQUE DEPTH GAUGE SO15.INS.9244 1
38 COUNTERTORQUE PROTECTOR DRILLBIT S015.INS.9245 1
39 COUNTER TORQUE SCREW DRIVER SW4.0 SO15.INS.9246 1
40 TCOUNTER TORQUE SCREWDRIVER SW4.0 S015.INS.9247 1
4 COUNTER TORQUE SCREW HOLDING SHAFT M2.5 S015.INS.9248 1
42 DISTAL LOCKING SCREW SLEEVE S015.INS.9249 1
43 DISTAL LOCKING HOLD DRILL SLEEVE S015.INS.9250 1
44 POSITIONING PIN }4.0*260 S015.INS.9251 1
45 DISTAL LOCKING DRILLBIT }4.0*260 S015.INS.9252 2
46 DISTAL LOCKING DEPTH GAUGE }4.0*260 S015.INS.9253 1
47 DISTAL LOCKING SCREWDRIVER SW3.5 S015.INS.9254 1
48 TDISTALLOCKING SCREWDRIVER SW3.5 S015.INS.9255 1
49 UNIVERSAL SCREWDRIVER SW8.0 S015.INS.9256 1
50 SCREWDRIVER SW7.0 FORANGLE END CAPS S015.INS.9257 1
51 CONNECTION ROD FOR EXTRACT SCREW M12*1.5 S015.INS.9258 1
52 DRILLBIT }{4.0*300 S015.INS.9259 2
53 M10*1 CANNULATED SHAFT WITH HANDLE S015.INS.9260 1
54 M10*1 NUT S015.INS.9261 2
55 SLIDING HAMMER S015.INS.9262° 1
56 HOOKTRAIL S015.INS.9263 1
57 CONTAINER FOR ELEGANT™ GAM NAIL INSTRUMENTATION S015.INS.9264 1
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DESCRIPTION

Suitable for Proximal Femur Fracture

Locking Bolt @ 5.0mm & 6.4mm

Nail Dia @ 9.0mm, 10.0mm, 11.0mm, 12.0mm

Nail Length 180.0mm, 200.0mm, 240.0mm

Proximal Bolt Dia 6.3mm 75.0mm to 130.0mm (Diff. 5.0mm)
Distal Bolt Dia 5.0mm 20.0mm to 76.0mm (Diff. 2.0mm)
Material Stainless Steel 316L/ 316LVM / Titanium

LENGTH CAT. NO. S.S. CAT. NO. TIT. CAT. NO. S.S. CAT. NO. TIT.

180MM SP05.5510224 SP05.TIT10224 SP05.5510236 SP05.TIT10236
200MM SP05.5510225 SP05.TIT10225 SP05.5510237 SP05.TIT10237
240MM SP05.5510226 SP05.TIT10226 SP05.5510238 SP05.TIT10238

LENGTH CAT. NO. S.S. CAT. NO. TIT. CAT. NO. S.S. CAT. NO. TIT.

180MM SP05.5510248 SP05.TIT10248 SP05.5510260 SP05.TIT10260

200MM SP05.5510249 SP05.TIT10249 SP05.5510261 SP05.TIT10261

240MM SP05.5510250 SP05.TIT10250 SP05.5510262 SP05.TIT10262
NAIL CAP

LENGTH CAT. NO. S.S. CAT. NO. TIT.
13.0MM SP05.5510430 SP05.TIT10430 /‘\
@ 3.5mm
16.5MM SP05.5510431 SP05.TIT10431 \v/
21.5MM SP05.5510432 SP05.TIT10432
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NEW ANTEGRADE NAIL (LONG) ARM

Implants & Instrumentation ORTHOPEDIC

DESCRIPTION
Locking Bolt @ 5.0mm & 6.3mm
Nail Dia @ 9.0mm, 10.0mm, 11.0mm, 12.0mm
Nail Length 320.0mm to 440.0mm (Diff. 20.0mm)
Proximal Bolt Dia 6.3mm 75.0mm to 130.0mm (Diff. 5.0mm)
Proximal & Distal Bolt Dia 5.0mm 20.0mm to 76.0mm (Diff. 2.0mm)
Material Stainless Steel 316L/ 316LVM / Titanium

LEFT

[ o | 9.0MM 10.0MM 11.0MM 12.0MM
LENGTH CAT. NO. S.S. CAT. NO. TIT. CAT. NO. S.S. CAT. NO. TIT. CAT. NO. S.S. CAT. NO. TIT. CAT. NO. S.S. CAT. NO. TIT.

320MM SP05.5510287 = SP05.TIT10287 | SP05.5510303 = SP05.TIT10303 = SP05.5510319 = SP05.TIT10319 = SP05.5510335 = SP05.TIT10335
340MM SP05.5510288 | SP05.TIT10288 = SP05.5510304 = SP05.TIT10304 = SP05.5510320 ' SP05.TIT10320 = SP05.5510336 = SP05.TIT10336
360MM SP05.5510289 | SP05.TIT10289 = SP05.5510305 = SPO05.TIT10305 = SP05.5510321 = SP05.TIT10321 SP05.5510337 = SP05.TIT10337
380MM SP05.5510290 | SP05.TIT10290 = SP05.5510306 = SPO05.TIT10306 = SP05.5510322 | SPO05.TIT10322 = SP05.5510338 = SP05.TIT10338
400MM SP05.5510291 = SP05.TIT10291 = SP05.5510307 | SP05.TIT10307 = SP05.5510323 | SP05.TIT10323 = SP05.5510339 = SP05.TIT10339
420MM SP05.5510292 ' SP05.TIT10292 | SP05.5510308 & SP05.TIT10308 & SP05.5510324 = SP05.TIT10324 = SP05.5510340 = SP05.TIT10340
440MM SP05.5510293 ' SP05.TIT10293 | SP05.5510309 = SP05.TIT10309 | SP05.5510325 & SP05.TIT10325 = SP05.5510341 | SP05.TIT10341
RIGHT

[ b | 9.0MM 10.0MM 11.0MM 12.0MM
LENGTH CAT.NO.S.S. | CAT.NO.TIT. | CAT.NO.SS. [ CAT.NO.TIT. | CAT.NO.S.S. | CAT.NO.TIT. | CAT.NO.S.S. | CAT.NO.TIT.

320MM SP05.5510351 | SP05.TIT10351 = SP05.5510367 | SP05.TIT10367 & SP05.5510383 ' SP05.TIT10383 & SP05.5510399 = SP05.TIT10399
340MM SP05.5510352 = SP05.TIT10352 | SP05.5510368 = SP05.TIT10368 = SP05.5510384 | SP05.TIT10384 = SP05.5S10400 | SP05.TIT10400
360MM SP05.5510353 ' SP05.TIT10353 & SP05.5510369 = SP05.TIT10369 @ SP05.5510385 = SP05.TIT10385 = SP05.5510401 = SP05.TIT10401
380MM SP05.5510354 = SP05.TIT10354 = SP05.5510370 = SPO05.TIT10370 = SP05.5510386 @ SP05.TIT10386 = SP05.5510402 = SP05.TIT10402
400MM SP05.5510355 = SPO05.TIT10355 = SP05.5510371 = SP05.TIT10371 SP05.5510387 = SP05.TIT10387 @ SP05.5510403 = SP05.TIT10403
420MM SP05.5510356 = SP05.TIT10356 = SP05.5510372 = SP05.TIT10372 = SP05.5510388 @ SP05.TIT10388 = SP05.5510404 = SP05.TIT10405
440MM SP05.5510357 = SP05.TIT10357 | SP05.5510373 = SP05.TIT10373 = SP05.5510389 | SP05.TIT10389 = SP05.S510405 | SP05.TIT10404
NAIL CAP
13.0MM SP05.5510430 | SP05.TIT10430 @ 3. 5mm
16.5MM SPO5.5S10431 | SPO5.TIT10431 =
21.5MM SP05.5S10432 | SPO5.TIT10432
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LOCKING BOLT 6.3 MM

75MM SP05.5520360 SP05.TIT20360
m 80MM $P05.5520361 SP05.TIT20361
85MM SP05.5520362 SP05.TIT20362
90MM SP05.5520363 SP05.TIT20363
95MM SP05.5520364 SP05.TIT20364
100MM $P05.5520365 $P05.TIT20365
DESCRIPTION 105MM $P05.5520366 $P05.TIT20366
Thread Dia 6.3MM 110MM $P05.5520367 $P05.TIT20367
Core Dia 4.7MM 115MM $P05.5520368 SP05.TIT20368
Drill Bit for 6.0MM 120MM $P05.5520369 $P05.TIT20369
Drive 5.5MM 125MM SP05.5520370 $P05.TIT20370
Material Stainless Steel 316L/316LVM / Titanium 130MM SP05.5520371 SP05.TIT20371
LOCKING BOLT 5.0MM
20MM SP05.5503249 SP05.TIT03249
22MM SP05.5503250 SP05.TIT03250
24MM SP05.5503251 SP05.TIT03251
26MM SP05.5503252 SP05.TIT03252
28MM SP05.5503253 SP05.TIT03253
30MM $P05.5503254 SP05.TIT03254
32MM $P05.5503255 $P05.TIT03255
34MM $P05.5503256 $P05.TIT03256
36MM $P05.5503257 SP05.TIT03257
38MM $P05.5503258 $P05.TIT03258
40MM $P05.5503259 $P05.TIT03259
42MM SP05.5503260 SP05.TIT03260
46MM SP05.5503261 SP05.TIT03261 m
48MM SP05.5503262 SP05.TIT03262
50MM SP05.5503263 SP05.TIT03263
52MM SP05.5503264 SP05.TIT03264
54MM SP05.5503265 SP05.TIT03265
56MM SP05.5503266 SP05.TIT03266
58MM SP05.5503267 SP05.TIT03267
60MM SP05.5503268 SP05.TIT03268
62MM SP05.5503269 SP05.TIT03269
64MM SP05.5503270 SP05.TIT03270
66MM SP05.5503271 SP05.TIT03271 DESCRIPTION
68MM $P05.5503272 SP05.TIT03272 Thread Dia 5.0mm
70MM $P05.5503273 SP05.TIT03273 Core Dia 3.8mm
72MM SP05.5503274 SP05.TIT03274 Drill Bit for 4.0mm
74MM SP05.5503275 SP05.TIT03275 Drive Hex Drive 3.5mm
76 MM SP05.5503276 SP05.TIT03276 Material Stainless Steel 316L / 316LVM / Titanium
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ITEM DESCRIPTION REFERENCE CODE QUANTITY
1 INSERTION HANDLE 4*3.2/DIA 8.2,LETTERING SO15.INS.1431 1
2 CONNECTING SCREW M8*1/DIA8.2/SW6.5 SO15.INS.1432 2
3 PROXIMAL GUIDE BAR, LETTERING SO15.INS.1433 1
4 DISTAL GUIDE BAR 320-440 SO15.INS.1434 1
5 FEMURAL PROXIMAL GUIDE BARAND SO15.INS.1435 1
FEMURALDISTAL GUIDE BAR 180-240
6 DISTAL POSITIONING DEVICE SO15.INS.1436 1
7 LOCKING BLOCK WITH THE STEEL BALL SO15.INS.1437 1
8 POSITIONING ROD DIA5.2/DIA 8.1 SO15.INS.1438 1 501 5.INS.NAIN
9 CANNULATED AWL (BLADE DIA 16/HOLE DIA4.5) SO15.INS.1439 1
10 GUIDE WIRE DIA 2.5*320 SO15.INS.1440 2
1 GUIDE PIN WITH THREAD TIP DIA 2.5*320 SO15.INS.1441 2
12 DRILLBIT WITH FLATTIP DIA 5.2*220,LETTERING SO15.INS.1442 1
13 DRILLBITDIA5.2*250,ENDING TRIANGLE, LETTERING SO15.INS.1443 1
14 SLEEVE DIA8.1/DIA10*12017-4 SO15.INS.1444 1
15 LONG SLEEVEDIA8.1/DIA10%155 17-4 SO15.INS.1445 2
16 6.4 LONG DRILL GUIDE SO15.INS.1446 1
17 2.5LONG DRILLGUIDE SO15.INS.1447 1
18 5.2 DRILLGUIDE SO15.INS.1448 1
19 4.3LONG DRILLGUIDE SO15.INS.1449 2
20 DEPTH GAUGE SO15.INS.1450 1
21 WRENCH SW5/M3.5 SO15.INS.1451 1
22 ADAPTOR M8*1/M10*1 SO15.INS.1452 1
23 SLIDING HAMMER M10*1 WITH SO15.INS.1453 1
THE CANNULATED HANDLE
24 SLIDING HAMMER M10*2 NUT SO15.INS.1454 1
25 SLIDING HAMMER DIA 44/DIA 11 L=105 SO15.INS.1455 1
26 TROCARDIA8.1*120 FORTHE SLEEVE SO15.INS.1456 1
27 TROCARDIA 8.1*155 FOR THE LONG SLEEVE S015.INS.1457 1
28 KIRSCHNER WIRE WITH SO15.INS.1458 1
TROCARTIPDIA2.5/DIA3.9%1000
29 WIRE GUIDE SO15.INS.1459 1
30 WRENCH SW5 4408 SO15.INS.1460 1
31 PROTECTOR WRENCH SW3 4408 SO15.INS.1461 1
32 PROTECTORDIA 4.5*11/SW3 SO15.INS.1462 1
33 PROTECTORDIA 6.5*11/SW3 SO15.INS.1463 1
34 PROTECTORDIA7*11/SW3 SO15.INS.1464 1
35 BASE PROTECTING SO15.INS.1465 1
36 WIRE GUIDEDIA 2.5 SO15.INS.1466 1
37 LOCKING BLOT M8*1/SW5 SO15.INS.1467 2
38 LOCKING CONNECTING BLOT M8*1/SW5 SO15.INS.1468 1
39 CONNECTING SCREW T-WRENCH SW6.5 SO15.INS.1469 1
40 FLEXIBLE REAMER SHAFT SO15.INS.1470 1
41 REAMER HEAD DIA 8.5 SO15.INS.1471 1
42 REAMER HEAD DIA9 SO15.INS.1472 1
43 REAMERHEAD DIA 9.5 SO15.INS.1473 1
44 REAMER HEAD DIA 10 SO15.INS.1474 1
45 REAMER HEAD DIA10.5 SO15.INS.1475 1
46 REAMERHEAD DIA 11 SO15.INS.1476 1
47 REAMERHEAD DIA11.5 SO15.INS.1477 1
48 REAMER HEAD DIA 12 SO15.INS.1478 1
49 REAMERHEAD DIA12.5 SO15.INS.1479 1
50 REAMERHEAD DIA 13 SO15.INS.1480 1
51 DRILLBIT WITH THE STEP SO15.INS.1481 1
52 CANNULATED PROXIMAL REAMER S015.INS.1482 1
53 QUICK COUPLING HANDLE SO15.INS.1483 1
54 CONNECTING SCREW WRENCH SW6.5 SO15.INS.1484 1
55 DEPTH GAUGE FOR THE WIRE DIA 2.5*320 SO15.INS.1485 1
56 TWRENCH SW4.0 L=2504408 SO15.INS.1486 1
57 DRILLBIT DIA 4.3*300,NO NUMBERLLINE, LETTERING SO15.INS.1487 2
58 UNIVERSAL SCREWDRIVER SO15.INS.1488 1
59 HOOKAWL SO15.INS.1489 1
60 FEMURAL INTERLOCKING NAILS SO15.INS.NAIN 1
INSTRUMENT SET(BUMBLEBEE)
61 CONTAINER FOR NEW ANTIGRADE 1

INTERLOCKING NAILINSTRUMENT

OPTIONAL
62 CONTAINER FORIMPLANTS SO15.INS.NAIN.I 1
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DESCRIPTION
Distal Fracture of Femur

Locking Bolt @ 5.0mm
Nail Dia @ 9.0mm, 10.mm, 11.0mm, 12.0mm, 13.0mm
Nail Length 26.0cm to 44.0cm (Diff. 2.0mm)
Proximal Screw @ 5.0mm
Distal Screw & 5.0mm
Material Stainless Steel 316L/ 316LVM / Titanium

[ oa | 9.0MM 10.0MM 11.0MM 12.0MM 13.0MM
LENGTH CAT. NO. S.S. CAT. NO. TIT. CAT. NO. S.S. CAT. NO. TIT. CAT. NO. S.S. CAT. NO. TIT. CAT. NO. S.S. CAT. NO. TIT. CAT. NO. S.S. CAT. NO. TIT.

26CM SP05.5502299 = SP05.TIT02299 = SP05.5502309 | SP05.TIT02309 | SP05.5502319 | SP05.TIT02319 | SP05.5502329 | SP05.TIT02329 = SP05.5502339 = SP05.TIT02339
28CM SP05.5502300 = SP05.TIT02300 = SP05.5502310 = SP05.TIT02310 = SP05.5502320 = SP05.TIT02320 = SP05.5502330 = SP05.TIT02330 | SP05.5502340 = SP05.TIT02340
30CM SP05.5502301 | SP05.TIT02301 = SP05.5502311 = SP05.TIT02311 = SP05.5502321 | SP05.TIT02321 = SP05.5502331 = SP05.TIT02331 | SP05.5502341 = SP05.TIT02341
32CM SP05.5502302 = SP05.TIT02302 SP05.5502312 = SP05.TIT02312 = SP05.5502322 = SP05.TIT02322 = SP05.5502332 | SP05.TIT02332 = SP05.5502342 = SP05.TIT02342
34CM SP05.5502303 = SP05.TIT02303 | SP05.5502313 | SP05.TIT02313 | SP05.5502323 = SP05.TIT02323 = SP05.5502333 = SP05.TIT02333 = SP05.5502343 | SP05.TIT02343
36CM SP05.5502304 | SP05.TIT02304 = SP05.5502314 ' SP05.TIT02314 = SP05.5502324 = SP05.TIT02324 = SP05.5502334 = SP05.TIT02334 | SP05.5502344 = SP05.TIT02344
38CM SP05.5502305 | SP05.TIT02305 = SP05.5502315 ' SP05.TIT02315 = SP05.5502325 = SP05.TIT02325 = SP05.5502335 = SP05.TIT02335 | SP05.5502345 = SP05.TIT02345
40CM SP05.5502306 | SP05.TIT02306 = SP05.5502316 = SP05.TIT02316 = SP05.5502326 = SP05.TIT02326 = SP05.5502336 = SP05.TIT02336 = SP05.5502346 = SP05.TIT02346
42CM SP05.5502307 = SP05.TIT02307 | SP05.5502317 & SP05.TIT02317 | SP05.5502327 = SP05.TIT02327 = SP05.5502337 = SP05.TIT02337 = SP05.5502347 | SP05.TIT02347
44CM SP05.5502308 | SP05.TIT02308 = SP05.5502318 = SP05.TIT02318 = SP05.5502328 = SP05.TIT02328 = SP05.5502338 = SP05.TIT02338 | SP05.5502348 = SP05.TIT02348

NAIL CAP LENGTH CAT. NO. S.S. CAT. NO. TIT.
T OGE CAT. NO, TIT. 28MM SP05.5503253 SP05.TIT03253

30MM $P05.5503254 SP05.TIT03254
STD SP05.5503395UFN | SP05.TIT03395UFN o~ $P05.5503255 $P05.T1T03255
34MM $P05.5503256 SP05.TIT03256

36MM SP05.5503257 SP05.TIT03257

~\ 38MM $P05.5503258 SP05.TIT03258

@ 3.5mm 40MM $P05.5503259 SP05.TIT03259

42MM $P05.5503260 $P05.TIT03260

46MM $P05.5503261 SP05.TIT03261

LOCKING BOLT 5.0MM 48MM $P05.5503262 $P05.TIT03262
50MM $P05.5503263 $P05.TIT03263

DESCRIPTION 52MM $P05.5503264 SP05.TIT03264

Thread Dia - 54MM $P05.5503265 $P05.TIT03265
Core Dia 2.8mm 56MM $P05.5503266 $P05.TIT03266
rill it for 4.0mm 58MM $P05.5503267 $P05.TIT03267
Drive Hex Drive 3.5mm 60MM $P05.5503268 $P05.TIT03268
Material Stainless Steel 316L/ 316LVM / Titanium 62MM 5P05.5503269 SP05.TIT03269
64MM $P05.5503270 $P05.TIT03270

66MM $P05.5503271 $P05.TIT03271

LENGTH 68MM SP05.5503272 SP05.TIT03272
20MM $P05.5503249 SP05.TIT03249 70MM $P05.5503273 $P05.TIT03273
22MM $P05.5503250 SP05.TIT03250 72MM $P05.5503274 SP05.TIT03274
24MM $P05.5503251 $P05.TIT03251 74MM $P05.5503275 $P05.TIT03275
26MM SP05.5503252 SP05.TIT03252 76MM $P05.5503276 SP05.TIT03276
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ITEM  DESCRIPTION REFERENCECODE  QUANTITY
1 MEASURING RULER FOR FEMUR NAIL $015.INS.0001 1
2 CANNULATED BONE AWL FOR FEMUR $015.INS.0002 1
3 TISSUE PROTECTING PLATE FOR FEMUR $015.INS.0003 1
4 CANNULATED PROXIMAL REAMER FOR FEMUR NAIL $015.INS.0004 1
5 STOPPER FOR REAMER $015.INS.0005 1
6 HEX HEAD L & KEY SW3 5015.INS.0006 1
7 T- HANDLE WITH QUICK COUPLING $015.INS.0007 1
8 GUIDE WIRE INTRODUCER WITH T- HANDLE (FEMUR) $015.INS.0008 1
9 CANNULATED FLEXIBLE SHAFT FOR $015.INS.0009 2
FLEXIBLE REAMER (FEMUR) SO15.INS.UFN
10 CANNULATED REAMER HEAD 8.5MM S015.INS.0010 1
1 CANNULATED REAMER HEAD 9.0MM $015.INS.0011 1
12 CANNULATED REAMER HEAD 9.5MM S015.INS.0012 1
13 CANNULATED REAMER HEAD 10.0MM S015.INS.0013 1
14 CANNULATED REAMER HEAD 10.5MM $015.INS.0014 1
15 CANNULATED REAMER HEAD 11.0MM SO15.INS.0015 1
16 CANNULATED REAMERHEAD 11.5MM S015.INS.0016 1
17 CANNULATED REAMER HEAD 12.0MM S015.INS.0017 1
18 CANNULATED REAMER HEAD 12.5MM SO15.INS.0018 1
19 CANNULATED REAMER HEAD 13.0MM $015.INS.0019 1
20 GUIDEWIREWITHBOLTTIP2.5MM $015.INS.0020 2
2 WIRE PUSHER SO15.INS.0021 1
22 MAINJIGFORFEMURNAIL $015.INS.0022 1
23 CONICALBOLT S015.INS.0023 1
24 ADOPTERFORFEMUR SO15.INS.0024 1
25  EXACTORROD 5015.INS.0025 1
26 HAMMER $015.INS.0026 1
27 CONNECTING BOLT FOREXACTORROD S015.INS.0027 2
28 PROXIMALJIGFORFEMUR SO15.INS.0028 1
29 CONNECTING BOLT FORPROXIMALJIG $015.INS.0029 1
30 DISTALJIGFORFEMUR $015.INS.0030 1
31 CONNECTING BOLT FOR DISTAL JIG FOR FEMUR SO15.INS.0031 2
32 DISTALTARGET DEVICE FOR FEMUR $015.INS.0032 1
33 HEXHEADL&KEYSW5 S015.INS.0033 1
34 MAINSLEEVE SHORT SO15.INS.0034 1
35 POINTERSHORT $015.INS.0035 1
36 DRILLSLEEVE WITH HANDLE 5.2MM $015.INS.0036 1
37 DRILLBIT5.2MMWITH QUICK COUPLING $015.INS.0037 1
38 DRILLBIT5.2MM FLATTIP WITHT- HANDLE 5015.INS.0038 1
39 POSTPONINGROD WITHT- HANDLE $015.INS.0039 1
40 COMPRESSION LOCKING BLOCK (9.0MM/10.0MM) $015.INS.0040 1
41 COMPRESSION LOCKING BLOCK (11.0MM/ 12.0MM) 5015.INS.0041 1
4 MAINSLEEVELONG S015.INS.0042 2
43 POINTERLONG S015.INS.0043 1
44 DRILLSLEEVEWITH HANDLE 4.0MM SO15.INS.0044 2
45 DRILLBIT4.0MM S015.INS.0045 3
46  STOPPERFORDRILLBIT $015.INS.0046 1
47 DEPTHGAUGE S015.INS.0047 1
48 SCREWDRIVERWITHT-HANDLE SW3.5 S015.INS.0048 1
49 SCREWDRIVERWITH QUICK COUPLING SW3.5 $015.INS.0049 1
50  CONTAINERFORUNIVERSAL FEMUR NAIL SO15.INS.UFN 1
OPTIONAL
51.  CONTAINERFORIMPLANTS SO15.INS.UFN.I 1




ELEGANT ™

)

SUPRACONDYLAR NAIL

Implants & Instrumentation

>
2
=

o
-
-
I
o
v
m
v
0

(

DESCRIPTION

Suitable for Distal & Shaft Femur Fracture

Locking Bolt @ 6.4mm & 5.0mm

Nail Dia @ 9.0mm to 11.0mm (Diff. 1.0mm)

Nail Length 200.0mm to 360.0mm (Diff. 20.0mm)
Proximal Bolt Dia 5.0mm 20.0mm to 76.0mm (Diff. 2.0mm)

Distal Bolt Dia 6.0mm 50.0mm to 120.0mm (Diff. 5.0mm)
Material Stainless Steel 316L/ 316LVM / Titanium

[ oa | 9.0MM 10.0MM 11.0MM
LENGTH CAT. NO. §.S. CAT. NO. TIT. CAT. NO. S.S. CAT. NO. TIT. CAT. NO. .. CAT. NO. TIT.

200 MM SP05.5502475 SP05.TIT02475 SP05.5502480 SP05.TIT02480 SP05.5502485 SP05.TIT02485
220 MM SP05.5512451 SP05.TIT12451 SP05.5512467 SP05.TIT12467 SP05.5512483 SP05.TIT12483
240 MM SP05.5512452 SP05.TIT12452 SP05.5512468 SP05.TIT12468 SP05.5512484 SP05.TIT12484
260 MM SP05.5512453 SP05.TIT12453 SP05.5512469 SP05.TIT12469 SP05.5512485 SP05.TIT12485
280 MM SP05.5512454 SP05.TIT12454 SP05.5512470 SP05.TIT12470 SP05.5512486 SP05.TIT12486
300 MM SP05.5502477 SP05.TIT02477 SP05.5502482 SP05.TIT02482 SP05.5502487 SP05.TIT02487
320 MM SP05.5512455 SP05.TIT12455 SP05.5512471 SP05.TIT12471 SP05.5512487 SP05.TIT12487
340 MM SP05.5512456 SP05.TIT12456 SP05.5512472 SP05.TIT12472 SP05.5512488 SP05.TIT12488
360 MM SP05.5512457 SP05.TIT12457 SP05.5512473 SP05.TIT12473 SP05.5512489 SP05.TIT12489

NAIL CAP
LENGTH CAT. NO. S.S. CAT. NO. TIT. ' 3.5mm
STD SP05.5503393SUP | SP05.TIT03393SUP




ELEGANT e~
SUPRACONDYLAR NAIL ARMA

Implants & Instrumentation

LOCKING BOLT 5.0MM

Thread Dia
Core Dia
Drill Bit for
Drive

Material

DESCRIPTION

5.0mm
3.8mm
4.0mm
Hex Drive 3.5mm

Stainless Steel 316L/ 316LVM / Titanium

LOCKING BOLT 6.3MM

Thread Dia
Core Dia
Drill Bit for
Drive

Material

DESCRIPTION

6.3mm
4.3mm
4.0mm
Hex Drive 4.5mm

Stainless Steel 316L / Titanium

LENGTH

20MM
22MM
24MM
26MM
28MM
30MM
32MM
34MM
36MM
38MM
40MM
42MM
46MM
48MM
50MM
52MM
54MM
56MM
58MM
60MM
62MM
64MM
66MM
68MM
70MM
72MM
74MM
76MM

LENGTH

55 MM
60 MM
65 MM
70 MM
75 MM
80 MM
85 MM
90 MM
95 MM
100 MM
105 MM
110 MM
115 MM

N

SP05.5503249
SP05.5503250
SP05.5503251
SP05.5503252
SP05.5503253
SP05.5503254
SP05.5503255
SP05.5503256
SP05.5503257
SP05.5503258
SP05.5503259
SP05.5503260
SP05.5503261
SP05.5503262
SP05.5503263
SP05.5503264
SP05.5503265
SP05.5503266
SP05.5503267
SP05.5503268
SP05.5503269
SP05.5503270
SP05.5503271
SP05.5503272
SP05.5503273
SP05.5503274
SP05.5503275
SP05.5503276

SP05.5511629
SP05.5511630
SP05.5511631
SP05.5511632
SP05.5511633
SP05.5511634
SP05.5511635
SP05.5511636
SP05.5511637
SP05.5511638
SP05.5511639
SP05.5511640
SP05.5511641

SP05.TIT03249
SP05.TIT03250
SP05.TIT03251
SP05.TIT03252
SP05.TIT03253
SP05.TIT03254
SP05.TIT03255
SP05.TIT03256
SP05.TIT03257
SP05.TIT03258
SP05.TIT03259
SP05.TIT03260
SP05.TIT03261
SP05.TIT03262
SP05.TIT03263
SP05.TIT03264
SP05.TIT03265
SP05.TIT03266
SP05.TIT03267
SP05.TIT03268
SP05.TIT03269
SP05.TIT03270
SP05.TIT03271
SP05.TIT03272
SP05.TIT03273
SP05.TIT03274
SP05.TIT03275
SP05.TIT03276

CAT. NO. S.S. CAT. NO. TIT.

SP05.TIT11629
SP05.TIT11630
SP05.TIT11631
SP05.TIT11632
SPO5.TIT11633
SP05.TIT11634
SP05.TIT11635
SP05.TIT11636
SP05.TIT11637
SP05.TIT11638
SP05.TIT11639
SP05.TIT11640
SP05.TIT11641
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SUPRACONDYLAR NAIL ARM

Implants & Instrumentation ORTHOPEDIC

ITEM  DESCRIPTION REFERENCE CODE QUANTITY
1 CONNECTION SCREW M10*1 SO15.INS.1501 1
2 GUIDING ROD SO15.INS.1502 1
3 DISTAL AIMING RACK SO15.INS.1503 1
4 HANDLE SO15.INS.1504 1
5 U-SHAPED BLOCK SO15.INS.1505 1 S015.INS.SUP
6 POSITIONING ROD $O15.INS.1506 1
7 GUIDING ROD CONNECTION SCREW SO15.INS.1507 1
8 QUICK-COUPLING HANDLE (TRIANGLE) SO15.INS.1508 1
9 REAMERDIA9 SO15.INS.1509 1
10 REAMER DIA 10 SO15.INS.1510 1
11 REAMER DIA 11 SO15.INS.1511 1
12 REAMERDIA 12 SO15.INS.1512 1
13 REAMERDIA 13 SO15.INS.1513 1
14 REAMERDIA13.5 SO15.INS.1514 1
15 RIGHT-ANGLE POSITIONING ROD SO15.INS.1515 1
16 SCREW EXTRACTOR M8*1 SO15.INS.1516 1
17 TAP DIA6 SO15.INS.1517 1
18 T-SHAPED HEX WRENCH SW3.5 SO15.INS.1518 1
19 DEPTH GAUGE SO15.INS.1519 1
20 OPEN WRENCH SW12 SO15.INS.1520 1
21 UNIVERSAL JOINT M10*1 SO15.INS.1521 1
2 CANNULATED TAKE-OFF SO15.INS.1522 1
3 L-SHAPED HEX WRENCH SW5 SO15.INS.1523 1
24 L-SHAPED HEX WRENCH SW3 SO15.INS.1524 1
25 OPENER (LARGE, REVERSE) SO15.INS.1525 1
2 SLEEVE DIA 8/DIA 10%120 SO15.INS.1526 3
27 SLEEVE FORDRILL DIA 4.0 SO15.INS.1527 1
28 SLEEVE FOR DRILLDIA5.0 SO15.INS.1528 1
29 GUIDE AWLDIA 8140 SO15.INS.1529 1
30 DRILLBIT DIA 4.0*300 $O15.INS.1530 2
31 DRILL BIT DIA5.0*300 SO15.INS.1531 2
2 DRILLLIMITATOR DIA 4.0 SO15.INS.1532 2
33 GUIDE PIN DIA 2.5*660 SO15.INS.1533 1
34 DRILLBIT DIA3.5*300 SO15.INS.1534 2
35 DRILLLIMITATOR DIA5.3 SO15.INS.1535 1
36 T-SHAPED FLAT-HEAD DRILL DIA 4.0*220 SO15.INS.1536 1
37 SLEEVE FORDRILLDIA3.5 SO15.INS.1537 1
38 TAP SO15.INS.1538 1
39 TAPDIA6.5 SO15.INS.1539 1
40 GUIDING ROD CONNECTION SCREW SO15.INS.1540 1
a1 CONTAINER FOR SUPRACONDYLAR SO15.INS.SUP 1

INTERLOCKING NAILINSTRUMENT

OPTIONAL
42 CONTAINER FOR IMPLANTS SO15.INS.SUPI 1




ELEGANT ™

XPERT TIBIA ARM

Implants & Instrumentation ORTHOPEDIC

DESCRIPTION

Proximal & Shaft and Distal
Suitable for o
Fracture of Tibia

Locking Bolt @ 5.0mm, 4.0mm
Nail Dia @ 8.0mm to 11.0mm (Diff. 1.0mm)
Nail Length 255.0mm to 375.0mm (Diff. 15.0mm)

Proximal Bolt Dia 4.0mm 20.mm to 46.0mm (Diff. 2.0mm)

Proximal Bolt Dia 5.0mm 20.mm to 76.0mm (Diff. 2.0mm)

Material

255MM SP05.5510050 SP05.TIT10050 SP05.5510068 SP05.TIT10068
270MM SP05.5510051 SP0S.TIT10051 SP05.5510069 SP05.TIT10069
285MM $P05.5510052 SP05.TIT10052 $P05.5510070 SP05.TIT10070
300MM SP05.5510053 SP05.TIT10053 $P05.5510071 SP05.TIT10071
315MM SP05.5510054 SP05.TIT10054 SP05.5510072 SP05.TIT10072
330MM SP05.5510055 SP05.TIT10055 SP05.5510073 SP05.TIT10073
345MM SP05.5510056 SP05.TIT10056 SP05.5510074 SP05.TIT10074
360MM SP05.5510057 SP05.TIT10057 SP05.5510075 SP05.TIT10075
375MM SP05.5510058 SP05.TIT10058 SP05.5510076 SP05.TIT10076
[ oa | 10.0MM 11.0MM

Stainless Steel 316L/ 316LVM / Titanium

8.0MM

9.0MM

LENGTH CAT. NO. S.S. CAT. NO. TIT. CAT. NO. S.S. CAT. NO. TIT.
255MM SP05.5510086 SP05.TIT10086 SP05.5510104 SP05.TIT10104
270MM SP05.5510087 SP05.TIT10087 SP05.5510105 SP05.TIT10105
285MM SP05.5510088 SP05.TIT10088 SP05.5510106 SP05.TIT10106
300MM SP05.5510089 SP05.TIT10089 SP05.5510107 SP05.TIT10107
315MM SP05.5510090 SP05.TIT10090 SP05.5510108 SP05.TIT10108
330MM SP05.5510091 SP05.TIT10091 SP05.5510109 SP05.TIT10109
345MM SP05.5510092 SP05.TIT10092 SP05.5510110 SP05.TIT10110
360MM SP05.5510093 SP05.TIT10093 SP05.5510111 SPO5.TIT10111
375MM SP05.5510094 SP05.TIT10094 SP05.5510112 SP05.TIT10112
NAIL CAP
LENGTH CAT. NO. S.S. CAT. NO. TIT. ' 3.5mm
STD SP05.5S503393XTN = SP05.TIT03393XTN
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XPERT TIBIA ARMA

Implants & Instrumentation ORTHOPEDIC

N

LOCKING BOLT 5.0MM LENGTH

20MM SP05.5503249 SP05.TIT03249
22MM SP05.5503250 SP05.TIT03250
24MM SP05.5503251 SP05.TIT03251
26MM SP05.5503252 SP05.TIT03252
o 28MM SP05.5503253 SP05.TIT03253
30MM SP05.5503254 SP05.TIT03254
32MM SP05.5503255 SP05.TIT03255
34MM SP05.5503256 SP05.TIT03256
DESCRIPTION 36MM SP05.5503257 SP05.TIT03257
- 38MM SP05.5503258 SP05.TIT03258
Thread Dia 5.0mm
40MM SP05.5503259 SP05.TIT03259
Core Dia 3.8mm 42MM SP05.5503260 SP05.TIT03260
Drill Bit for 4.0mm 46MM SP05.5503261 SP05.TIT03261
Drive Hex Drive 3.5mm 48MM SP05.5503262 SP05.TIT03262
Material Stainless Steel 316L/ 316LVM / Titanium 50MM SP05.5503263 SP05.TIT03263
52MM SP05.5503264 SP05.TIT03264
54MM SP05.5503265 SP05.TIT03265
56MM $P05.5503266 SP05.TIT03266
58MM SP05.5503267 SP05.TIT03267
60MM SP05.5503268 SP05.TIT03268
62MM SP05.5503269 SP05.TIT03269
64MM SP05.5503270 SP05.TIT03270
66MM SP05.5503271 SP05.TIT03271
68MM SP05.5503272 SP05.TIT03272
70MM SP05.5503273 SP05.TIT03273
72MM SP05.5503274 SP05.TIT03274
74MM SP05.5503275 SP05.TIT03275
76MM SP05.5503276 SP05.TIT03276

LENGTH LOCKING BOLT 4.0MM

20MM $SP05.5503236 $P05.TIT03236
22MM $P05.5503237 SP05.TIT03237
24Mm SP05.5503238 SP05.TIT03238
26MM $P05.5503239 SP05.TIT03239
28MM $P05.5503240 SP05.TIT03240
30MM SP05.5503241 SP05.TIT03241
32MM $P05.5503242 SP05.TIT03242 DESCRIPTION
34MM $P05.5503243 SP05.TIT03243 Thread Dia Aomm
36MM SP05.5503244 SP05.TIT03244
Core Dia 2.8mm
38MM SP05.5503245 SP05.TIT03245
40MM SP05.5503246 SP05.TIT03246 Drill Bit for 3.0mm
42MM SP05.5503247 SP05.TIT03247 Drive Hex Drive 2.5mm

46MM SP05.5503248 SP05.TIT03248 Material Stainless Steel 316L / 316LVM / Titanium
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ITEM DESCRIPTION REFERENCE CODE QUANTITY
1 MEASURE RULER SO15.INS.1551 1
2 PROTECTING SLEEVE SO15.INS.1552 1
3 CANNULATED HOLE OPENER SO15.INS.1553 1
4 CANNULATED SHARP HOLE OPENER SO15.INS.1554 1
5 PROXIMALHOLE OPENER DRILL SO15.INS.1555 1
6 THREAD WIRE 3.2*300 SO15.INS.1556 3
7 FLEXIBLE REAMER ROD SO15.INS.1557 2
8 FLEXIBLE REAMERHEAD DIA 7.5 SO15.INS.1558 1
9 FLEXIBLE REAMER HEAD DIA 8.0 SO15.INS.1559 1
10 TIBIALNAIL 1T HANDLE SO15.INS.1560 1
1 CONNECTING BOLT SO15.INS.1561 2
12 COMPRESSION BOLT SO15.INS.1562 1
13 CONNECTING BOLT WRENCH SW6.5 SO15.INS.1563 1 501 5'INS'NAIN
14 UNICERSAL CONNECTING BOLT WRENCH SW6.5 SO15.INS.1564 1
15 TAKE-OFF CONNECTOR M8*1 SO15.INS.1565 1
16 TAKE-OFF ROD S015.INS.1566 2
17 SLIDING HAMMER GUIDE ROD SO15.INS.1567 1
18 TIBIALNAILIIROD 255-375 SO15.INS.1568 1
19 POSITIONG ROD SO15.INS.1569 1
20 POSITIONG BLOCK SO15.INS.1570 1
21 DISTALAIMING RACK SO15.INS.1571 1
22 DISTALAIMING RACK LOCKING WHEEL S015.INS.1572 1
23 SCREWWRENCH SW3.5 SO15.INS.1573 1
24 PROXIMAL AIMING RACK SO15.INS.1574 1
25 PROXIMAL CANCELLOUS AIMING RACK SO15.INS.1575 1
26 3.2DRILLBIT SO15.INS.1576 2
27 DRILLBIT 4.0*300 TRIANGLE SO15.INS.1577 3
28 FLAT HEAD DRILL5.2*220 SO15.INS.1578 1
29 DRILLBIT 5.2*250 TRIANGLE S015.INS.1579 1
30 SLEEVE 8.1/10*120 SO15.INS.1580 2
31 4.0 DRILL SLEEVE SO15.INS.1581 2
32 5.2 DRILLSLEEVE SO15.INS.1582 1
33 SLEEVE 11/8.6*120 SO15.INS.1583 1
34 3.2 DRILLSLEEVE SO15.INS.1584 1
35 SLEEVEPIN 3.2*142 SO15.INS.1585 1
36 MEASURE FOR BONE S015.INS.1586 1
37 LOCKING SCREW WRENCH SW3.5 SO15.INS.1587 1
38 TAKE-OF M10*1 BLOT SO15.INS.1588 1
39 SOFTTISSUE SEPERATOR SO15.INS.1589 1
40 BALLHEAD PIN 2.5/3.9%1000 SO15.INS.1590 2
41 REPOSITIONING ROD SO15.INS.1591 1
42 LOCKING WHEEL WRENCH SW5 SO15.INS.1592 1
43 LIMITATOR WRENCH SW3 S015.INS.1593 1
44 4.0 LIMITATOR SO15.INS.1594 1
45 SKIN PROTECTOR SMALL SO15.INS.1595 1
46 ROD LOCKING WHEEL SO15.INS.1596 2
47 ROD LOCKING WHEEL SO15.INS.1597 2
48 FLEXIBLE REAMER HEAD DIA 8.5 SO15.INS.1598 1
49 FLEXIBLE REAMER HEAD DIA 9 SO15.INS.1599 1
50 FLEXIBLE REAMER HEAD DIA 9.5 S015.INS.1600 1
51 FLEXIBLE REAMER HEAD DIA 10 SO15.INS.1601 1
52 FLEXIBLE REAMER HEAD DIA 10.5 SO15.INS.1602 1
53 FLEXIBLE REAMER HEAD DIA 11 SO15.INS.1603 1
54 FLEXIBLE REAMER HEAD DIA 11.5 SO15.INS.1604 1
55 FLEXIBLE REAMER HEAD DIA 12 SO15.INS.1605 1
56 GUIDE PIN HOLDER SO15.INS.1606 1
57 QUICKASSEMBLING HANDLE S015.INS.1607 1
58 SMALL WRENCH SO15.INS.1608 1
59 HOLE OPENER WRENCH SW11 SO15.INS.1609 1
60 SLIDING HAMMER SO15.INS.1610 1
61 LOCKING BLOCK SW3.5 SO15.INS.1611 1
62 LIMITATOR SO15.INS.1612 1
63 CONTAINER FOR XPERT TIBIA SO15.INS.XTN 1
INSTRUMENT NAILINSTRUMENT
OPTIONAL
64 CONTAINER FOR IMPLANTS SO15.INS.XTN.I 1




ELEGANT ™

)

™

UNIVERSAL TIBIA NAIL

Implants & Instrumentation

>
2
=

o
-
-
I
o
v
m
v
0

(

DESCRIPTION

Suitable for Shaft Tibia Fracture

Locking Bolt @ 5.0mm & 4.0mm

Nail Dia @ 9.0mm, 10.mm, 11.0mm, 12.0mm

Nail Length 26.0cm to 40.0cm (Diff. 2.0mm)
Proximal Screw @ 5.0mm

Distal Screw & 5.0mm & 4.0mm

Material Stainless Steel 316L / 316LVM / Titanium

| b | 9.0MM 10.0MM 11.0MM 12.0MM

26CM SP05.5502575 | SP05.TIT02575 = SP05.5502583 = SP05.TIT02583 = SP05.5502591 = SP05.TIT02591 = SP05.5502599 @ SP05.TIT02599
28CM SP05.5502576 | SP05.TIT02576 = SP05.5502584 = SP05.TIT02584 = SP05.5502592 = SP05.TIT02592 = SP05.5502600 @ SP05.TIT02600
30CM SP05.5502577 | SP05.TIT02577 | SP05.5502585 = SP05.TIT02585 | SP05.5502593 & SP05.TIT02593 = SP05.5502601 | SP05.TIT02601
32CM SP05.5502578 | SP05.TIT02578 & SP05.5502586 = SP05.TIT02586 = SP05.5502594 | SP05.TIT02594 = SP05.5502602 = SP05.TIT02602
34CM SP05.5502579 | SP05.TIT02579 & SP05.5502587 = SP05.TIT02587 = SP05.5502595 ' SP05.TIT02595 = SP05.5502603 = SP05.TIT02603
36CM SP05.5502580 | SP05.TIT02580 = SP05.5502588 = SP05.TIT02588 = SP05.5502596 & SP05.TIT02596 = SP05.5502604 = SP05.TIT02604
38CM SP05.5502581 | SP05.TIT02581 = SP05.5502589 = SP05.TIT02589 = SP05.5502597 | SP05.TIT02597 & SP05.5502605 = SP05.TIT02605
40CM SP05.5502582 = SP05.TIT02582 SP05.5502590 = SP05.TIT02590 | SP05.5502598 @ SP05.TIT02598 = SP05.5502606 | SP05.TIT02606

LOCKING BOLT 5.0MM LENGTH

32MM SP05.5503255 SP05.TIT03255
34MM SP05.5503256 SP05.TIT03256
m 36MM SP05.5503257 SP05.TIT03257
38MM SP05.5503258 SP05.TIT03258
40MM SP05.5503259 SP05.TIT03259
42MM SP05.5503260 SP05.TIT03260
DESCRIPTION 46MM SP05.5503261 SP05.TIT03261
48MM SP05.5503262 SP05.TIT03262
Thread Dia 5.0mm
50MM SP05.5503263 SP05.TIT03263
Core Dia 3.8mm
52MM SP05.5503264 SP05.TIT03264
Drill Bit for 4.0mm
54MM SP05.5503265 SP05.TIT03265
Drive Hex Drive 3.5mm
56MM SP05.5503266 SP05.TIT03266
Material Stainless Steel 316L/ 316LVM / Titanium
58MM SP05.5503267 SP05.TIT03267
60MM SP05.5503268 SP05.TIT03268
62MM SP05.5503269 SP05.TIT03269
LENGTH CALNO. S.5. SALNO L 64MM SP05.5503270 SP05.TIT03270
20MM SP05.5503249 SP05.TIT03249 66MM SP05.5503271 SP05.TIT03271
22MM SP05.5503250 SP05.TIT03250 68MM SP05.5503272 SP05.TIT03272
24MM SP05.5503251 SP05.TIT03251 70MM SP05.5503273 SP05.TIT03273
26MM SP05.5503252 SP05.TIT03252 72MM SP05.5503274 SP05.TIT03274
28MM SP05.5503253 SP05.TIT03253 74MM SP05.5503275 SP05.TIT03275
30MM SP05.5503254 SP05.TIT03254 76MM SP05.5503276 SP05.TIT03276
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LOCKING BOLT 4.0MM

DESCRIPTION
Thread Dia 4.0mm
Core Dia 2.8mm
Drill Bit for 3.0mm
Drive Hex Drive 2.5mm
Material Stainless Steel 316L / 316LVM / Titanium

LENGTH CAT. NO. S.S. CAT. NO. TIT.

20MM SP05.5503236 SP05.TIT03236
22MM SP05.5503237 SP05.TIT03237
24MM SP05.5503238 SP05.TIT03238
26MM SP05.5503239 SP05.TIT03239
28MM SP05.5503240 SP05.TIT03240
30MM SP05.5503241 SP05.TIT03241
32MM SP05.5503242 SP05.TIT03242
34MM SP05.5503243 SP05.TIT03243
36MM SP05.5503244 SP05.TIT03244
38MM SP05.5503245 SP05.TIT03245
40MM SP05.5503246 SP05.TIT03246
42MM SP05.5503247 SP05.TIT03247
46MM SP05.5503248 SP05.TIT03248
NAIL CAP

3.5mm

LENGTH CAT. NO. S.S. CAT. NO. TIT.

STD SP05.5503395UTN | SP05.TIT03395UTN
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ITEM DESCRIPTION REFERENCE CODE QUANTITY
1 MEASURE RULER FOR TIBIA NAIL S015.INS.0061 1
2 GUIDE PIN THREAD TIP 3.2MM S015.INS.0062 3
3 CANNULATED BONEAWLFORTIBIA S015.INS.0063 1
4 WIRE PUSHER S015.INS.0064 1
5 PROTECTING SLEEVE S015.INS.0065 1
6 GUIDE PIN SLEEVE S015.INS.0066 1
7 CANNULATED PROXIMAL REAMER FORTIBIA S015.INS.0067 1
8 T-HANDLE WITH QUICK COUPLING S015.INS.0068 1
9 TISSUE PROTECTING PLATE FORTIBIA S015.INS.0069 1
10 T-HANDLE GUIDE WIRE INTRODUCER (TIBIA) S015.INS.0070 1
11 GUIDE WIRE WITHBALLTIP 2.5 $015.INS.0071 2
12 CANNULATED SHAFT FOR FLEXIBLE REAMER (TIBIA) S015.INS.0072 2
13 CANNULATED REAMER HEAD 7.5MM S015.INS.0073 1
14 CANNULATED REAMER HEAD 8.0MM SO15.INS.0074 1
15 CANNULATED REAMER HEAD 8.5MM S015.INS.0075 1 501 5-INS.UTN
16 CANNULATED REAMER HEAD 9.0MM SO15.INS.0076 1
17 CANNULATED REAMER HEAD 9.5MM S015.INS.0077 1
18 CANNULATED REAMER HEAD 10.0MM SO15.INS.0078 1
19 CANNULATED REAMER HEAD 10.5MM S015.INS.0079 1
20 CANNULATED REAMERHEAD 11.0MM S015.INS.0080 1
21 CANNULATED REAMERHEAD 11.5MM SO15.INS.0081 1
22 CANNULATED REAMER HEAD 12.0MM S015.INS.0082 1
23 CANNULATED REAMER HEAD 12.5MM S015.INS.0083 1
24 CANNULATED REAMER HEAD 13.0MM S015.INS.0084 1
25 MAIN JIG FORTIBIA NAIL S015.INS.0085 1
26 CONICAL BOLT S015.INS.0086 1
27 CONICALBOLT SMALL S015.INS.0087 1
28 SLIDING ADAPTER S015.INS.0088 1
29 ADAPTERROD S015.INS.0089 1
30 COMBINATION SPANNER SW11 S015.INS.0090 1
31 WRENCH LSHAPE S015.INS.0091 1
32 EXTRACTORROD FORTIBIA S015.INS.0092 1
33 CONNECTING BOLT FOR EXTRACTOR ROD S015.INS.0093 1
34 SCREWDRIVER WITH T HANDLE SW6.5 S015.INS.0094 1
35 SCREWDRIVER FOR CONICAL BOLT SW6.5 S015.INS.0095 1
36 SLIDING HAMMER WITH FIBER HANDLE S015.INS.0096 1
37 PROXIMALJIG FORTIBIA S015.INS.0097 1
38 CONNECTING BOLT FOR PROXIMALJIG S015.INS.0098 1
39 MAIN SLEEVE S015.INS.0099 2
40 POINTER SO15.INS.0100 2
41 DRILLSLEEVE WITH HANDLE 3.0MM S015.INS.0101 2
42 DRILL SLEEVE WITH HANDLE 4.0MM S015.INS.0102 2
43 DRILLBIT 3.0MM SO015.INS.0103 2
44 STOPPER FORDRILLBIT 3.0MM SO15.INS.0104 1
45 DRILLBIT 4.0MM S015.INS.0105 1
46 STOPPER FOR DRILLBIT 4.0MM S015.INS.0106 1
47 HEXHEAD L & KEY SW5 SO15.INS.0107 1
48 HEXHEAD L & KEY SW4 S015.INS.0108 1
49 DISTALJIG FORTIBIA S015.INS.0109 1
50 CONNECTING BOLT FOR DISTALJIG FORTIBIA SO015.INS.0110 2
51 DISTAL TARGET DEVICE FORTIBIA SO15.INS.0111 1
52 CONNECTING BOLT FOR DISTAL TARGET DEVICE SO15.INS.0112 1
53 DRILL SLEEVE WITH HANDLE 5.8MM SO15.INS.0113 1
54 DRILLBIT 5.8MM WITH QUICK COUPLING SO15.INS.0114 1
55 DRILLBIT5.8MM FLAT TIP WITH T- HANDLE S015.INS.0115 1
56 THANDLE POSITIONING ROD SO15.INS.0116 1
(8.0MM/9.0MM/10.0MM)
57 THANDLE POSITIONING ROD (11.0MM/12.0MM) SO15.INS.0117 1
58 COMPRESSION LOCKING BLOCK SO15.INS.0118 1
59 DEPTH GAUGE SO15.INS.0119 1
60 SCREW DRIVER WITH T- HANDLE SW3.5 SO015.INS.0120 1
61 SCREW DRIVER WITH QUICK COUPLING SW3.5 S015.INS.0121 1
62 SCREW DRIVERSW3.5 S015.INS.0122 1
63 CONTAINER FOR UNIVERSAL SO15.INS.UTN 1
OPTIONAL
64 CONTAINER FOR IMPLANTS SO15.INS.UTN.I 1
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DESCRIPTION

Suitable for Humerus, Tibia & Femur Fractures

1.5mm, 2.0mm, 2.5mm, 3.0mm,

0's SV 0v S°€ 0€ ST 0¢
|
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Nail Diameter
3.5mm, 4.0mm, 4.5mm, 5.0mm p——
Nail Length 06.0cm to 40.0cm (Diff. 1.0cm) — —
h‘-'-_ —
1.5MM 2.0MM 2.5MM 3.0MM

LENGTH CAT.NO.S.S. | CAT.NO.TIT. | CAT.NO.S.S. | CAT.NO.TIT. | CAT.NO.S.S. | CAT.NO.TIT | CAT.NO.S.S. | CAT.NO.TIT.

06CM to 40CM (DIFF. : 1.0CM) | SP05.5502957 | SP05.TIT02957 = SP05.5502958 | SP05.TIT02958 = SP05.5502959 = SP05.TIT02959 | SP05.5502960 = SP05.TIT02960

3.5MM 4.0MM 4.5MM 5.0MM

LENGTH CAT.NO.S.S. | CAT.NO.TIT. | CAT.NO.S.S. | CAT.NO.TIT. | CAT.NO.S.S. | CAT.NO.TIT | CAT.NO.S.S. | CAT.NO.TIT.

06CM to 40CM (DIFF. : 1.0CM) | SP05.5502961 = SP05.TIT02961 | SP05.5502962 | SP05.TIT02962 | SP05.5502963 & SP05.TIT02963 = SP05.5502964 = SP05.TIT02964

ELASTIC NAIL (FLEXIBLE NAIL)

I

:
:
)

DESCRIPTION

Suitable for Humerus, Tibia & Femur Fractures

1.5mm, 2.0mm, 2.5mm, 3.0mm,

0°€

|

Nail Diameter
3.5mm, 4.0mm, 4.5mm, 5.0mm
=9
Nail Length 44.0cm Standard °
~
(%,
“ 1.5MM 2.0MM 2.5MM 3.0MM
LENGTH CAT. NO. S.S. CAT. NO. S.S. CAT. NO. S.S. CAT. NO. S.S.
44CM STD SP05.5502803 = SP05.TIT02803 & SP05.5502804 @ SP05.TIT02804 @ SP05.5502805 | SP05.TIT02805 @ SP05.5502806 @ SP05.TIT02806
[ o] 3.5MM 4.0MM 45MM 5.0MM
LENGTH CAT. NO. S.S. CAT. NO. TIT. CAT. NO. S.S. CAT. NO. TIT. CAT. NO. S.S. CAT. NO. TIT. CAT. NO. S.S. CAT. NO. TIT.
44CM STD SP05.5502807 @ SP05.TIT02807 & SP05.5502808 @ SP05.TIT02808 @ SP05.5502809 & SP05.TIT02809 @ SP05.5502810 @ SP05.TIT02810
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LOCKING BOLT 6.3MM TINGTMN  CATNO.SS. | CALNO.TIT |

55 MM SP05.5511629 SP05.TIT11629
60 MM SP05.5511630 SP05.TIT11630

65 MM SP05.5511631 SP05.TIT11631

m 70 MM SP05.5511632 SP05.TIT11632
75 MM SP05.5511633 SPO5.TIT11633

80 MM SP05.5511634 SP05.TIT11634

85 MM SP05.5511635 SP05.TIT11635

DESCRIPTION 90 MM SP05.5511636 SP05.TIT11636

Thread Dia 6.3mm 95 MM SP05.5511637 SP05.TIT11637
Core Dia 4.3mm 100 MM SP05.5511638 SP05.TIT11638
Drill Bit for 4.0mm 105 MM SP05.5511639 SP05.TIT11639
Drive Hex Drive 4.5mm 110 MM SP05.5511640 SP05.TIT11640

Material Stainless Steel 316L / Titanium 115 MM SP05.5511641 SP05.TIT11641
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We feel proud to introduce
ourselves as a foremost
manufacturer and exporter in
orthopedic implants and
instruments. We offer a wide &
growing range of the highest
quality orthopedic implants &
instrumentation along with
other associated products at
reasonable cost.

We have got a sound and firm
position in the orthopedic
industry by having a sturdy
network of distributors
domestically & around the
globe. We are having the most
modern technologies and are
one of the leading
manufacturers

RTHOPED

(

(since 1992) with pinnacle

superiority of Ortho-Implants

and instrumentations.
We offer a wide range of

Orthopedic Products made
up of Stainless Steel 316L,
Stainless Steel 316LVM and
Titanium. We have employed
Quality management System
which confirms to ISO 9001 &
ISO 13485 standards.

Our all products are CE
marked as per European
Council Directive. 93/42/EEC
and are licensed by Indian FDA
for manufacturing. Based on
the principles of Quality
Excellency, our product satisfies
the expectations of our

1 THL

customers. We are associated
with major Medical Institutions
of India for supplying the
products. We continually
participate in almost all major
exhibitions of Orthopedics
around the world to promote

our products.

Our motto is to provide the
best quality products and to
continue as a leading
manufacturer and supplier of
these products in the global
market. We are growing rapidly
in terms of world-wide sales
because of our extensive
product range, its quality &
services by orthopedic

surgeons.

CEous 1So |l 1So

9001 : 2008

13485 : 2016
CERTIFICATE CERTIFICATE CERTIFICATE CERTIFICATE

Sharma Orthopedic (India) Pvt. Ltd.

™
S H A R M A Tele No. : +91 2668 262601 / 02 / 03 / 7698221526 / 7284003123 / 7284003125
o

I C | Toll Free : 1800 123 4979 Email : info@sharmaortho.com, exports@sharmaortho.com

445/A, G.1.D.C. Estate, Waghodia

Website

: www.sharmaortho.com CIN :

391 760, Dist. Vadodara, Gujarat, India

U33110GJ2014PTC081007
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and all other Artwork is Copyright Material for Sharma Orthopedic (India) Pvt. Ltd.
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DYNAMIC COMPRESSION
LOCKED PLATE (DCP) SMALL

HOLE CAT. NO. S.S. CAT. NO. TIT.

03 HOLE SP05.5500001 SP05.TIT00001

04 HOLE SP05.5500002 SP05.TIT00002

05 HOLE SP05.5500003 SP05.TIT00003

DESCRIPTION 06 HOLE SP05.5500004 SP05.TIT00004

07 HOLE SP05.5500005 SP05.TIT00005

Profile 11.0mm x 4.0mm 08 HOLE SP05.5500006 SP05.TIT00006

Distance Between Hole 13.0mm 09 HOLE SP05.5500007 SP05.TIT00007

Screw @ 4.0mm 10 HOLE SP05.5500008 SP05.TIT00008

Screw Length 10.0mm to 40.0mm (Diff. 2.0mm) 11 HOLE SP05.5500009 SP05.TIT00009

Material Stainless Steel 316L/ 316LVM / Titanium 12 HOLE SP05.5500010 SP05.TIT00010
DYNAMIC COMPRESSION

LOCKED PLATE (DCP) NARROW

HOLE CAT. NO. S.S. CAT. NO. TIT.

04 HOLE SP05.5500012 SP05.TIT00012

05 HOLE SP05.5500013 SP05.TIT00013
06 HOLE $P05.5500014 SP05.TIT00014

07 HOLE SP05.5500015 SP05.TIT00015

08 HOLE SP05.5500016 SP05.TIT00016

09 HOLE SP05.5500017 SP05.TIT00017

10 HOLE SP05.5500018 SP05.TIT00018

11 HOLE SP05.5500019 SP05.TIT00019

12 HOLE SP05.5500020 SP05.TIT00020 DESCRIPTION

13 HOLE SP05.5500021 SP05.TIT00021
14 HOLE SP05.5500022 SP05.TIT00022 Profile 13.5mm x 4.5mm

15 HOLE SP05.5500023 SP05.TIT00023 Distance Between Hole 18.0mm

16 HOLE SP05.5500024 SP05.TIT00024 Screw 8 5.0mm

17 HOLE SP05.5500025 SP05.TIT00025 Screw Length 20.0mm to 64.0mm (Diff. 2.0mm)

18 HOLE SP05.5500026 SP05.TIT00026 Material Stainless Steel 316L / 316LVM / Titanium
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ANATOMICAL PROXIMAL HUMERUS DESCRIPTION
LOCKED PLATE (LEFT & RIGHT)
Profile 27.0mm / 13.0mm x 4.0mm
Distance Between Hole 18.0mm
Screw @ 4.0mm

Proximal Screw @ 4.0mm 10.0mm to 60.0mm (Diff. 2.0mm & 5.0mm)

Distal Screw @ 4.0mm 10.0mm to 40.0mm (Diff. 2.0mm)

Material Stainless Steel 316L/ 316LVM / Titanium
HOLE
LEFT RIGHT LEFT RIGHT

03 HOLE SP05.5500381 SP05.5500391 SP05.TIT00381 SP05.TIT00391
04 HOLE SP05.5500382 SP05.5500392 SP05.TIT00382 SP05.TIT00392
05 HOLE SP05.5500383 SP05.5500393 SP05.TIT00383 SP05.TIT00393
06 HOLE SP05.5500384 SP05.5500394 SP05.TIT00384 SP05.TIT00394
07 HOLE SP05.5500385 SP05.5500395 SP05.TIT00385 SP05.TIT00395
08 HOLE SP05.5500386 SP05.5500396 SP05.TIT00386 SP05.TIT00396
09 HOLE SP05.5500387 SP05.5500397 SP05.TIT00387 SP05.TIT00397
10 HOLE SP05.5500388 SP05.5500398 SP05.TIT00388 SP05.TIT00398
11 HOLE SP05.5500389 SP05.5500399 SP05.TIT00389 SP05.TIT00399
12 HOLE SP05.5500390 SP05.5500400 SP05.TIT00390 SP05.TIT00400

DESCRIPTION
PROXIMAL HUMERUS MULTIPLE

LOCKED PLATE

Multiple Fractures of the
Proximal Humerus

Suitable for

Profile 16.5mm/ 7.0mm x 2.0mm
Distance Between Hole 10.5mm
Screw @ 4.0mm

Proximal Screw @ 4.0mm 10.0mm to 60.0mm (Diff. 2.0mm & 5.0mm)

Distal Screw @ 4.0mm 10.0mm to 40.0mm (Diff. 2.0mm)

Material Stainless Steel 316L/ 316LVM / Titanium
02 HOLE SP05.5500559 SP05.TIT00559
03 HOLE SP05.5500560 SP05.TIT00560
04 HOLE SP05.5500561 SP05.TIT00561
05 HOLE SP05.5500562 SP05.TIT00562
06 HOLE SP05.5500563 SP05.TIT00563
07 HOLE SP05.5500564 SP05.TIT00564
08 HOLE SP05.5500565 SP05.TIT00565
09 HOLE SP05.5500566 SP05.TIT00566
10 HOLE SP05.5500567 SP05.TIT00567
11 HOLE SP05.5500568 SP05.TIT00568
12 HOLE SP05.5500569 SP05.TIT00569
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PROXIMAL HUMERUS LOCKED PLATE

HOLE CAT. NO. S.S. CAT. NO. TIT.

02 HOLE $P05.5500301 SP05.TIT00301
03 HOLE $P05.5500302 SP05.TIT00302
04 HOLE $P05.5500303 SP05.TIT00303
DESCRIPTION 05 HOLE SP05.5500304 SP05.TIT00304
06 HOLE $P05.5500305 $P05.TIT00305
Profile 19.0mm x 6.0mm 07 HOLE SP05.5500306 SP05.TIT00306
Distance Between Hole 18.0mm 08 HOLE $P05.5500307 SP05.TIT00307
Screw 8 6.5mm & 5.0mm 09 HOLE $P05.5500308 SP05.TIT00308
Proximal Screw @ 6.5mm 20.0mm to 100.0mm (Diff. 5.0mm) 10 HOLE SP05.5S00309 SP05.TIT00309
Distal Screw & 5.0mm 20.0mm to 64.0mm (Diff, 2.0mm) 11 HOLE $P05.5500310 SP05.TIT00310
Material Stainless Steel 316L / 316LVM / Titanium 12 HOLE SP05.5500311 SP05.TIT00311
LOW PROFILE PROXIMAL HUMERUS
LOCKED PLATE (LPPHP)
02 HOLE $P05.5500312 SP05.TIT00312
03 HOLE $P05.5500313 SP05.TIT00313
04 HOLE $P05.5500314 SP05.TIT00314 DESCRIPTION
05 HOLE $P05.5500315 SP05.TIT00315 . T o Es e e
06 HOLE $P05.5500316 SP05.TIT00316
07 HOLE $P05.5500317 SP05.TIT00317 Profile 26.0mm / 13.0mm x 3.0mm
08 HOLE $P05.5500318 SP05.TIT00318 Distance Between Hole ~ 18.0mm
09 HOLE $P05.5500319 SP05.TIT00319 Screw 0 4.0mm
10 HOLE SP05.5500320 SP05.TIT00320 Proximal Screw @ 4.0mm 10.0mm to 60.0mm (Diff. 2.0mm & 5.0mm)
11 HOLE $P05.5500321 SP05.TIT00321 Distal Screw & 4.0mm 10.0mm to 40.0mm (Diff. 2.0mm)
12 HOLE SP05.5500322 SP05.TIT00322 Material Stainless Steel 316L/ 316LVM / Titanium

CLOVERLEAF LOCKED PLATE

HOLE CAT. NO. S.S. CAT. NO. TIT.

DESCRIPTION

04 HOLE SP05.5500210 SP05.TIT00210

05 HOLE $P05.5500211 SP05.TIT00211
Suitable for

Humerus Fracture 06 HOLE SP05.5500212 SP05.TIT00212

Profile 41.0mm/ 16.0mm x 3.0mm 07 HOLE SP05.5500213 SP05.TIT00213

Distance Between Hole 16.0mm 08 HOLE SP05.5500214 SP05.TIT00214

Screw @ 4.0mm & 5.0mm 09 HOLE SP05.5500215 SP05.TIT00215

Proximal Screw @ 4.0mm 10.0mm to 60.0mm (Diff. 2.0mm & 5.0mm) 10 HOLE SP05.5500216 SP05.TIT00216

Distal Screw @ 5.0mm 20.0mm to 64.0mm (Diff. 2.0mm) 11 HOLE SP05.5500217 SP05.TIT00217

Material Stainless Steel 316L/ 316LVM / Titanium 12 HOLE SP05.5500218 SP05.TIT00218
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DISTAL MEDIAL HUMERUS

LOCKED PLATE (LEFT & RIGHT) DESCRIPTION

Juxta articular Fractures in

ST E A Distal Humerus
Profile 11.mm x 3.0mm
Distance Between Hole 13.0mm

Screw @ 3.0mm & 4.0mm

Proximal Screw @ 4.0mm 10.0mm to 40.0mm (Diff. 2.0mm)

Distal Screw @ 3.0mm 12.0mm to 32.0mm (Diff. 2.0mm)

Material Stainless Steel 316L / 316LVM / Titanium

CAT. NO. S.S. CAT. NO. TIT.
HOLE

LEFT RIGHT LEFT RIGHT
04 HOLE SP05.5500323 SP05.5500332 SP05.TIT00323 SP05.TIT00332
05 HOLE SP05.5500324 SP05.5500333 SP05.TIT00324 SP05.TIT00333
06 HOLE SP05.5500325 SP05.5500334 SP05.TIT00325 SP05.TIT00334
07 HOLE SP05.5500326 SP05.5500335 SP05.TIT00326 SP05.TIT00335
08 HOLE SP05.5500327 SP05.5500336 SP05.TIT00327 SP05.TIT00336
09 HOLE SP05.5500328 SP05.5500337 SP05.TIT00328 SP05.TIT00337
10 HOLE SP05.5500329 SP05.5500338 SP05.TIT00329 SP05.TIT00338
11 HOLE SP05.5500330 SP05.5500339 SP05.TIT00330 SP05.TIT00339
12 HOLE SP05.5500331 SP05.5500340 SP05.TIT00331 SP05.TIT00340

DESCRIPTION LATERAL POSTERIOR DISTAL HUMERUS
Sui Supracondylar Fracture of LOCKED PLATE (LEFT & RIGHT)
uitable for .
Distal Humerus
Profile 15.6mm/ 11.0mm x 3.0mm
Distance Between Hole 13.0mm
Screw @ 3.0mm & 4.0mm

10.0mm to 40.0mm (Diff. 2.0mm)
12.0mm to 32.0mm (Diff. 2.0mm)
Stainless Steel 316L/ 316LVM / Titanium

Proximal Screw @ 4.0mm
Distal Screw @ 3.0mm

Material

CAT. NO. S.S. CAT. NO. TIT.
HOLE

LEFT RIGHT LEFT RIGHT
03 HOLE SP05.5500361 SP05.5500371 SP05.TIT00361 SP05.TIT00371
04 HOLE SP05.5500362 SP05.5500372 SP05.TIT00362 SP05.TIT00372
05 HOLE SP05.5500363 SP05.5500373 SP05.TIT00363 SP05.TIT00373
06 HOLE SP05.5500364 SP05.5500374 SP05.TIT00364 SP05.TIT00374
07 HOLE SP05.5500365 SP05.5500375 SP05.TIT00365 SP05.TIT00375
08 HOLE SP05.5500366 SP05.5500376 SP05.TIT00366 SP05.TIT00376
09 HOLE SP05.5500367 SP05.5500377 SP05.TIT00367 SP05.TIT00377
10 HOLE SP05.5500368 SP05.5500378 SP05.TIT00368 SP05.TIT00378
11 HOLE SP05.5500369 SP05.5500379 SP05.TIT00369 SP05.TIT00379
12 HOLE SP05.5500370 SP05.5500380 SP05.TIT00370 SP05.TIT00380
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RECONSTRUCTION
LOCKED PLATE 3.5MM (DC HOLE)

05 HOLE SP05.5500435 SP05.TIT00435

06 HOLE SP05.5500436 SP05.TIT00436 DESCRIPTION

07 HOLE SP05.5500437 SP05.TIT00437

08 HOLE SP05.5500438 $P05.TIT00438 Profile 10.0mm x 2.0mm

09 HOLE SP05.5500439 SP05.TIT00439 Distance Between Hole 13.0mm

10 HOLE $P05.5500440 $P05.TIT00440 Screw @ 4.0mm

11 HOLE $P05.5500441 SP05.TIT00441 Proximal Screw @ 4.0mm  10.0mm to 60.0mm (Diff. 2.0mm & 5.0mm)

12 HOLE SP05.5500442 SP05.TIT00442 Material Stainless Steel 316L/ 316LVM / Titanium
DESCRIPTION

Suitable f Intra-Articular Fracture of Distal
HItabICHOR Humerus (Osteoporosis Bone)

Profile

Distance Between Hole

Screw @

Proximal Screw @ 4.0mm

Distal Screw @

Material

HOLE

03 HOLE
04 HOLE
05 HOLE
06 HOLE
07 HOLE
08 HOLE
09 HOLE
10 HOLE
11 HOLE
12 HOLE

25.6mm/ 15.6mm/ 11mm x 3.0mm

13.0mm

3.0mm & 4.0mm

3.0mm

Stainless Steel 316L / 316LVM / Titanium

10.0mm to 40.0mm (Diff. 2.0mm)
12.0mm to 32.0mm (Diff. 2.0mm)

ANATOMICAL DISTAL HUMERUS
LOCKED PLATE (LEFT & RIGHT)

CAT. NO. S.S. CAT. NO. TIT.

LEFT

SP05.5500341
SP05.5500342
SP05.5500343
SP05.5500344
SP05.5500345
SP05.5500346
SP05.5500347
SP05.5500348
SP05.5500349
SP05.5500350

RIGHT

SP05.5500351
SP05.5500352
SP05.5500353
SP05.5500354
SP05.5500355
SP05.5500356
SP05.5500357
SP05.5500358
SP05.5500359
SP05.5500360

LEFT RIGHT
SP05.TIT00341 SP05.TIT00351
SP05.TIT00342 SP05.TIT00352
SP05.TIT00343 SP05.TIT00353
SP05.TIT00344 SP05.TIT00354
SP05.TIT00345 SP05.TIT00355
SP05.TIT00346 SP05.TIT00356
SP05.TIT00347 SP05.TIT00357
SP05.TIT00348 SP05.TIT00358
SP05.TIT00349 SP05.TIT00359
SP05.TIT00350 SP05.TIT00360
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RECONSTRUCTION
LOCKED PLATE 4.5MM (DC HOLE)

HOLE CAT. NO. S.S. CAT. NO. TIT.

05 HOLE $P05.5500443 SP05.TIT00443

06 HOLE SP05.5500444 SP05.TIT00444

07 HOLE SP05.5500445 SP05.TIT00445

08 HOLE SP05.5500446 SP05.TIT00446

DESCRIPTION 09 HOLE SP05.5500447 SP05.TIT00447

10 HOLE $P05.5500448 SP05.TIT00448
Clavicle Fracture 11 HOLE $P05.5500449 SP05.TIT00449

Profile 12.0mm x 2.5mm 12 HOLE $P05.5500450 SP05.TIT00450
Distance Between Hole 18.0mm 13 HOLE SP05.5500451 SP05.TIT00451
Screw @ 5.0mm 14 HOLE SP05.5500452 SP05.TIT00452
Proximal Screw @ 4.0mm 20.0mm to 64.0mm (Diff. 2.0mm) 15 HOLE SP05.5500453 SP05.TIT00453
Material Stainless Steel 316L/ 316LVM / Titanium 16 HOLE SP05.5500454 SP05.TIT00454

OLECRANON LOCKED PLATE

HOLE CAT. NO. S.S. CAT. NO. TIT.

03 HOLE $P05.5500455 $P05.TIT00455

04 HOLE $P05.5500456 SP05.TIT00456

05 HOLE SP05.5500457 SP05.TIT00457 DESCRIPTION

06 HOLE $P05.5500458 SP05.TIT00458
07 HOLE $P05.5500459 SP05.TIT00459 Profile 21.0mm / 11.0mm x 3.0mm

08 HOLE SP05.5500460 SP05.TIT00460 Distance Between Hole 13.0mm

09 HOLE SP05.5500461 SP05.TIT00461 Screw @ 4.0mm

10 HOLE SP05.5500462 SP05.TIT00462 Proximal Screw @ 4.0mm 10.0mm to 60.0mm (Diff. 2.0mm & 5.0mm)

11 HOLE SP05.5500463 SP05.TIT00463 Distal Screw @ 4.0mm 10.0mm to 40.0mm (Diff. 2.0mm)

12 HOLE SP05.5500464 SP05.TIT00464 Material Stainless Steel 3161/ 316LVM / Titanium
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1/3RD TUBULAR LOCKED PLATE

03 HOLE SP05.5500465 SP05.TIT00465
04 HOLE SP05.5500466 SP05.TIT00466

DESCRIPTION 05 HOLE SP05.5500467 SP05.TIT00467

: Radius / Ulna, Fibula, 06 HOLE SP05.5500468 SP05.TIT00468

07 HOLE SP05.5500469 SP05.TIT00469
Profile 10.0mm x 2.0mm 08 HOLE SP05.5500470 SP05.TIT00470
Distance Between Hole 13.0mm 09 HOLE SP05.5500471 SP05.TIT00471
Screw @ 3.0mm 10 HOLE SP05.5500472 SP05.TIT00472
Screw Length 12.0mm to 32.0mm (Diff. 2.0mm) 11 HOLE SP05.5500473 SP05.TIT00473
Material Stainless Steel 316L/ 316LVM / Titanium 12 HOLE SP05.5500474 SP05.TIT00474

SEMI TUBULAR LOCKED PLATE

03 HOLE SP05.5500475 SP05.TIT00475
04 HOLE SP05.5500476 SP05.TIT00476

05 HOLE SP05.5500477 SP05.TIT00477

DESCRIPTION 06 HOLE SP05.5500478 SP05.TIT00478

07 HOLE SP05.5500479 SP05.TIT00479
Profile 10.0mm x 2.0mm 08 HOLE SP05.5500480 SP05.TIT00480
Distance Between Hole 16.0mm 09 HOLE SP05.5500481 SP05.TIT00481
Screw 8 3.0mm 10 HOLE SP05.5500482 SP05.TIT00482
Screw Length 12.0mm to 32.0mm (Diff. 2.0mm) 11 HOLE SP05.5500483 SP05.TIT00483

Material Stainless Steel 316L/ 316LVM / Titanium 12 HOLE SP05.5500484 SP05.TIT00484
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DISTAL RADIUS LOCKED PLATE

HOLE CAT. NO. S.S. CAT. NO. TIT.

02 HOLE $P05.5500515 SP05.TIT00515
03 HOLE SP05.5500516 SP05.TIT00516

04 HOLE $P05.5500517 SP0S5.TIT00517

DESCRIPTION 05 HOLE SP05.5500518 SP05.TIT00518

06 HOLE $P05.5500519 SP05.TIT00519
Profile 25.0mm / 11.0mm x 2.5mm 07 HOLE SP05.5500520 SP05.TIT00520
Distance Between Hole 10.5mm 08 HOLE SP05.5500521 SP05.TIT00521
Screw 8 4.0mm 09 HOLE $P05.5500522 SP05.TIT00522
Proximal Screw @ 4.0mm  10.0mm to 40.0mm (Diff. 2.0mm) 10 HOLE $P05.5500523 SP05.TIT00523
Distal Screw @ 4.0mm 10.0mm to 60.0mm (Diff. 2.0mm & 5.0mm) 11 HOLE $P05.5500524 SP05.TIT00524
Material Stainless Steel 316L/ 316LVM / Titanium 12 HOLE SP05.5500525 SP05.TIT00525

T - OBLIQUE LOCKED PLATE
(LEFT & RIGHT)

DESCRIPTION

Suitable for Distal Radius Fractures

Profile 22.5mm/ 10.0mm x 2.5mm
Distance Between Hole 10.5mm
Screw @ 4.0mm

Proximal Screw @ 4.0mm 10.0mm to 40.0mm (Diff. 2.0mm)
Distal Screw @ 4.0mm 10.0mm to 60.0mm (Diff. 2.0mm & 5.0mm)
Material Stainless Steel 316L/ 316LVM / Titanium

CAT. NO. S.S. CAT. NO. TIT.
HOLE

LEFT RIGHT LEFT RIGHT
02 HOLE SP05.5500526 SP05.5500537 SP05.TIT00526 SP05.TIT00537
03 HOLE SP05.5500527 SP05.5500538 SP05.TIT00527 SP05.TIT00538
04 HOLE SP05.5500528 SP05.5500539 SP05.TIT00528 SP05.TIT00539
05 HOLE SP05.5500529 SP05.5500540 SP05.TIT00529 SP05.TIT00540
06 HOLE SP05.5500530 SP05.5500541 SP05.TIT00530 SP05.TIT00541
07 HOLE SP05.5500531 SP05.5500542 SP05.TIT00531 SP05.TIT00542
08 HOLE SP05.5500532 SP05.5500543 SP05.TIT00532 SP05.TIT00543
09 HOLE SP05.5500533 SP05.5500544 SP05.TIT00533 SP05.TIT00544
10 HOLE SP05.5500534 SP05.5500545 SP05.TIT00534 SP05.TIT00545
11 HOLE SP05.5500535 SP05.5500546 SP05.TIT00535 SP05.TIT00546
12 HOLE SP05.5500536 SP05.5500547 SP05.TIT00536 SP05.TIT00547
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CORTEX LOCKED SCREW

12MM $P05.5501095 SP05.TIT01095

14MM $P05.5501096 SP05.TIT01096

16MM $P05.5501097 SP05.TIT01097

18MM $P05.5501098 SP05.TIT01098

20MM $P05.5501099 SP05.TIT01099

DESCRIPTION 22MM $P05.5501100 SP05.TIT01100

Thread Dia 3.0mm 24MM $P05.5501101 SP05.TIT01101
Core Dia 2.0mm 26MM $P05.5501102 SP05.TIT01102
Drill it for 2.0mm 28MM $P05.5501103 SP05.TIT01103
Drive Hex Drive 2.5mm 30MM SP05.5501104 SP05.TIT01104
Material Stainless Steel 3161/ 316LVM / Titanium 32MM $P05.5501105 SP05.TIT01105

3.0MM

(

CANCELLOUS LOCKED SCREW

LENGTH CAT. NO. S.S. CAT. NO. TIT.

4.0MM
10MM $P05.5500948 SP05.TIT00948
12MM $P05.5500949 SP05.TIT00949
14MM $P05.5500950 $P05.TIT00950
16MM $P05.5500951 SP05.TIT00951
18MM $P05.5500952 $P05.TIT00952
20MM $P05.5500953 $P05.TIT00953
22MM $P05.5500954 $P05.TIT00954 m
24MM $P05.5500955 SP05.TIT00955
26MM $P05.5500956 SP05.TIT00956
28MM $P05.5500957 $P05.TIT00957
30MM $P05.5500958 SP05.TIT00958
32MM $P05.5500959 SP05.TIT00959
34MM $P05.5500960 $P05.TIT00960
36MM $P05.5500961 SP05.TIT00961
38MM $P05.5500962 $P05.TIT00962
40MM $P05.5500963 $P05.TIT00963
42MM $P05.5500964 $P05.TIT00964
44MM $P05.5500965 SP05.TIT00965 DESCRIPTION
46MM $P05.5500966 SP05.TIT00966 Thread Dia 4.0mm
48MM $P05.5500967 $P05.TIT00967 Core Dia 2.8mm
50MM $P05.5500968 SP05.TIT00968 Drill Bit for 3.0mm
55MM SP05.5500969 SP05.TIT00969 Drive Hex Drive 2.5mm
60MM SP05.5500970 SP05.TIT00970 Material Stainless Steel 316L / 316LVM / Titanium




SMALL FRAGMENT —
Implants & Instrumentation AR M A

[ LOCKED ] ORTHOPEDIC
v

CORTEX LOCKED SCREW LENGTH

4.0MM

10MM SP05.5500994 SP05.TIT00994

12MM SP05.5500995 SP05.TIT00995

14MM SP05.5500996 SP05.TIT00996

16MM SP05.5500997 SP05.TIT00997

18MM SP05.5500998 SP05.TIT00998

20MM SP05.5500999 SP05.TIT00999

22MM SP05.5501000 SP05.TIT01000

24MM SP05.5501001 SP05.TIT01001

26MM SP05.5501002 SP05.TIT01002

28MM SP05.5501003 SP05.TIT01003

DESCRIPTION 30MM SP05.5501004 SP05.TIT01004

Thread Dia 4.0mm 32MM SP05.5501005 SP05.TIT01005
Core Dia 2.6mm 34MM SP05.5501006 SP05.TIT01006
Drill Bit for 3.0mm 36MM SP05.5501007 SP05.TIT01007
Drive Hex Drive 2.5mm 38MM SP05.5501008 SP05.TIT01008
Material Stainless Steel 316L/316LVM / Titanium 40MM SP05.5501009 SP05.TIT01009

LENGTH CORTEX LOCKED SCREW

5.0MM
20MM $P05.5500902 $P05.TIT00902
22MM $P05.5500903 $P05.TIT00903
24MM $P05.5500904 $P05.TIT00904
26MM $P05.5500905 $P05.TIT00905
28MM $P05.5500906 $P05.TIT00906
30MM $P05.5500907 $P05.TIT00907
32MM $P05.5500908 $P05.TIT00908
34MM $P05.5500909 SP05.TIT00909
36MM $P05.5500910 SP05.TIT00910
38MM SP05.5500911 SP05.TIT00911
40MM $P05.5500912 SP05.TIT00912
42MM $P05.5500913 SP05.TIT00913
44MM SP05.5500914 SP05.TIT00914
46MM $P05.5500915 SP05.TIT00915
48MM $P05.5500916 SP05.TIT00916
50MM $P05.5500917 SP05.TIT00917
52MM $P05.5500918 SP05.TIT00918
54MM $P05.5500919 SP05.TIT00919 DESCRIPTION
56MM $P05.5500920 $P05.TIT00920 Thread Dia 5.0mm
58MM $P05.5500921 $P05.TIT00921 Core Dia 3.4mm
60MM $P05.5500922 $P05.TIT00922 Drill Bit for 4.0mm
62MM SP05.5500923 SP05.TIT00923 Drive Hex Drive 3.5mm
64MM SP05.5500924 SP05.TIT00924 Material Stainless Steel 316L / 316LVM / Titanium
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ITEM DESCRIPTION REFERENCE CODE
1 DRILL@2MM X 150MM X 60MM S015.INS.0581
2 DRILL@2.5MM X 150MM X 60MM S015.INS.0582
3 DRILL@3MM X 150MM X 60MM S015.INS.0583
4 DRILL@4MM X 150MM X 60MM S015.INS.0584
5 COUNTERSINK 5MM FOR QUICK COUPLING S015.INS.0585
6 LOCKING DRILL SLEEVE - CORTICAL - 92.4MM S015.INS.0586
7 LOCKING DRILL SLEEVE - CORTICAL - 92.7MM S015.INS.0587
8 LOCKING DRILL SLEEVE - CORTICAL - 93MM S015.INS.0588
9 LOCKING DRILL SLEEVE - CORTICAL/ S015.INS.0589

CANCELLOUS - SS - 94MM
10 LOCKING DRILL SLEEVE - CORTICAL/ S015.INS.0590
CANCELLOUS - Tl - 94MM
1 LOCKING DRILL SLEEVE - CORTICAL/ S015.INS.0591
CANCELLOUS - TI- @5MM
12 LOCKING DRILL SLEEVE - CORTICAL/ S015.INS.0592
CANCELLOUS - S - @5MM
13 LOCKING DRILL SLEEVE - CANCELLOUS - @6.5MM S015.INS.0593
14 DEPTH GAUGE FOR LARGE SCREWS S015.INS.0594
15 DEPTH GAUGE FOR SMALL SCREWS S015.INS.0595
16 CORTICALTHREADED TAP - 2.4MM SCREW S015.INS.0596
17 CORTICALTHREADED TAP - 2.7MM SCREW S015.INS.0597
18 CORTICALTHREADED TAP - 3MM SCREW S015.INS.0598
19 CORTICALTHREADED TAP - 3.5MM SCREW S015.INS.0599
20 CORTICALTHREADED TAP - AMM SCREW $015.INS.0600
21 CANCELLOUS THREADED TAP - 4AMM SCREW S015.INS.0601
22 CORTICALTHREADED TAP - 4.5MM SCREW S015.INS.0602
23 CORTICALTHREADED TAP - 5MM SCREW S015.INS.0603
24 CANCELLOUS THREADED TAP - 5MM SCREW S015.INS.0604
25 CANCELLOUS THREADED TAP - 6.5MM SCREW S015.INS.0605
26 PLATE BENDER 2.5MM-3MM-4MM- S015.INS.0606
5MM-6MM (2 PCS)
27 SCREWDRIVER FOR QUICK COUPLING SW 3.5MM S015.INS.0607
28 SCREWDRIVER FOR QUICK COUPLING SW 2.5MM S015.INS.0608
29 SCREWDRIVER FOR QUICK COUPLING SW 2MM S015.INS.0609
30 THANDLE QUICK COUPLING S015.INS.0610
31 TORQUE LIMITING | HANDLE-4NM SO15.INS.0611
32 TORQUE LIMITING | HANDLE-1.5NM S015.INS.0612
33 TORQUE LIMITING | HANDLE-1NM S015.INS.0613
34 LOCKING DRILL SLEEVE DRIVER S015.INS.0614
35 SCREW EXTRACTOR UP TO 3MM SCREW S015.INS.0615
36 SCREW EXTRACTOR UP TO 4MM SCREW S015.INS.0616
37 CONTAINER FOR LOCKED PLATE & NON - LOCKED PLATE SO15.INS.LCPL
INSTRUMENT SET (WITH LESS ITEMS)
OPTIONAL
38 CONTAINER FORIMPLANTS SO15.INS.LCPL.1
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DYNAMIC COMPRESSION PLATE
(DCP) NARROW

DYNAMIC COMPRESSION PLATE

(DCP SMALL)
DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION
Suitable for Radius / Ulna Shaft Fracture Suitable for Humerus & Tibia Shaft Fracture
Profile 10.0mm x 4.0mm Profile 16.0mm x 4.5mm
Distance Between Hole 12.0mm Distance Between Hole 16.0mm
Screw @ 3.5mm Screw @ 4.5mm
Material Stainless Steel 316L/ 316LVM / Titanium Material Stainless Steel 316L/ 316LVM / Titanium

HOLE CAT. NO. S.S. CAT. NO. TIT. HOLE CAT. NO. S.S. CAT. NO. TIT.

02 HOLE SP05.5501216 SP05.TIT01216 02 HOLE SP05.5501227 SP05.TIT01227
03 HOLE SP05.5501217 SP05.TIT0O1217 03 HOLE SP05.5501228 SP05.TIT01228
04 HOLE SP05.5501218 SP05.TIT01218 04 HOLE SP05.5501229 SP05.TIT01229
05 HOLE SP05.5501219 SP05.TIT01219 05 HOLE SP05.5501230 SP05.TIT01230
06 HOLE SP05.5501220 SP05.TIT01220 06 HOLE SP05.5501231 SP05.TIT0O1231
07 HOLE SP05.5501221 SP05.TIT01221 07 HOLE SP05.5501232 SP05.TIT01232
08 HOLE SP05.5501222 SP05.TIT01222 08 HOLE SP05.5501233 SP05.TIT01233
09 HOLE SP05.5501223 SP05.TIT01223 09 HOLE SP05.5501234 SP05.TIT01234
10 HOLE SP05.5501224 SP05.TIT01224 10 HOLE SP05.5501235 SP05.TIT01235
11 HOLE SP05.5501225 SP05.TIT01225 11 HOLE SP05.5501236 SP05.TIT01236
12 HOLE SP05.5501226 SP05.TIT01226 12 HOLE SP05.5501237 SP05.TIT01237
13 HOLE SP05.5501238 SP05.TIT01238

14 HOLE SP05.5501239 SP05.TIT01239

LOW CONTACT DYNAMIC 15 HOLE SP05.5501240 SP05.TIT01240

16 HOLE SP05.5501241 SP05.TIT01241

COMPRESSION PLATE (LC-DCP) SMALL

04 HOLE SP05.5501259 SP05.TIT01259

05 HOLE SP05.5501260 SP05.TIT01260

06 HOLE SP05.5501261 SP0S5.TIT01261

DESCRIPTION 07 HOLE $P05.5501262 SPO5.TIT01262

08 HOLE $P05.5501263 SP0S5.TIT01263
Profile 10.0mm x 4.0mm 09 HOLE SP05.5501264 SP05.TIT01264
Distance Between Hole 13.0mm 10 HOLE SP05.5501265 SP05.TIT01265
Screw @ 3.5mm 11 HOLE SP05.5501266 SP05.TIT01266
Material Stainless Steel 316L / 316LVM / Titanium 12 HOLE SP05.5501267 SP05.TIT01267
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LOW CONTACT DYNAMIC
COMPRESSION PLATE
(LC-DCP) NARROW

HOLE CAT. NO. S.S. CAT. NO. TIT.

05 HOLE SP05.5501268 SP05.TIT01268
06 HOLE $P05.5501269 SP0S5.TIT01269

07 HOLE $P05.5501270 SP05.TIT01270

08 HOLE $P05.5501271 SPO5.TIT01271

m 09 HOLE SP05.5501272 SPO5.TIT01272
10 HOLE SP05.5501273 SPO5.TIT01273

11 HOLE SP05.5501274 SP05.TIT01274

12 HOLE $P05.5501275 SPO5.TIT01275

DESCRIPTION 13 HOLE $P05.5501276 SP05.TIT01276

14 HOLE $P05.5501277 SPO5.TIT01277
Profile 16.0mm x 4.5mm 15 HOLE $P05.5501278 SP05.TIT01278
Distance Between Hole 18.0mm 16 HOLE SP05.5501279 SP05.TIT01279
Screw 8 45mm 17 HOLE $P05.5501280 SP05.TIT01280
Material Stainless Steel 316L/ 316LVM / Titanium 18 HOLE SP05.5501281 SP05.TIT01281

HOLE RECONSTRUCTION PLATE

(3.5MM) (DC HOLE)

05 HOLE $P05.5501331 SP05.TIT01331

06 HOLE $P05.5501332 SP05.TIT01332

07 HOLE SP05.5501333 SP05.TIT01333

08 HOLE $P05.5501334 SP05.TIT01334

09 HOLE $P05.5501335 $P05.TIT01335

10 HOLE $P05.5501336 SP05.TIT01336

11 HOLE SP05.5501337 SP05.TIT01337

12 HOLE SP05.5501338 SP05.TIT01338

13 HOLE SP05.5501339 SP05.TIT01339

14 HOLE SP05.5501340 SP05.TIT01340

15 HOLE SP05.5501341 SP05.TIT01341

16 HOLE SP05.5501342 SP05.TIT01342

17 HOLE SP05.5501343 SP05.TIT01343 DESCRIPTION

18 HOLE SP05.5501344 SP05.TIT01344
19 HOLE SP05.5501345 SP05.TIT01345 Profile 10.0mm x 2.0mm
20 HOLE SP05.5501346 SP05.TIT01346 Distance Between Hole |R2Ion

21 HOLE SP05.5501347 SP05.TIT01347 Saan( 3.5mm

22 HOLE SP05.5501348 SP05.TIT01348 Material Stainless Steel 316L / 316LVM / Titanium
23 HOLE SP05.5501349 SP05.TIT01349

24 HOLE $P05.5501350 SP05.TIT01350

25 HOLE SP05.5501351 SP05.TIT01351

26 HOLE $P05.5501352 SP05.TIT01352
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SMALL L-PLATE (LEFT & RIGHT)

DESCRIPTION

Suitable for Finger Joint Fracture

Profile

25.0mm/ 11.0mm x 2.0mm

Distance Between Hole 9.0mm

CAT. NO. S.S. CAT. NO. TIT.

SP05.5501456 SP05.TIT01456
SP05.5501457 SP05.TIT01457
SP05.5501458 SP05.TIT01458
SP05.5501459 SP05.TIT01459
SP05.5501460 SP05.TIT01460
SP05.5501461 SP05.TIT01461
SP05.5501462 SP05.TIT01462
SP05.5501463 SP05.TIT01463
SP05.5501464 SP05.TIT01464
SP05.5501465 SP05.TIT01465

SEMI TUBULAR PLATE

Screw @ 3.5mm
Material Stainless Steel 316L/ 316LVM / Titanium
LEFT RIGHT LEFT RIGHT
03 HOLE SP05.5501436 SP05.5501446 SP05.TIT01436 SP05.TIT01446
04 HOLE SP05.5501437 SP05.5501447 SP05.TIT01437 SP05.TIT01447
05 HOLE SP05.5501438 SP05.5501448 SP05.TIT01438 SP05.TIT01448
06 HOLE SP05.5501439 SP05.5501449 SP05.TIT01439 SP05.TIT01449
07 HOLE SP05.5501440 SP05.5501450 SP05.TIT01440 SP05.TIT01450
08 HOLE SP05.5501441 SP05.5501451 SP05.TIT01441 SP05.TIT01451
09 HOLE SP05.5501442 SP05.5501452 SP05.TIT01442 SP05.TIT01452
10 HOLE SP05.5501443 SP05.5501453 SP05.TIT01443 SP05.TIT01453
11 HOLE SP05.5501444 SP05.5501454 SP05.TIT01444 SP05.TIT01454
12 HOLE SP05.5501445 SP05.5501455 SP05.TIT01445 SP05.TIT01455
I/3RD TUBULAR PLATE
HOLE
04 HOLE
05 HOLE
DESCRIPTION 06 HOLE
=
Profile 12.0mm x 1.5mm 09 HOLE
Distance Between Hole 16.0mm 10 HOLE
Screw @ 3.5mm 11 HOLE
Material Stainless Steel 316L/ 316LVM / Titanium 12 HOLE
03 HOLE SP05.5501466 SP05.TIT01466
04 HOLE SP05.5501467 SP05.TIT01467 ’ ‘
05 HOLE SP05.5501468 SP05.TIT01468
06 HOLE SP05.5501469 SP05.TIT01469
07 HOLE SP05.5501470 SP05.TIT01470
08 HOLE SP05.5501471 SP05.TIT0O1471
09 HOLE SP05.5501472 SP05.TIT01472 Suitable for
10 HOLE SP05.5501473 SP05.TIT01473
11 HOLE SP05.5501474 SP05.TIT01474 Profile
12 HOLE SP05.5501475 SP05.TIT01475 Distance Between Hole
13 HOLE SP05.5501476 SP05.TIT01476 Screw @
14 HOLE SP05.5501477 SP05.TIT01477 Material

5y &

DESCRIPTION

Fracture of Radius / Ulna Fibula use

as a Tension Bone Plate on Radius /
Ulna, Humerus & Tibia Plates

13.0mm x 1.5mm
16.0mm
4.5mm

Stainless Steel 316L/ 316LVM / Titanium




SMALL FRAGMENT e~ ™

Implants & Instrumentation ARM
[ NON-LOCKED ] ORTHOPEDIC

SMALL T - PLATE

DESCRIPTION
Profile 25.0mm/ 11.0mm x 2.0mm
Distance Between Hole 9.0mm
Screw @ 3.5mm & 4.0mm
Proximal Screw @ 3.5mm 10.0mm to 36.0mm (Diff. 2.0mm)
Distal Screw @ 4.0mm 10.0mm to 50.0mm (Diff. 5.0mm)
Material Stainless Steel 316L/ 316LVM / Titanium

HOLE CAT. NO. S.S. CAT. NO. TIT.

03 HOLE SP05.5501478 SP05.TIT01478
04 HOLE SP05.5501479 SP05.TIT01479
05 HOLE SP05.5501480 SP05.TIT01480
06 HOLE SP05.5501481 SP05.TIT01481
07 HOLE SP05.5501482 SP05.TIT01482
OBLIQUE T- PLATE (LEFT & RIGHT)
08 HOLE SP05.5501483 SP05.TIT01483
09 HOLE SP05.5501484 SP05.TIT01484 DESCRIPTION
10 HOLE SP05.5501485 SP05.TIT01485
Suitable for Distal Radius Fracture
11 HOLE SP05.5501486 SP05.TIT01486
Profile 22.5.0mm/10.0mm x 2.0mm
12 HOLE SP05.5501487 SP05.TIT01487
Distance Between Hole 11.0mm
Screw @ 3.5mm & 4.0mm
Proximal Screw @ 3.5mm 10.0mm to 36.0mm (Diff. 2.0mm)
Distal Screw @ 4.0mm 10.0mm to 50.0mm (Diff. 5.0mm)
Material Stainless Steel 316L/ 316LVM / Titanium

CAT. NO. S.S. CAT. NO. TIT.
HOLE

LEFT RIGHT LEFT RIGHT
03 HOLE SP05.5501488 SP05.5501500 SP05.TIT01488 SP05.TIT01500
04 HOLE SP05.5501489 SP05.5501501 SP05.TIT01489 SP05.TIT01501
05 HOLE SP05.5501490 SP05.5501502 SP05.TIT01490 SP05.TIT01502
06 HOLE SP05.5501491 SP05.5501503 SP05.TIT01491 SP05.TIT01503
07 HOLE SP05.5501492 SP05.5501504 SP05.TIT01492 SP05.TIT01504
08 HOLE SP05.5501493 SP05.5501505 SP05.TIT01493 SP05.TITO1505
09 HOLE SP05.5501494 SP05.5501506 SP05.TIT01494 SP05.TIT01506
10 HOLE SP05.5501495 SP05.5501507 SP05.TIT01495 SP05.TIT01507
11 HOLE SP05.5501496 SP05.5501508 SP05.TIT01496 SP05.TIT01508
12 HOLE SP05.5501497 SP05.5501509 SP05.TIT01497 SP05.TIT01509
13 HOLE SP05.5501498 SP05.5501510 SP05.TIT01498 SP05.TITO1510
14 HOLE SP05.5501499 SP05.5501511 SP05.TIT01499 SP05.TITO1511




SMALL FRAGMENT

Implants & Instrumentation
[ NON-LOCKED ]

CLOVERLEAF PLATE

DESCRIPTION
Suitable for Proximal Humerus & Distal Tibia Fracture
Profile 41.5mm/ 16.0mm x 3.0mm
Distance Between Hole 16.0mm
Screw @ 4.0mm & 4.5mm

Proximal Screw @ 4.0mm

Distal Screw @ 4.5mm

Material Stainless Steel 316L / 316LVM / Titanium
04 HOLE SP05.5501570 SP05.TIT0O1570
05 HOLE SP05.5501571 SP05.TIT01571
06 HOLE SP05.5501572 SP05.TITO1572
07 HOLE SP05.5501573 SP05.TIT01573
08 HOLE $P05.5501574 SPO5.TIT01574 ANATOMICAL PROXIMAL
09 HOLE SP05.5501575 SP05.TIT01575 HUMERUS PLATE (LEFT & RIGHT)
10 HOLE SP05.5501576 SP05.TIT01576
11 HOLE SP05.5501577 SP05.TIT01577 DESCRIPTION
12 HOLE SP05.5501578 SP05.TIT01578
Profile 20.0mm/ 12.5mm x 3.0mm
Distance Between Hole 13.0mm
Screw @ 4.0mm & 4.5mm
Proximal Screw @ 6.5mm 25.0mm to 110.0mm (Diff. 5.0mm)
Distal Screw @ 4.5mm 10.0mm to 54.0mm (Diff. 2.0mm)
Material Stainless Steel 316L/ 316LVM / Titanium
W catnoss. | catNoTm
LEFT RIGHT LEFT RIGHT
04 HOLE SP05.5501661 SP05.5501676 SP05.TIT01661 SP05.TIT01676
05 HOLE SP05.5501662 SP05.5501677 SP05.TIT01662 SP05.TITO1677
06 HOLE SP05.5501663 SP05.5501678 SP05.TIT01663 SP05.TIT0O1678
07 HOLE SP05.5501664 SP05.5501679 SP05.TIT01664 SP05.TIT01679
08 HOLE SP05.5501665 SP05.5501680 SP05.TIT01665 SP05.TIT01680
09 HOLE SP05.5501666 SP05.5501681 SP05.TIT01666 SP05.TIT0O1681
10 HOLE SP05.5501667 SP05.5501682 SP05.TIT01667 SP05.TIT01682
11 HOLE SP05.5501668 SP05.5501683 SP05.TIT01668 SP05.TIT01683
12 HOLE SP05.5501669 SP05.5501684 SP05.TIT01669 SP05.TIT01684
13 HOLE SP05.5501670 SP05.5501685 SP05.TIT01670 SP05.TIT01685
14 HOLE SP05.5501671 SP05.5501686 SP05.TIT01671 SP05.TIT01686
15 HOLE SP05.5501672 SP05.5501687 SP05.TIT01672 SP05.TIT01687
16 HOLE SP05.5501673 SP05.5501688 SP05.TIT01673 SP05.TIT01688
17 HOLE SP05.5501674 SP05.5501689 SP05.TIT01674 SP05.TIT01689
18 HOLE SP05.5501675 SP05.5501690 SP05.TIT01675 SP05.TIT01690

10.0mm to 50.0mm (Diff. 5.0mm)
10.0mm to 36.0mm (Diff. 2.0mm)

!
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CORTICAL SCREW 3.5MM CORTICAL SCREW 4.5MM

DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION
Thread Dia 3.5mm Thread Dia 4.5mm
Core Dia 2.3mm Core Dia 3.0mm
Drill Bit for 2.7mm Drill Bit for 3.2mm
Drive Hex Drive 2.5mm Drive Hex Drive 3.5mm
Material Stainless Steel 316L / 316LVM / Titanium Material Stainless Steel 316L/ 316LVM / Titanium
10MM SP05.5501796 SP05.TIT01796 10MM SP05.5501832 SP05.TIT01832
12MM SP05.5501797 SP05.TIT01797 12MM SP05.5501833 SP05.TIT01833
14MM SP05.5501798 SP05.TIT01798 14MM SP05.5501834 SP05.TIT01834
16MM SP05.5501799 SP05.TIT01799 16MM SP05.5501835 SP05.TIT01835
18MM SP05.5501800 SP05.TIT01800 18MM SP05.5501836 SP05.TIT01836
20MM SP05.5501801 SP05.TIT01801 20MM SP05.5501837 SP05.TIT01837
22MM SP05.5501802 SP05.TIT01802 22MM SP05.5501838 SP05.TIT01838
24MM SP05.5501803 SP05.TIT01803 24MM SP05.5501839 SP05.TIT01839
26MM SP05.5501804 SP05.TIT01804 26MM SP05.5501840 SP05.TIT01840
28MM SP05.5501805 SP05.TIT01805 28MM SP05.5501841 SP05.TIT01841
30MM SP05.5501806 SP05.TIT01806 30MM SP05.5501842 SP05.TIT01842
32MM SP05.5501807 SP05.TIT01807 32MM SP05.5501843 SP05.TIT01843
34MM SP05.5501808 SP05.TIT01808 34MM SP05.5501844 SP05.TIT01844
36MM SP05.5501809 SP05.TIT01809 36MM SP05.5501845 SP05.TIT01845
38MM SP05.5501846 SP05.TIT01846
40MM SP05.5501847 SP05.TIT01847
42MM SP05.5501848 SP05.TIT01848
CANCELLOUS SCREW 4°0MM 44MM SP05.5501849 SP05.TIT01849
46MM SP05.5501850 SP05.TIT01850
48MM SP05.5501851 SP05.TIT01851
DESCRIPTION 50MM SP05.5501852 SP05.TIT01852
Thread Dia 4.0mm 52MM SP05.5501853 SP05.TIT01853
Core Dia 2.8mm 54MM SP05.5501854 SP05.TIT01854
Drill Bit for 3.0mm
Drive Hex Drive 2.5mm
Material Stainless Steel 316L/ 316LVM / Titanium
LENGTH
HALF FULL HALF FULL
10MM SP05.5501855 SP05.5501863 SP05.TIT01855 SP05.TIT01863
15MM SP05.5501856 SP05.5501864 SP05.TIT01856 SP05.TIT01864
20MM SP05.5501857 SP05.5501865 SP05.TIT01857 SP05.TIT01865
25MM SP05.5501858 SP05.5501866 SP05.TIT01858 SP05.TIT01866
30MM SP05.5501859 SP05.5501867 SP05.TIT01859 SP05.TIT01867
35MM SP05.5501860 SP05.5501868 SP05.TIT01860 SP05.TIT01868
40MM SP05.5501861 SP05.5501869 SP05.TIT01861 SP05.TIT01869
45MM SP05.5501862 SP05.5501870 SP05.TIT01862 SP05.TIT01870
somm 0 - SP05.ss01871 - SP05.TIT01871

HALF THREAD

FULL THREAD
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DESCRIPTION

HOHMAN RETRACTORS SMALL

HOHMAN RETRACTORS MEDIUM

HOHMAN RETRACTORS LARGE

PERIOSTEAL ELEVATOR WITH FIBER HANDLE
REDUCTION FORCEPS WITH POINTS
REDUCTION FORCEPS SERRATED JAWS

SELF CENTERING BONE HOLDING FORCEPS
GUIDEPIN 1.2MM

GUDIEPIN 1.5MM

GUIDEPIN 2.0MM

THREADED GUIDE PIN 1.2MM

THREADED GUIDE PIN 1.5MM

THREADED GUIDE PIN 2.0MM

GUIDE PIN SLEEVE 2.0MM
QUICKCONNECTOR

DCP DRILLSLEEVE 2.5MM

LC-DCP DRILLSLEEVE NEUTRAL/LOAD 2.5MM
DRILLBIT FOR QUICK COUPLING 2.5MM
INSERT DRILL SLEEVE 2.5MM

DOUBLE DRILLSLEEVE 2.5MM/3.5MM

DEPTH GAUGE FOR SMALL FRAGMENT
DRILLBIT 3.5MM FOR QUICK COUPLING
T-HANDLE WITH QUICK COUPLING

BONE TAP (CORTICAL) 3.5MM FOR QUICK COUPLING
BONE TAP (CORTICAL) 4.0MM FOR QUICK COUPLING
UNIVERSAL DRILL SLEEVE 2.5MM/3.5MM
COUNTERSINK FOR QUICK COUPLING
BENDING TEMPLATES 10MM X 87MM
BENDING TEMPLATES 10MM X 114MM
BENDING IRONS LEFT

BENDING IRONS RIGHT

SELF HOLDING SCREW FORCEPS

SCREW HOLDING SLEEVE

SCREW DRIVER HEX HEAD SW2.5 FIBER HANDLE
SCREW DRIVER SHAFT HEXHEAD SW2.5

FOR QUICK COUPLING

SCREW EXTRACTORSW2.5

CONTAINER FOR SMALL FRAGMENT
INSTRUMENTS SET (NON-LOCKED PLATE)

OPTIONAL
CONTAINER FOR IMPLANTS
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REFERENCE CODE QUANTITY

SO15.INS.0131
SO15.INS.0132
SO15.INS.0133
SO15.INS.0134
SO15.INS.0135
SO15.INS.0136
S015.INS.0137
SO15.INS.0138
SO15.INS.0139
SO15.INS.0140
SO15.INS.0141
SO15.INS.0142
SO15.INS.0143
SO15.INS.0144
SO15.INS.0145
SO15.INS.0146
S015.INS.0147
SO15.INS.0148
SO15.INS.0149
SO15.INS.0150
S015.INS.0151
SO15.INS.0152
SO15.INS.0153
SO15.INS.0154
SO15.INS.0155
S015.INS.0156
S015.INS.0157
SO15.INS.0158
SO15.INS.0159
S015.INS.0160
S015.INS.0161
SO15.INS.0162
SO15.INS.0163
SO15.INS.0164
SO15.INS.0165

S015.INS.0166
SO15.INS.SFT
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